Ll

COLUMBIA ParCar &

Parts Catalog

Gasoline and Electric

(Beginning Serial Numbers)

- ParCar Eagle” -

- ParCar Classic™ -

- Columbia Utilitruck® -

- Columbia Utilidump™ -

- Columbia Shuttle™ -

(2L-22675-D5/P4G)
(3L-22303-D5/P4E)

(5K-22142/G4S)
(6K-21142/E4S)

(7P-10156/GUA4)
(9P-10196/EUA4)

(7R-22045/GD4)
(9R-10010/ED4)

(3M-20158/C6G)
(2M-10206/C6E)

99448-95




AARM ..o, 30,31
ACCELERATOR LINKAGE ..... 24,25
AIR CLEANER .......ccoooveevenn. 22
AIR SHROUD ...................... 6-7,17
ARMATURE ........cccccovrvmrnnnn. 19,80
AXLE-REAR, ELECTRIC......... 82,83
AXLE-REAR, GASOLINE ........ 72,73
BAG HOLDER, CLASSIC ............ 41
BAG HOLDER, LEGACY ............. 40
BALL HOLDER ....................... 38,39
BATTERY .....ccoociemrmrerrrnrenrenes 74,75
BODY, CLASSIC ..................... 44,45
BODY, LEGACY .......cccouuuenen. 46,47
BODY, COLUMBIA SHUTTLE 50,51
BODY, UTILIDUMP ................. 66,67
BODY, UTILITRUCK................. 58,59
BRAKE ASSEMBLY ............... 28,29
BRAKE CABLE ....................... 28,29
BRAKE DRUM ............c........... 28,29
BRAKE LINKAGE ................... 26,27
BRAKE PEDAL ....................... 26,27
BUMPER, REAR ............coon......... 36
BUMPER, REAR, SHUTTLE ... 50,51

CARBURETOR ...........con....... 20,21

CARGO BOX, METAL ........... 60,61

CARGO BOX, WOOD............. 62,63
CHARGER ........c.ccoevrucrrnne. 84,85
CIRCUIT BREAKER................. 84,85
COMMON HARDWARE ......... 92,93
CONTROL PANEL .................. 38,39
CRANKCASE .................... 8,9,10,11

CRANKSHAFT ..................... 5,10,11

CYLINDER ..o, 6,7,11

DECK PLATE, UTILITRUCK ... 58,59

DECK MAT, SHUTTLE............ 50,51

DIFFERENTIAL, ELECTRIC ... 82,83
DIFFERENTIAL, GASOLINE .. 72,73

DRINK CUP HOLDER .......... 38,39
DUMP BOX...rr.roooooooo 68,69
ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS .. 76,
.......... evesesviennerr, T7,78,81,84,85
ELECTRICAL WIRING ....... 76.79.81
ENGINE STABILIZER ............... 70
EXHAUST SYSTEM................ 7
FAN HOUSING ..o 17
SCORE CARD HOLDER ....... 34,35

ALPHABETICAL INDEX

FENDER WALL PAD ..o 42-43,48-49 56-57
FLOOR MAT, FRONT ........ovvvrvvvverrernessenemneosssses oo, 38,39
FLOOR MAT, REAR ..o 50,51
FRAME, COLUMBIA SHUTTLE ........ooooemmrrsrrro 48,49
FRAME, LEGACY/CLASSIC.......oovssssesrrrrrreeeerecnneersrsssn, 42,43
FRAME, UTILIDUMP ... 64,65
FRAME, UTILITRUCK ... 56,57
FRONT HOUSING ...co.oeoeeeeeeeees oo 38,39
FUEL PUMP ...ttt 15
FUEL TANK ...t 55
GENERAL INFORMATION ... R 34
GOVERNOR .......ootmrtemmmraencoeeeeeseeeeoseeeee oo 23
GOVERNOR CABLE RETURN SPRING .......oooovoooooo 8,9
GOVERNOR BRACKET RETURN SPRING .......oooooon 89
HANDRAILS ... 44-47,50-51,58-59,66-67
HORN ..ottt 85
IGNITION ..ot oo 17
IGNITION MODULE ...t oo 17
KING PIN ...ttt eeeeeeeee oo 30,31
LEAF SPRING ...comvrurreieeeescereesoeesoee oo ... 30,31
LIMIT CABLE ..o 46-47,50-51
LIMIT STRAP ... SO 44-47,50-51
LONGTOP, CLASSIC ........... ettt 90,91
MANIFOLD, OIL INJECTION ..o e 15
MICROSWITCH ....ocvvvurreeneceeeeeeoeeeee oo 24,25
MOTOR, TRACTION ....c.voomveeeoreeeeeeeeseeoeeesoeooooooooooo 80
L I R 71
NUMERICAL INDEX ......c.oooommeeeeioremees oo 94-108
OIL INJECTION w..ocotmreumrerneeeeeeeece oo 16
OILPUMP ...ttt eeeeeeee oo oo 16
OIL TANK .....oovrveeiennaraeesseeeose e seee s e 16
PISTON ..ottt eeceeeeeee oo 6,7,10,11
PROP ROD ......cooommmmmmmmmmmmiuneccsconsssisssssennssessseeresnes 44,45, 57
RACK & PINION .......ccoomrmeernnreecerenseeoressseesoseoeooo 32,33
REED VALVE .......ocovcemmmrrmemreereeeeeee oo 15
RETAINER PLATE ...ooocvoeeeeeeeeee oo 30,31
REVERSE BUZZER ......coovvooeeemesooooooooooooooo 76-79,84,85

:
g
:
i
:
§
g
E
:
E;\‘
E:
E:
&
b
b
%
2

NS IR N S



................................................ 66-67
SHOCK ABSORBER ... 42-43,48-49,

 ciirusieessisesessessensenssssesansesstaenss 56-57
SHORT BLOCK .:..ccvcrcrinnenn. 10,11
SOLENOID BANK .......cccciviiiuennn. 81
SOUND PACKAGE, C6G ............ 54
SOUND PACKAGE, G4S.............. 53
SPARK COIL AND CABLE .......... 14
SPARK PLUG ......ceurcemremmrssanniees 14
STARTER-GENERATOR ........ 18,19
STEERING ARM .......ccocouuunnns 30,31
STEERING GEAR.......ccoovuuunns 32,33
STEERING WHEEL

AND COLUMN ......correrurans 34,35
SUNTOP, RAINDRAIN,

CLASSIC ..oovmrreirrreereceseereonece 88,89
SUNTOP, RAINDRAIN,

[ =c7.Y o3 S 87
SUSPENSION, FRONT .......... 30,31
SUSPENSION, REAR,

GOLF CAR....ccorvvememmerecnnnnns 42,43
SUSPENSION, REAR,

. SHUTTLES ....civumcrnrarannnes 48,49
_ SUSPENSION, REAR,

UTILIDUMP ...coonvinmmnnnnrnnes 64,65
SUSPENSION, REAR,

(6111 12 (V] o GR— 56,57

U TIEROD et 32,33
TRANSMISSION, PRIMARY
9]31177 =SS Cireaaseinbeeaneenes 13
TRANSMISSION, SECONDARY
DRIVE .....cooeneemrcenrnerensennssessanenas 12

VOLTAGE REGULATOR .... 77,84,85

WARNING AND CAUTION

LABELS ......cccoomennnns 38,39,60,61
WHEELS/TIRE ASSEMBLY ......... 37
WINDSHIELD, RAINDRAIN ......... 86
INDEX OF TERMS

ABBREVIATION = DEFINITION

ASSY. = ASSEMBLY
DIA. = DIAMETER

D.O.T. = DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

‘HZ = HERTZ

1.D. = INSIDE DIAMETER
INCL. = INCLUDE(S)(ED)
L.H. = LEFT HAND

0.D. = OUTSIDE DIAMETER
0.S. = OVER-SIZED

R.H. = RIGHT HAND

V = VOLT

V.L.N. = VEHICLE IDENTIFICATION NUMBER




GENERAL INFORMATION

This Parts Catalog has been prepared for your convenience when ordering parts for Gasoline or Electric ParCar
Models P4G, P4E, G4S, E4S, Columbia Utilitruck ED4 and GD4, and Columbia Shuttle C6E and C6G. ltem
numbers shown in the illustrations correspond to item numbers in the parts list. Consulit the illustrations when
ordering parts so you are sure to get just what you want. In most cases, only the latest parts are shown in the
illustrations.

Numbers in parenthesis following desciption of the part is the quantity needed for complete assembly shown in
illustration. If there is no number in parenthesis, only one is used.

Prices of parts and accessories listed in this catalog are published separately in the latest PRICE LIST.
The following instructions should be followed carefully when ordering parts:

* Specify the correct part number for each item. Whenever in doubt about the model and year, please refer to
the Vehicle Identification Number (V..N).

* The V.LLN. is located on the driver's side top rear fender on all vehicles except utility vehicles, where it is
located on the steel body at the passenger’s feet. The V.I.N. for the gasoline/electric vehicle models are as
follows:

Model First Two Digits Starting Serial #

(Model) (Sequential Nbr.)
P4G 2L 22675 And Up
P4E 3L 22303 And Up
G4S 5K 22142 And Up
E4S 6K 21142 And Up
GU4 7P 10156 And Up
EU4 9P 10196 And Up
CéE 2M 10206 And Up
ceG 3M 20158 And Up
GD4 7R 22045 And Up
ED4 9R 10010 And Up

* Part numbers are to be used when ordering replacement parts. To place a parts order call 800-222-4653 or
Fax your order to 608-524-8380, or mail orders to PO. Box 30, Reedsburg, Wi 53959, Attention: Parts
Department.

* When ordering parts use our Service Parts Order Form. The use of these forms will enable us to fill and ship
your orders more promptly. These forms are furnished upon request.

* Do not order golf cars or advertising matter on the Service Parts Order Form. Write nothing on the order form
except the order itself.

* Freight, UPS and Parcel Post orders should be on separate order forms.

* For your own records, number and date all orders; keep a copy for future reference.

R AT,

EA R g

A T AR AR L 54

2535 P




PATENT NOTICE

Columbia ParCar products are manufactured under one or more of the following patents: U.S. Patents -
2086162, 2987934, 2998808, 3116089, 3144631, 3144860, 3226994, 3229792, 3434887, 3559773, 3673359,
3680403, 3683716, 3709317, 4648473, Des. 225,626.

DISCLAIMER

To the best knowledge of Columbia ParCar Corp., the material contained herein is accurate as of the date this
publication was aproved for printing. Columbia ParCar reserves the right to change specifications, equipment, or
design at any time without notice and without incurring obligation.

Columbia ParCar
350 N. Dewey Avenue
PO. Box 30
Reedsburg, WI 53959
Phone (608) 524-8888
Toll-Free (800) 222-GOLF
Fax (608) 524-8380

©Copyright 1995, Columbia ParCar Corp.
All rights reserved. Printed in U.S.A.




CRANKSHAFT

10

CRANKSHAFT

ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTYv.
1 23703-82A Assy., Crankshaft (incl. ltems 2-8) 1
2 23708-82 Crankshaft Half, Transmission Side 1
3 6642 Thrust Washer 1
4 24200-63A Assy., Connecting Rod (incl. ltems 5-7) 1
5 35961-52 Bearing, Piston Pin 1
6 9070 Bearing, Crankpin 1
7 23962-63C Crankpin 1
8 23707-82A Crankshaft Half, Fan Side 1
9 23698-82 Spacer, Crankshaft 1
10 23764-82 Fan Hub 1
11 20002-84 Fan, Blower 1
12 2502 Bolt, #10-24x1/2", Self-Tapping 6
13 7960 Locknut, 7/8-14, Hex Nylok 1

e




CYLINDER AND PISTON

Y

iie



CYLINDER AND PISTON

 ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 20017-82A Shroud, Air 1
2 3787-B ' Screw, 1/4-20 x 3/4", Hex Cap 2
3 7036-B Lockwasher, 1/4". Split 2
4 6703-B Washer, 1/4", Black 2
5 4008 Screw, #10-32 x 3/4", Tap 4
6 16649-82 Cylinder Head 1
7 4451-W . Screw, 3/8-16 x5 1/4" 4
8 6388-HB Washer, 3/8" 4
9 16500-82 Assy., Cylinder & Piston (incl. ltems 10-15) 1
10 16784-82 Gasket, Cylinder Head 1
11 11720 Stud, Cylinder Exhaust Port 2
12 16780-63A Gasket, Cylinder Base 1
13 22001-82 ~ Assy., Piston & Ring, Standard (incl. ltems 13-16) 1
22003-82 Assy., Piston & Pin, .010 O.S. 1
22004-82 Assy., Piston & Pin, .020 O.S. 1
22005-82 Assy., Piston & Pin, .030 O.S. 1
22006-82 Assy., Piston & Pin, .040 O.S. 1
14 22445-63 Ring, Piston Standard 2
22447-63 Ring, Piston, .010 O.S. 2
22448-63 Ring, Piston, .020 O.S. 2
22449-63 Ring, Piston, .030 O.S. 2
22450-63 Ring, Piston, .040 O.S. 2
15 22587-63 Pin, Piston 1
16 11144 Ring, Retaining 2




i e AN A I L N

CRANKCASE




CRANKCASE

ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 24493-82A Set, Crankcase 1

2 24495-82 Gasket, Crankcase 1

3 358 Pin, Dowel 4

4 12098B Seal, Crankcase, Transmission Side 1

5 23759-82 Press Ring, Crankcase, Transmission Side 1

6 11142 Retaining Ring, Crankcase 3

7 9117 Bearing, Roller 1

8 47672-92 Bracket, Engine Mount Weldment 1

9 3775 Screw, 3/8-16 x 2", Hex Cap 1

10 16228-92 Mount, Engine 2

11 8689 Rivet, .187 Dia. x .250, Pop 8

12 7778 Locknut, 3/8-16, Hex Nylok 2

13 4777 Screw, 3/8-16 x 1 1/2", Hex Cap 1

14 7038 Lockwasher, 3/8", Split 1

15 70164-87 Strap, Ground 1

16 3768 Screw, 1/4-20 x 2 1/2", Hex Cap 7

17 7036-B Lockwasher, 1/4", Split 7

i 18 24805-67 Stud, 3/8-16 x 2 7/16" 1
o 19 6173-B Washer, Fender 3
3 20 16228-67 Mount, Engine 1
21 9032 Bearing, Ball 1

22 11141 Retaining Ring, Crankcase, Tapered 1

23 12046A Seal, Crankcase, Fan Side 1

24 26838-92 Governor Bracket, Return Spring 1

25 26839-92 Return Spring, Governor Cable 1




SHORT BLOCK

N

i,



SHORT BLOCK

ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 4451-W Screw, 3/8-16 x 5 1/4" 4
2 6388-HB Washer, 3/8" 4
3 16649-82 Cylinder Head 1
4 16784-82 Gasket, Cylinder Head 1
5 22445-63 Ring, Piston, Standard 1

22447-63 Ring, Piston, .010 O.S. 1

22448-63 Ring, Piston, .020 O.S. 1

22449-63 Ring, Piston, .030 O.S. 1

22450-63 Ring, Piston, .040 O.S. 1
6 22587-63 Pin, Piston 1
7 11144 Ring, Retaining 2
8 11720 Stud, Cylinder Exhaust Port 2
9 16780-63A Gasket, Cylinder Base 1
10 3768 Screw, 1/4-20 x 2 1/2", Hex Cap 7
11 7036-B Lockwasher, 1/4%, Split 7
12 12098B Seal, Crankcase, Transmission Side 1
13 358 Pin, 1/4 x 1/2", Dowel 1
14 24805-67 Stud, 3/8-16 x2 1/4 1
15 24493-82A Set, Crankcase (incl. Crankcase and ltems 13-14) 1
16 24495-82 Gasket, Crankcase 1
17 23759-82 Press Ring, Crankcase, Transmission Side 1
18 11142 Retaining Ring, Crankcase 3
19 9117 Bearing, Roller 1
20 23708-82 Crankshaft Half, Transmission Side 1
21 6642 Washer, Thrust 2
22 35961-52 Bearing, Piston Pin 1
23 9070 Bearing, Crankpin 1
24 23962-63C Crankpin 1
25 23707-82A Crankshaft Half, Fan Side 1
26 23698-82 Spacer, Crankshaft 1
27 9032 Bearing, Ball 1
28 11141 Retaining Ring, Crankcase, Tapered 1
29 12046A Seal, Crankcase, Fan Side 1

16150-82 Short Block (incl. ltems 1-29) 1
30 23703-82A Assy., Crankshaft (incl. ltems 20-25) 1




TRANSMISSION - SECONDARY DRIVE

£
S
4
Q YE\KC\
6
TRANSMISSION - SECONDARY DRIVE
ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 3324992 Half-Pulley, Fixed 1
2 33246-92 Half-Pulley, Sliding 1
3 3326092 Spring, Converter 1
4 33250-92 Cam, Fixed 1
5 33254-92 Key, Square 1
6 33251-92 Ring, Snap 1
7 33244-92 Screw, Belt Ride-Out 1
8 33252-92 Spacer, Sheave 1
9 33243-94 Cam Shoe Kit (incl. 3 of item 9 & Adhesive) 1
33245-92 Assy., Secondary Transmission (incl. ltems 1-9) 1
1 36398-92 Belt, Drive 1
* 33243-94 Cam Shoe Kit (Includes 3 Cam Shoes & Adhesive)

12




TRANSMISSION - PRIMARY DRIVE

TRANSMISSION - PRIMARY DRIVE

ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 36570-92 Half-Pulley, Fixed 1
2 36574-92 Half-Pulley, Sliding 1
3 36573-92 Washer, Anti-Wear 1
4 36575-92 Washer, Shouider 1
5 36576-92 Spacer, Belt Ride-Out 1
6 36579-92 Spring, Clutch 1
7 36577-92 Bushing, Plastic 1
8 36588-92 Ring, Retaining 1
9 36572-92 Cap, Straigh 1
10 36580-92 Washer, Flat 1
1 36581-92 Nut, Jam 1
12 36582-92 Screw, Self-Tapping 3
13 36571-92 Shield, Dust 1
14 36583-92 Spring, Anti-Noise 3
15 36584-92 Weight, Centrifugal 1
16 36598-92 Block, Centrifugal 3
17 36585-92 Lockwasher 1
18 36586-92 Bolt, Fixing 1

36578-92 Assy., Primary Transmission (incl. ltems 1-18) 1
34865-82E Plug, Transmission 1

13




SPARK COIL AND CABLE

SPARK COIL AND CABLE

ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 31601-63A Assy., Spark Coil (incl. Spark Coil and ltems 2-6) 1
2 31610-53A Mounting Bracket, Spark Coil 1
3 1240-W Screw, #10-32x 1 1/2" 1
4 6716 Washer, #10, Plain Type A 2
5 7069 Lockwasher, #10 Split 2
6 7634 Nut, #10-32, Hex Cap 2
7 3991 Screw, 5/16-18 x 7/8", Hex Cap 2
8 6341-B Washer, 5/16" 4
9 7739 Nut, 5/16-18, Hex Nylok 2
10 31981-92 Cable, Spark Plug (Longer for Relocated Coil) 1
11 32301-80B Spark Plug 1

14

ey

P




REED VALVE AND FUEL PUMP

REED VALVE AND FUEL PUMP

ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 27020-80A Manifold, Oil Injection 1
2 2818 Bolt, 5/16-18 x 1 1/2", Hex Cap 4
3 6702-B Washer, 11/32" Plain, Blk. Zinc 4
4 7041-B Lockwasher, 5/16", Split 4
5 24811-63 Stud, 1/4-20 & 28 x 1 1/2" 2
6 9993 Clamp, Hose 4
7 63501-68 Hose, Bulk 10 Ft. 1
8 26908-71B Gasket, Reed Plate 1
9 26901-71B Assy., Reed Plate (incl. Items 10-14) 1
10 2673 Screw, #10-32 x 1/2", Brass 1
11 26906-59A Leaf, Reed Valve 1
12 26905-59 Reed Stop 1
13 7069 Lockwasher, #10 Split . 1
14 7634 Nut, #10-32 Hex Cap, Brass 1
15 27069-63B Gasket, Manifold 1
16 27099-92A Fuel Pump 1
17 27105-91 Repair Kit, Fuel Pump 1
i 2685-W Screw 2




OIL INJECTION
&
OIL INJECTION .
ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION Qry.

1 62503-84 Cap, Oil Tank, with Gasket 1

2 62499-87A Oil Tank 1

3 47044-93 Bracket, Oil Tank 2

4 3987-BS Screw, 5/16-18 x 3/4", Hex Cap 4

5 7177 Lockwasher, 5/16", Internal/External Tooth 1

6 7748-W Nut, 5/16-18, Hex Cap 4

7 2686 Bolt, 1/4-20 x 3/4", Hex Washer Head, Self-Tapping 4

8 62523-84 Clamp, Large 4

9 62534-85 Hose, 1/4" 1.D., Bulk 25 Ft. 1

10 62489-85 Filter, In Line 1

11 62532-85 Hose, 1/8" 1.D., Bulk 10 Ft. 1

12 62521-84 Clamp, Small 2

13 62516-84 Valve Check 1

14 62512-84 Washer, Fitting 2

15 62511-84 Hotllow Screw, Intake Fitting 1

16 7624 Locknut, #10-24 2

17 62506-85 Pump, Oil w/Component Parts (incl. 13, 14, 15) 1

18 12010 Seal, Oil Pump 1

19 2502 Screw, #10-24 x 1/2", Self-Tapping 3

{ 20 62508-84A Cover, Ignition and Pump Mount 1

j 21 61253-89 Retainer Plate, Oil Seal 1

i 22 3503 Screw, #10-24 x 1 1/4" 1
5 23 3502 Screw, #10-24 x 3/4" 1 '
24 62527-90 Cable, Control 1 R

25 26832-83 Stop, Cable End 1

16




IGNITION AND FAN HOUSING

IGNITION AND FAN HOUSING

ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTyY.
1 20006-90 Fan Housing 1
2 9927 Clip, Cable 1
3 16228-67 Mount, Engine 1
4 6173-B Washer, Fender 1
5 24805-67 Stud, 3/8-16 x 2 1/4" 1
6 12011 Seal, Oil 1
7 2502 Screw, #10-24 x 1/2", Self-Tapping 8
8 20017-82A Shroud, Air 1
9 1370-W Screw 4
10 8689 Rivet, Pop 4
11 7778 Locknut, 3/8-16, Hex Nylok 1
12 30500-86 Rotor, Ignition 1
13 30509-86 Assy., Ignition Module 1
14 29072-80 Screen, Fan 1




STARTER-GENERATOR

18

N

s



STARTER-GENERATOR

. ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION Qry.

1 4734 Bolt, 5/16-18 x 1 1/4", Hex Flange 1
2 29941-81 Strap, Starter-Generator 1
3 5445-W Bolt, 5/16-18 x 1 1/4", Carriage 1
4 31476-79 Bracket, Starter-Generator 1
5 + 8997 Bushing 2
6 30083-69E Generator, Starter 1
7 36389-72C Belt, Starter-Generator 1
8 8161 Locknut, 5/16-18, Hex Fiange 3
9 3427 Screw, 5/16-18 x 3 1/2", Hex Cap 1
10 6000-B Washer, 5/16", Plain Blk. 1
1 26837-90 Bracket, Governor Cable 1
12 3728 Screw, 1/4-20 x 1/2", Hex Cap 1
13 9958 Clamp, Steel 1
14 7742 Locknut, 1/4-20, Three-Way Crown 1
15 3787-B Screw, 1/4-20 x 3/4", Hex Cap 1
16 7036-B Lockwasher, 1/4" Split 1
17 7688-B Nut, 1/4-20, Hex Cap 1
18 30449-77 Hardware Kit, Pulley, Brush Holder, Bearing Plate 1
19 31551-72B Pulley 1
20 30111-77 Cover, Drive End 1
21 30447-77 Spacer 1
22 30153-77 Bearing, Ball 1
23 30152-77 Plate, Bearing Holder 1
24 30877-77 Woodruif Key, Pulley 1 |
‘ 25 30860-77 Armature 1 |
L. 26 30154-77 Bearing, Ball 1
: 27 30098-77 * Frame and Coils 1 |
28 30394-77 Hardware Kit, Terminal DF 1 §
29 30395-77 Hardware Kit, F1 and F2 Terminals 1
30 30210-77 Coil, Field, with Studs 1 :
31 30448-77 Screw, Pole Shoe 4
32 30351-77 Holder, Brush 1
a3 30443-77 Brush, Single 1
34 30445-77 Spring, Brush 1
35 30444-77 Wire, Connecting Brush 1
36 30110-77 Cover, Rear 1
37 30446-77 Hardware Kit, Terminals A1 and A2 1
38 30461-77 Bolt, Through 1
39 30442-77 Cover, Brush 4

19




CARBURETOR - WHL 10, HORIZONTAL CHOKE SHAFT

30

27 23

20




CARBURETOR-WHL 10, HORIZONTAL CHOKE SHAFT

> ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 27744-82 Dust Seal, Throttle Shaft 1
2 27126-82 Gasket, Carburetor 2
3 27764-87 Float Bowl 1
4 27765-87 Assy., Throttle Shaft 1
5 27766-87 Disc, Throttle Shaft 1
6 27227-81 Block, Carburetor 1
7 27730-87 Shaft, Choke 1
8 27769-87- Disc, Choke Valve 1
9 27770-87 Float 1
10 27773-87 Plug, Cup 1/8" 2
11 27774-87 Plug, Welch 3/8" 1
12 27775-87 Plug, Welch 5/16" 1
13 27778-87 Screw, Throttle and Choke Disc 4
14 27780-87 Plug, Float Retainer 1
15 27781-87 Screw, Idle Speed Adjustment 1
16 27782-87 Spring, Low Speed Screw 1
17 27783-87 Spring, Idle Screw 1
18 27784-87 Spring, Throttle Shaft 1
19 27785-87 Spring, Choke Shait 1
20 27789-87 Main Jet, .042 1
27857-88 Main Jet, .038 1

27858-88 - Main Jet, .035, High Altitude 1

21 27740-87 Dust Seal, Choke Shaft 1
22 27100-87 Nozzle, Fuel Inlet 1
23 27288-88 Assy., Choke Control Cable (P4G, G4S, GU4) 1
27290-92 Assy., Choke Control Cable (C6G) 1

24 27763-87 Kit, Carburetor Repair 1
25 27255-86 Spring, Choke Cable 1
26 27257-86 Spacer, Choke Return, Lever End 1
27 27256-86 Spacer, Choke Return, Casing End 1
28 27000-88 Kit, Choke Spring and Spacer (incl. ltems 25-27) 1
29 27693-89 Kit, Needle and Spring 1
27158-87C Carburetor, Complete (incl. ltems 1-29) 1

30 27768-87 Swivel Assy., Choke Lever 1
31 27274-85 Lever, Throttle Shaft 1

21




AIR CLEANER

AIR CLEANER

ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 29130-71 Assy., Air Cleaner (incl. ltem 2) 1
2 29131-71 Element, Filter 1
3 9958 Clamp, Steel 1
4 6703-B Washer, 1/4", Black 2
5 8119-W Nut, 1/4-20, Wing, Self-Locking 1
* 29139-83B Decal, Air Cleaner 1
6 29135-71 Clamp, Dust Unloader 1
7 29132-71 Unloader, Dust 1
8 29108-82 Stud, 1/4-20 x 9.44", Air Cleaner 1
9 29142-71 Gasket, Air Cleaner 1
10 29157-88 Elbow, Air intake 1
11 29000-89B Hose, Air Cleaner 1
12 9955 Clamp 2
13 2511 Screw, #8-32 x .44" 3
14 29111-87 Cup-Adapter, Carburetor 1
15 27127-87 Gasket, Carburetor 1
16 7743 Nut, 1/4-20 Lock 1

* Not Pictured in lllustration

22




GOVERNOR

GOVERNOR

ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 4319 Screw, 3/8-24 x 1", Hex Cap 1
2 47031-91 Bracket, Governor Cable 1
3 7775 Locknut, 3/8-24, Hex Nylok 1
4 26824-92 Arm, Governor 1
5 41833-92 Spring Return, Governor 1
6 26832-83 Stop, Governor Cable 1
7 26827-91 Assy., Governor Cable, Adjustable (incl. items 6, 8, 9) 1
8 26831-91 Inner Wire, Governor, 53.4" 1
9 11407 Bellow 1




ACCELERATOR LINKAGE

16

,,{”,:

21 35

s "‘-\‘;\

%

24




ACCELERATOR LINKAGE

ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 40508-92 Pedal, Accelerator (Gas) 1
40468-92 Pedal, Accelerator (Electric) 1
2 40511-89 Pad, Accelerator Pedal 1
3 8684-B Rivet, .178 Dia. x .50, Pop 2
4 40805-89A Shaft, Kick Off 1
5 10502 Bushing, Kick Off Shaft 2
6 11805 Spring, Pedal Return 1
7 40801-89 Assy., Link 1
8 601 Pin, Roll 1
9 534 Pin, Cotter 2 Gas, 3 Elec.
10 40803-89A Link 1
11 6150-W Washer 1
12 6716 Washer, #10, Plain 4
13 215 Pin, Clevis 2
14 216 Pin, Clevis 1
15 10500 Bushing, Accelerator Pedal 2
16 6703-B Washer, 1/4", Black 3
17 515 Pin, Cotter 2
18 3454-BS Screw, 1/4-20 x 1 3/4", Hex Cap 1
19 1 7688-B Nut, 1/4-20, Hex Cap 2
20 2551-W Bolt, 1/4-20 x 1", Accelerator 1
21 7742-BS Locknut, 1/4-20, Three-Way Crown 2
22 40504-89 Rod, Microswitch (P4G, G4S, C6G, GU4, GD4) 1
23 10501 Bushing, Split Microswitch Rod 1
24 31067-63 Washer, .34 x 1.63 x .06 1
25 7624 Locknut, #10-24, Hex Nylok 2
26 40514-90 Rod, Acelerator (P4AE, E4S) 1
40550-92 Rod, Accelerator (C6E) 1
40516-89A Rod, Accelerator (EU4, ED4) 1
40492-92 Rod, Accelerator (GU4, GD4) 1
40517-91 Rod, Accelerator (C6G) 1
27 42269-70 Pin, Clevis 1
28 73062-86A Yoke, Clevis, R.H. (Electric) 1
29 11803 Spring, Linkage 1
30 11704 S-Hook, 1" 1
31 10011 Cable Tie 3
32 11707 S-Hook, 3/4" 1
33 40815-89 Cable Assy., Accelerator (incl. ltems 29-32 and 44) 1
34 40511-78 Clamp, Cable 1
35 2685-W Screw, #10-24 x 5/8", Self-Tapping 2
36 71513-88 Spring, Return 1
37 47390-89 Bracket, Spring 1
38 9906 Terminal, Male 1/4" 2
39 71506-93 Microswitch (Gas Only) 1
40 11406 Boot, Accelerator Cable 2
41 47315-93 Spacer, Microswitch 1
42 9906 Terminal, Male 1/4" 2




BRAKE LINKAGE

26




L,

BRAKE LINKAGE

ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.
-1 42461-92 Pedal, Parking Brake 1
.2 42408-89 Pad, Parking Brake 1

3 8684-B Rivet, .178 Dia. x .50, Pop 4
4 498 Pin, 3/16 x 3", Clevis 2
5 42452-86 Spring, Parking Brake Return 1
6 6716 Washer, #10, Plain v 10
7 515 Pin, 1/16 x 3/4", Cotter 3
8 42456-91 Clevis, Parking Brake, without Threads 1
9 42456-86 Clevis, Parking Brake 1
10 42455-91 Rod, Parking Brake 1
42450-91 Assy., Parking Brake Rod (incl. ltems 6 & 9-13) 1
11 42457-91 Spring, Parking Brake Rod 1
12 7638 Nut, #10-32, Hex Cap 1
13 42407-89 Pad, Brake Pedal 1
14 42410-92 Pedal, Brake - 1
15 7776 W Locknut, 3/8-24, Hex Nylok, Thin 1
16 4457 Bolt, Shoulder Brake 1
17 42471-88 Bearing, Plastic Split 1
18 42451-86 Ratchet, Brake 1
19 6703-B Washer, 1/4", Black 3
20 534 Pin, 3/32 x 1", Cotter 3
21 611 Pin, .25 x 1", Roll 1
22 502 Pin, Clevis 1
23 499 Pin, 1/4 x 1 1/2", Clevis 2
24 73062-86A Yoke, Clevis 1/4-28, R.H. 1
25 26251-30A Bushing, Brake Tube 2
26 4455 Bolt, Shoulder, 4" 1
27 7725 Locknut, 5/16-24. Hex Nylok 1
28 7676 Nut, 1/4-28, Hex Cap 1
29 42406-91 Rod, Brake (All Models Except Columbia Shuittle) 1
41517-91 Rod, Brake (C6E Only) 1
41519-91 Rod, Brake (C6G Only) 1
30 7677 Nut, 1/4-28, Hex Jam, L.H. 1
31 73061-86A Yoke, Clevis, 1/4-28, L.H. 1
32 40509-67 Spring, Brake Return 1
33 42402-89 Equalizer, Brake 1
* 9853 Fitting, Lubrication 1
* 11403 Rubber Bumper, Brake Pedal 1
42409-89B Assy., Brake Pedal (incl. items 1-7 & 14-26) 1

* Not Pictured in lllustration




BRAKE ASSEMBLY

28




BRAKE ASSEMBLY

= ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 497 Pin, 5/16 x 7/8", Clevis 2
2 520-W Pin, 1/8 x 1", Cotter : 2
3 42395-92A Assy., Brake Cable (Right Cable for G4S, P4G, EU4, GU3) 1
* 42400-89A Assy., Brake Cable (Right Cable for C6E, C6G, P4E, E4S & 1
Left Cable for EU4, GU4)
* 42401-89A Assy., Brake Cable (Left Cable for P4E, PAG, G4S, E4S, 1
C6G & C6E)

4 41822-86B Cover, Dust 2
5 41819-86B Brake Shoe, Set 2
6 41816-86B Spring, Kit 2
7 47757-88 Bracket, Bake Drum, Left Side 1
* 47756-88 Bracket, Base Drum, Right Side. 1
8 3987-BS Screw, 5/16-18 x 3/4", Hex Cap 8
9 7740-B Nut, 5/16-18, Hex Cap, Center Lock 8
10 41815-86A Drum, Brake 2
11 11035 E-Ring 4

41813-86B Assy., Brake, Left (incl. ltems 4-9 & 11) 1

41814-86B Assy., Brake, Right 1
* 9990-W Clamp, Brake Cable 2
12 41199 Stud, Wheel 8

* Not Pictured in lllustration




FRONT SUSPENSION

30




FRONT SUSPENSION

DESCRIPTION

[»]
3

ITEM NO. PART NO.
1 47598-92
2 3775
3 7778
4 43929-88
* 43929-88A
5 4253
6 57054-90
7 7825
8 57160-88
* 58000-88
9 43938-86
10 9853
11 45407-90
12 6334
13 3452
14 43946-88
15 43937-86
16 43950-88
17 45399-90A
18 6801
19 7775
20 5706
21 7685
22 7825
23 3406

* Not Pictured in lllustration

Retainer Plate, Leaf Spring
Screw, 3/8-16 x 2", Hex Cap
Locknut, 3/8-16, Hex Nylok
Spring, Leaf (Gas)

Spring, Leaf (Electric)
7/16-20 x 3 1/2", Hex Cap
Weldment, King Pin
Locknut, 7/16-20, Hex Nylok
Assy., Steering Arm, Right (incl. items 9-10)
Assy., Steering Arm, Left
Bushing (.62 1.D.)

Fitting, Lubrication
Mounting Bracket, A-Arm
Washer, 7/16", N-Plain
Screw, 3/8-24 x 8", Hex Cap
Adjuster, Camber

Bushing (.75 1.D.)
Tube-Spacer A-Arm

Assy., A-Arm (incl. items 9-10 & 15)
Washer, .375x1.5x 1.8
Locknut, 3/8-24, Hex Nylok
Spacer, A-Arm

Locknut, 1/2-13, Nylok Thin
Locknut, 7/16-20, Hex Nylok
Screw, 1/2-13 x 3", Hex Cap

NMNNNDPONONPELNAEARNNONNOOD == ONON ~ = b b

31



STEERING GEAR

32




STEERING GEAR ' |

7™ ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 57168-92 Boot, Steering 2
2 10101 Clamp, Steering Boot 2
3 57172-92 Ball End, Steering Gear, (incl. Tie Rod) 2
4 57190-88 Washer, Lock, Steering 2
5 57166-88 Washer, Steering 2
6 53960-88 Housing, Steering Gear 1
7 57171-90 Rack, Steering Gear 1
8 11112 O Ring 1
9 63912 Plug, 1 # Hole 1
10 43900-88 Bushing, Pinion 1
11 57180-90 Pinion, Steering Gear 1
12 9001 Bearing, Ball 1
13 862 Ring, Retaining 1
14 861 Ring, Retaining 1
15 57183-88 Seal, Oil 1
16 43901-88 Bearing, Steering Rack 2
17 7830 Nut, 7/16-20, L.H. Jam 2
18 43958-88B Assy., Tie Rod End, L.H. Thread 2
19 7825 Locknut, 7/16-20, Hex Nylok 1
20 4716-W Screw 3/8-16 x 1 1/4*, Hex Cap 3
21 7038 Lockwasher, 3/8 Split 3

93249 Assy., Rack & Pinion (incl. tems 1-18) 1

57177-90 Replacement, Rack & Pinion Set (incl. Items 7, 13 & 17) 1

93244 Housing Repair Kit (incl. items 2, 6, 8, 9, 10, 12 & 16) 1




STEERING WHEEL AND COLUMN

nﬁ&%



STEERING WHEEL AND COLUMN

ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 57085-84A Wheel, Steering 1
2 7995 Locknut, 5/8-18, Hex Nylok 1
3 57089-84A Holder, Scorecard 1
4 57095-88 Shaft, Steering 1
5 ‘4036 Screw, 5/16-24 x 1 1/2", Hex Cap 1
6 7725 Locknut, 5/16-24, Hex Nylok 1
7 9853 Fitting, Lubrication 2
8 9029 Bearing, Steering Column, Lower 1
9 57140-86A Assy., Steering Column 1
10 3987-BS Screw, 5/16-18 x 3/4", Hex Cap 4
11 6702-B Washer, 11/32" Plain, Blk. Zinc 6
* 7177 Washer, Ground Wire Internal/External Tooth 2
12 7740-B Locknut, 5/16-18, Two-Way Center 4
13 57067-87 Bearing, Steering Column, Upper 1
14 53276-86A Label, Operating Instructions (Gas) 1
* 53277-86A Label, Operating Instructions (Electric) 1
15 6655-B Washer, .63 x 1.5x.12 1
16 2638 Screw, #6 x 3/4", Pan Head, Self-Tapping 4
17 57098-84A Collar, Steering Wheel 1

* Not Pictured in lllustration




REAR BUMPER - P4G, P4E,
G4S, E4S, GU4, EU4

REAR BUMPER - P4G, P4E, G4S, E4S, GU4, EU4

ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 91008-91A Bumper, Rear Side (P4E, P4G, EU4, GU4) 2
2 91006-91A Bumper, Rear Center (P4E, P4G, EU4, GU4) 1
3 5400-BS Bolt, 5/16-18x1", Carriage (P4G, P4E, EU4, GU4) 2
4 7041-B Lockwasher, 5/16", Split (P4G, P4, EU4, GU4) 2

& (G4S, E4S) 6
5 7748-B Nut, 5/16-18, Hex Cap (P4G, P4E, EU4, GU4) 2

& (G4S, E4S) 6
6 5452-BS Bolt, 5/16-18 x 5/8", Carriage (P4E, P4G, EU4, GU4) 2
7 7740-B Locknut, 5/16-18, Two-Way Center (P4E, P4G, GU4, EU4) 2
8 5449-BS Bolt, 5/16-18 x 1 1/2", Step (G4S, E4S) 6
9 52329-85 Spacer, Plastic (G4S, E4S) 6
10 31067-63 Washer, 5/16", Fender (G4S, E4S) 2
1 44914-88A Bumper, Rear (G4S, E4S) 1

f‘»‘»\%\

5,




WHEELS

WHEELS

ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 43646-79 Hub, Grease Cap 2
2 7947-W Nut, 5/8-18, Slotted Hex 2
3 559 Pin, 1/8 x 1 1/4", Cotter 2
4 6655-B Washer, .63x1.5x.12 2
5 9030 Bearing, Ball ’ 2
6 43481-89 Hub, Wheel Assy. 2
7 41199 Bolt, Mounting, Wheel Hub 8
8 43152-66 Nut, 1/2-20, Tapered Wheel 16
9 9031 Bearing, Ball 2
10 12030 Seal, Oil 2
1 43156-63 Value, Stem 4
12 43158-65 Stem Extension, Valve 4
13 42996-83 Rim, Wheel, White 4
14 43106-87 Tire 4
* 40981-87 Assy., Tire/Wheel 5.70, EU4 Only - D.Q.T. Rated 4
* 43108-87 Tire, 5.70, EU4 Only - D.O.T. Rated 1
15 40980-87 Assembly, Tire/Wheel (PAG, P4E, C6G, C6E, E4S, 4

* Not Pictured in Illustration

G4S, GU4) (incl. ltems 13-14)

;:
3
i
:
£
i
i




FRONT HOUSING, CONTROL PANEL AND FLOORMATS

P



FRONT HOUSING, CONTROL PANEL, AND FLOORMATS

DESCRIPTION

ITEM NO. PART NO. QrTy.
1 2363-BS Screw, 5/16-18 x 1 1/2", Flat Head 2
2 6250-B Washer, Finish 2
3 6266 Washer, Rubber 2
4 50300-86 Front Body, Universal 1
5 6607-W Spacer Washer 4
6 6000-B Washer, 5/16", W-Plain 6
7 7710-W Locknut, 5/16-18, Hex Nylok, Thin 2
8 53000-89A Plate, Logo 1

84205-92 Logo Plate, Columbia (Utilitrucks, Shuttles, Trams, Runabouts) 1
7742 Locknut, 1/4-20, Jam 2
2551-W Screw, 1/4-20 x 1", Hex Cap 2
8693 Rivet, .20 Dia. x .562, Pop 7
11718 Fasteners, Self-Locking 2
50189-88 Trim, Control Panel 1
50187-91 S-Trim, L.H. 1
50188-91 S-Trim, R.H. 1
31410-88 Holder, Drink (Golf Car Only) 2
53262-88A Label, Etiquette (Goif Car Only) 1
64007-91 Ball Holder (Golf Car Only) 1
2464 Plug (Utility Models Only) 1
11418-A Grommet 1
2602 Screw, 1/4-20 x 1 1/4", Pozi Head 4
6703-B Washer, 1/4", N-Plain 4
7036-B Lockwasher, 1/4" Split 4
50190-86 Jacknut, Control Panel 4
50180-91 Panel, Control (P4G, G4S) 1
50181-92 Panel, Control (P4E, E4S) 1
50003-92 Panel, Control (C6E, C6G, EU4, ED4) 1
50004-92 Panel, Control (GU4, GD4) 1
25 8674 Rivet, Expansion 4
26 8480 Rivet, .187 Dia. x .375, Pop 4
27 50254-91 Trim, Floorboard, Right, E4S & G4S 1
* 50255-91 Trim, Floorboard, Left, E4S & G4S 1
* 50316-91 Trim, Floorboard, Right, PAE & P4G 1
* 50315-91 Trim, Floorboard, Left, PAE & P4G 1
* 50451-92 Trim, Floorboard, Left, EU4, ED4, GU4 & GD4 1
* 50452-92 Trim, Floorboard, Right, EU4, ED4, GU4 & GD4 1
* 50455-92 Trim, Floorboard, Left, C6E & C6G 1
* 50456-92 Trim, Floorboard, Right, C6E & C6G 1
28 50705-89 Floormat (Classic and Eagles) 1
* 50706-92 Floormat (Utilitruck and Shuttle) 1
29 8200 Push Fastener 2
30 8681 Rivet, .246 Dia. x .315, Plastic 11
31 50177-89 Side Panel, Left 1
* 50176-89 Side Panel, Right 1
32 6716 Washer, #10, Plain 16
33 53266-89A Label, On/Off Choke (Gas Only) 1
53263-92 Label, On/Off (Electric Only) 1
34 53268-88A Label, Warning (Classic & Eagle) 1
* 53016-89 Label, Warning | (Utilitruck) 1
* 53017-89 Label, Warning Il (Utilitruck) 1
53017-90B Label, Warning (Shuttle) 1
* 53270-91 Logo, U.S.A. 1
35 8684-B Rivet, .178 Dia. x .50, Pop 12

* Not Pictured in lllustration

39



] BAG HOLDER - P4G, P4E

U

BAG HOLDER - P4G, P4E

ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 53403-89A Weldment, Bag Holder 1
2 53474-92 Trim, Bag Cradle 1
3 53472-84 Buckle, Bag Holder 2
4 8675-B Rivet, .187 Dia., x .50, Pop 6
5 6716 Washer, #10 Plain 4
6 53473-88 Strap, Bag Holder 1
a 7 53475-88 Spacer 1
? 8 5206-BS Screw, 5/16-18 x 1", Pan Head 2
9 53405-89 Pad, Bag Holder 2
| 10 31067-63 Washer, Fender 2
11 7041-B Lockwasher, 5/16", Split 2
12 7748-B Nut, 5/16-18, Hex Cap 2
13 51504-89 Bracket, Bag Holder 2
53402-89A Cradle Assy., Bag Holder (incl. ltems 1-13) 1
14 89470-74 Rubber Washer 2

Vi });‘ZA’?\



BAG HOLDERS - G4S, E4S

BAG HOLDER - G4S, E4S

ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 7753 Nut, 5/16-24, Hex Cap 2

2 7041-B Lockwasher, 5/16", Split 2

3 6702-B Washer, 11/32" Plain, Blk. Zinc 2

4 61605-36 Stud 2

5 53481-89A Holder, Bag 1

6 53474-92 Trim, Bag Holder 1

7 53472-84 Buckle, Bag Holder 2

8 8684 Rivet, .187 Dia. x .50, Pop 6

) 9 6716 Washer, #10 Plain 4
3 10 53473-88 Strap, Bag Holder 1
- 11 53475-88 Spacer 1
12 53406-89 Assy., Bag Holder (incl. items 5-11) 1

41



FRAME AND SUSPENSION - P4G, P4E, G4S, E4S

42




FRAME AND SUSPENSION - P4G, P4E, G4S, E4S

ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 47815-88A Bumper, Front 1
2 5400-BS Bolt, 5/16-18 x 1", Carriage 2
3 7041-B Lockwasher, 5/16 Split 2
4 7748-W Nut, 5/16-18, Hex Cap 2
5 47048-93 Assy., Frame, P4G 1
* 47038-93 Assy., Frame, P4E 1
* 47051-93 Assy., Frame, G4S 1
* 47059-93 Assy., Frame, E4S 1
6 54514-89 Absorber, Shock (incl. items 7-8) 4
7 5707 Spacer, Shock Absorber 8
8 85210-42A Bushing, Rubber 4
9 7685 Locknut, 1/2-13, Nylok, Thin 8
10 3407 Screw, 1/2-13 x 2 1/4", Hex Cap 8
11 47452-92 Assy., Rear Fork, P4G 1
* 47039-89 Assy., Rear Fork, P4E 1
* 47451-92 Assy., rear Fork, G4S 1
* 47040-89 Assy., Rear Fork, E4S 1
12 54564-73 Spring, Rear, PAG 1
* 54565-86 - Spring, Rear, P4E 1
* 54515-89 Spring, Rear, G4S 1
* 54516-89 Spring, Rear, E4S 1
13 3950 Screw, 1/2-20 x 4", Hex Cap 2
14 6568-B Washer, .39 x .58 : 4
15 47524-66 Bushing, Rear Fork 2
16 7812-W Locknut, 1/2-20, Hex Nylok 2
17 4434-W Screw, 3/8-24 x 3 1/4", Hex Cap 4
18 7775 Locknut, 3/8-24, Hex Nylok 4
19 54641-89 Dampener, Spring 2
20 59594-92 Pad, Fender Wall 2
21 8700 Rivet, 1/4", Plastic 8

* Not Pictured in Hllustration




24

REAR BODY, SEATS, AND HANDRAILS - G4S, E4S




REAR BODY, SEATS, AND HANDRAILS - G4S, E4S

SN

ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 11417-A Grommet 2
; 2 53547-82 Reinforcement Ring, Bag Rack 2
; 3 8321 Rivet, .125 Dia. x .50, Pop 6
4 52631-88A Handrail, Left 1
' * 52630-88A Handrail, Right 1
5 2369 Screw, 5/16-18 x 1*, Self-Tapping 6
6 7041-B Lockwasher, 5/16", Split 18 Gas, 22 Elec.
7 6801 Washer, 5/16", Fender 6
8 6000-B Washer, 5/16" Plain, Blk. 13 Gas, 11 Elec.
9 52948-88 Cover, Seat Back 2
10 2272 Screw, #10 x 3/4", Oval Head 4
11 52935-89A Frame, Seat Back 2
12 2367 Screw, 1/4-20 x 1 1/2", Oval Head 8
13 2001-BS Screw, 1/4-20 x 2", Oval Head 8
! 14 47487-90 Strap, Seat 4
15 6257-W Washer, 1/4", Fender 20
16 6703-B Washer, 1/4", Plain 5
R 17 7036-B Lockwasher, 1/4", Split 13
18 7688-B Nut, 1/4-20, Hex Cap 13
19 50278-67B Mat, Bagwell, Right 1
* 50279-678B Mat, Bagwell, Left 1
20 8692 Rivet, .156 Dia. x .25 Pop 10
21 52109-87 Stud, 5/16-18 4
22 50334-85 Strap, Body Limit 1
23 3787-B Screw, 1/4-20 x 3/4", Hex Cap 1
24 50332-90 Reinforcement Weldment, Body 1
25 53491-65 Plate, Reinforcement 2
26 1357-W Screw, 1/4-20 x 1", Oval Head 4
27 7742 Locknut, 1/4-20, Three-Way Crown 4
28 50336-90A Assy., Prop Rod 1
29 50337-85 Clip, Prop Rod 1
30 50352-88A Assy., Body Support 1
31 2420 Screw, 1/4-20 x 3/4", Pozi Head 4
32 50271-65 Hinge, Body 2
33 4391 Screw, 5/16-24 x 5/8", Hex Cap 4
34 7727 Locknut, 5/16-24, Hex Nylok 4
35 7748-W Nut, 5/16-18, Hex Cap 6 Gas, 4 Elec.
36 2818 Screw, 5/16-18 x 1 1/2", Hex Cap 6 Gas, 12 Elec.
37 6702-B Washer, 11/32" Plain, Blk. Zinc 4 Gas, 8 Elec.
38 52944-87 Hinge, Seat Bottom 1 Gas, 2 Elec.
39 50225-85 Label, Caution, Prop Rod 1
40 61255-84 Decal, Eagle - Blue, Right Side 1 |
« 61256-84 Decal, Eagle - Blue, Left Side 1 :
61257-84 Decal, Eagle - Black, Right Side 1 ;
‘ 61258-84 Decal, Eagle - Black, Left Side 1
; 41 52083-87 Label, Brake Adjustment 1 :
{ 42 52945-88 Cushion, Bottom 2
| 43 52936-90 Cushion, Seat Back 2
! 44 52937-86 Spacer, Bottom Cushion 4
‘ 45 50321-90 Body, Golf Car, G4S 1
50322-90 Body, Golf Car, E4S 1
46 3987-BS Screw, 5/16-18 x 3/4", Hex Cap 4
47 8144 Nut, Push 1

* Not Pictured in lllustration




CLAM SHELL BODY, SEATS, AND HANDRAIL - P4G, P4E




CLAM SHELL BODY, SEATS, AND HANDRAILS - P4G, P4E

ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 50183-89 Body, Mid, Universal 1
2 50182-89 Body, Rear, Universal 1
3 51501-89A Seat, Back Frame 1
4 84924-89A Handrail, Left 1
5 84925-89A Handrail, Right 1
6 52001-89A Cushion, Back 2
7 52948-88 Cover, Seat Back 2
8 52004-92 Seat, Bench 1
* 52012-93 Cover, Bench Seat, Replacement 1
9 50201-89A Bagmat, Left 1
10 50202-89A Bagmat, Right 1
11 52109-87 Stud, 5/16-18 x 2 1/4" 4
12 6000-B Washer, 5/16", W-Plain 15
j 13 7041-B Lockwasher, 5/16", Split 20
‘ 14 7748-B Nut, 5/16-18, Hex Cap 20
15 2667 Screw, 5/16-18 x 2", Hex Cap 2
16 8698 Rivet, .187 Dia. x .250, Pop 8
17 50308-91 Guide, Side Body 4
18 5400-BS Bolt, 5/16-18 x 1", Carriage 8 |
19 50203-89 Doubler, Front 2 |
20 50271-89 Hinge, Front 2 |
21 50204-89 Doubler, Rear 2 |
22 50271-65 Hinge, Rear Body 2
23 5206-BS Screw, 5/16-18 x 1", Pan Head 2 ;
24 6702-B Washer, 5/16", N-Plain 21
25 5208-BS Screw, 5/16-18 x 2 1/2", Pan Head 1
26 5207-BS Screw, 5/16-18 x 2", Pan Head 1
27 8200 Fastener, Push 1 §
28 7740-BS Locknut, 5/16-18, Hex Cap 4
29 40819-91 Limit Cable, Rear 1
30 40818-91 Limit Cable, Front (P4G Only) 1 E
* 50334-89 Strap, Limiter (P4E Only) 1 :
E * 71513-87 Spring, Return (Front Limit Strap) 1
: 31 4068 Screw, 5/16-18 x 2 1/2", Hex Cap 2
32 3419 Screw, 5/16-18 x 2 1/4", Hex Cap 2
33 2001-BS Screw, 1/4-20 x 2", Oval Head 8
34 11402 Plug, Bumper 4
35 47055-89A Bracket, Rear Body 2
* 59607-64A Kit, Splash Guard with Fasteners 1
36 51503-89 Support, Front Body Seat 1
51503-91 Support, Front Body Seat (C6G, C6E) 1
37 12301 Seal, Body 1

*Not Pictured in lllustration

AT DR R YOS PN KT 4 5%

RO NS




FRAME AND SUSPENSION - C6E, C6G

.
......................./

P




FRAME AND SUSPENSION - C6E, C6G

ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTy.
1 47815-88A Bumper, Front 1
2 5400-BS Bolt, 5/16-18 x 1 1/8", Carriage 2
3 7041-B Lockwasher, 5/16", Split 2
4 7748-B Nut, 5/16-18, Hex Cap 2
5 47069-93 Assy., Frame, C6E 1

47047-93 Assy., Frame, C6G 1
6 54514-89 Absorber, Shock (incl. ltems 7-8) 4
7 5707 Spacer, Shock Absorber 8
8 85210-42A Bushing, Rubber 4
9 3407 Screw, 1/2-13 x 2 1/4", Hex Cap 8
10 7685 Locknut, 1/2-13, Nylok, Thin 8
11 47039-89 Assy., Rear Fork, C6E 1

47452-92 Assy., Rear Fork, C6G 1
12 3950 Screw, 1/2-20 x 4", Hex Cap 2
13 6568-B Washer, .39 x .58 4
14 47524-66 Bushing, Rear Fork 2
15 7812-W Locknut, 1/2-20, Hex Nylok 2
16 54641-89 Dampener, Spring 2
17 54565-86 Spring, Rear Coil 2
18 4434-W Screw, 3/8-24 x 3 1/4", Hex Cap 4
19 7775 Locknut, 3/8-24, Hex Nylok 4
20 59594-92 Pad, Fender Wall 2
21 8700 Rivet, 1/4", Plastic 8
22 50503-93 Rear Seat Back Frame 1
23 50502-93 Front Seat Back Frame 1
24 2002 Screw, 1/4-20 x 1 3/4, Oval Phillips Head 8
25 7688-B Nut, Hex 1/4-20, Hex Cap 8
26 6703-B Washer, 1/4" 1.D. Plain 8
27 7036-B Lockwasher, 1/4" 8
28 9971 Clamp, Half - .875 Dia., Oil Line 1
29 9969 Clam, Half - .375 Dia., Wire Harness 1
30 2502 Screw, #10-24 x 1/2", Self-Tapping 2

* Not Pictured in lliustration

49



R e e

COLUMBIA SHUTTLE BODY, SEATS, AND HANDRAIL




COLUMBIA SHUTTLE BODY, SEATS, AND HANDRAIL

ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 51567-93 Cushion, Seat Back 2

2 52004-92 Cushion, Seat Bottom 2

* 52012-93 Cover, Seat Bottom, Replacement 2

3 2002 Screw, 1/4-20 x 1 3/4", Oval Head 16

4 84924-89A Handrail, Left 2

5 84925-89A Handrail, Right 2

6 50183-89 Body, Mid (Universal) 1

7 52109-87 Stud, 5/16-18 x 2 1/4" 8

8 6000-B Washer, 5/16", W-Plain 8

9 7041-B Lockwasher, 5/16", Split 28 C6G, 26 C6E
10 7748-B Nut, 5/16 x 18, Blk. 28 C6G, 26 C6E
11 50203-89 Doubler, Front Hinge 4
12 5400-BS Bolt, 5/16-18 x 1", Carriage 8

13 50271-89 Bracket, Hinge 4

14 31067-63 Washer, Fender 8 Gas, 6 Elec.
15 2818 Screw, 5/16-18 x 1 1/2", Hex Cap 2

16 7740-B Nut, 5/16-18, Three-Way Centerlock 2

17 50058-92 Rear Body, Front (Universal) 1

18 51503-91 Support, Seat (Universal) 1

19 2667 Screw, 5/16-18 x 2", Hex Cap (Gas Only) 2
20 50065-91 Body, Rear Deck (Universal) 1
21 15160-94 Deck, Rear 1

22 6000-B Washer, 5/16, Blk. 10
23 6702-B Washer, 5/16", N-Plain 10
24 5449-BS Bolt, 5/16-18x 1 1/2", Carriage 2

* 50334-89 Limiter Strap, Front (Electric Only) 1

* 40818-91 Limiter Cable, Front (Gas Only) 1

* 59607-64A Kit, Splash Guard 4

* 8204 Fastener, Push 22
25 91066-91A Bumper, Rear 1
26 91068-92 Bumper, Rear Side 1

* 50705-90 Floor Mat, Rear 1
27 52329-85 Spacer, Plastic 2
28 50308-91 Guide, Body 4
29 8698 Rivet, Pop 8
30 5447-BS Bolt, 5/16-18 x 2.5" Carriage 2

* Not Pictured in lllustration




BODY SOUND PACKAGE - P4G

BODY SOUND PACKAGE - PAG

ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 23204-92 Sound Pad, Mid-Body, Right 1
2 23205-92 Sound Pad, Mid-Body, Left 1
3 23206-92 Sound Pad, Front 1
4 23207-92 Sound Pad, Front, Top 1
5 23208-92 Sound Pad, Center, Rear 1
6 23209-92 Sound Pad, Rear, Top 1
7 6016 Washer, Sound Package 2
8 47097-92 Pan, Rear Fork 1
9 2509 Screw, 1/4-20 x 1", Self-Tapping 10
10 7748-B Nut, 5/16-18, Hex Cap 2
11 3987-BS Screw, 5/16-18 x 3/4", Hex Cap 2
12 6000-B Washer, 5/16", W-Plain 2
13 7041-B Lockwasher, 5/16", Split 2
14 47343-90 Clamp, Rear Fork Pan, Small 4
15 47344-90 Clamp, Rear Fork Pan, Large




BODY SOUND PACKAGE - G4S

BODY SOUND PACKAGE - G4S

ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 23214-90 Sound Pad, Bagwell, Bottom 1
2 23215-90 Sound Pad, Bagwell, Right 1
3 23216-90 Sound Pad, Bagwell, Left 1.
4 23217-90 Sound Pad, Seat Bottom 1
5 23218-90 Sound Pad, Right Body 1
6 23219-90 Sound Pad, Left Body , 1
7 23222-90 Sound Pad, Bottom Seat Cushion 1
8 47097-92 Pan, Rear Fork 1
9 3987-BS Screw, 5/16-18 x 3/4", Hex Cap 2
10 6000-B Washer, 5/16", W-Plain 2
11 7041-B Lockwasher, 5/16", Split 2
12 7748-B Nut, 5/16-18, Hex Cap 2
13 2509 Screw, 1/4-20 x 1", Self-Tapping 10
14 47343-90 Clamp, Rear Fork Pan, Small 4
15 47344-90 Clamp, Rear Fork Pan, Large 1




-BODY SOUND PACKAGE - C6G
&
¥
13
14
15
)g"( :
€
BODY SOUND PACKAGE - C6G
ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 6016 Washer, Sound Package 2
2 © 23206-92 Sound Pad, Front 1
3 23207-92 Sound Pad, Front Top 1
4 23233-92 Sound Pad, Mid-Body, Right 1
5 23234-92 Sound Pad, Mid-Body, Left 1
6 47097-92 Pan, Rear Fork 1
7 2509 Screw, 1/4-20 x 1", Self-Tapping 10
8 7748-B Nut, 5/16-18, Hex Cap 2
9 3987-BS Screw, 5/16-18 x 3/4", Hex Cap 2
10 6000-B Washer, 5/16", w-Plain 2
11 7041-B Lockwasher, 5/16", Split 2
12 23235-92 Sound Pad, Rear Top 1
13 23236-92 Sound Pad, Rear Body, Right 1
14 2323792 Sound Pad, Rear Body, Left 1
15 23238-92 Sound Pad, Rear Deck 1
16 47343-90 Clamp, Rear Fork Pan, Small 4
17 4_7344»90 Clamp, Rear Fork Pan, Large 1
i
RS



8 FUEL TANK

10

FUEL TANK
ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTyY.
1 61254-89 Cap, Fuel Tank, with Gasket (Vented) 1
2 61117-71B Gasket, Filler Cap 1
3 62346-75 Strainer, Fuel 1
4 63509-75 Hose, Fuel Tank 1
5 61249-75 Bushing, Rubber 1
6 61095-84 Fitting, Fuel Tank 1
7 61094-75 Fitting Assy., Fuel Tank (incl. items 5-6) 1
8 9993 Clamp, Fuel Hose (Silver) 7
9 9994 Clamp, Fuel Hose (Brown) 1
10 63501-68 Fuel Line, Black, 1/4" (Bulk 10 1
11 62350-63 Filter, Fuel Line 1
3, 12 61251-89A Fuel Tank 1
; 13 3787-B Screw, 1/4-20 x 3/4", Hex Cap 2
14 6341-B Washer, 1/4", Fender 2
15 6703-B Washer, 1/4*, N-Plain 2
16 7742 Locknut, 1/4-20, Three-Way Crown 2




FRAME AND SUSPENSION - GU4, EU4

ol

W,

56




BN

FRAME AND SUSPENSION - GU4, EU4

ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 47815-88A Bumper, Front 1
2 5451 Bolt, 5/16-18 x 1 1/8", Carriage 2
3 7041-B Lockwasher, 5/16", Split 6
4 7748-B Nut, 5/16-18, Hex Cap 6
5 47037-93 Assy., Frame, GU4 1
* 47036-93 Assy., Frame, EU4 1
6 54514-89 Absorber, Shock (incl. ltems 7-8) 4
7 85210-42A Bushing, Rubber 8
8 5707 Spacer, Shock Absorber 8
9 3407 Screw, 1/2-13 x 2 1/4", Hex Cap 8
10 7685 Locknut, 1/2-13 Nylok, Thin 8
11 54569-92 Spring, Rear, GU4, EU4 2
12 54641-89 Dampener, Spring 2
13 47077-89 Bracket, Body Mount 2
14 47452-92 Assy., Rear Fork, GU4 1
* 47039-89 Assy., Rear Fork, EU4 1
15 4434-W Screw, 3/8-24 x 3 1/4", Hex Cap 4
16 7776- W Locknut, 3/8-24, Hex Nylok, Thin 4
17 3950 Screw, 1/2-20 x 4", Hex Cap 2
18 6568-B Washer, .39'1.D. x .58 O.D. x .036, Thin 4
19 47524-66 Bushing, Rear Fork 2
20 7812-W Locknut, 1/2-20, Hex Nylok 2
21 3987-BS Screw, 5/16-18 x 3/4", Hex Cap 4
22 59594-92 Pad, Fender Wall 2
23 8700 Rivet, 1/4", Plastic 8
* 10601-92 Prop Rod, Utilitruck 1
* 3768 Bolt, Prop Rod, 1/4-20 x 2 1/2" 1
* 7686 Nut, Prop Rod, 1/4-20 1

* Not Pictured in lllustration

57




REAR BODY, SEATS, AND HANDRAILS - EU4, GU4

A
¢

58

it




REAR BODY, SEATS, AND HANDRAILS - EU4, GU4

ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 50002-92 Body, Flat Bed 1
2 8683 Rivet, .125 Dia. x .187, Pop 4
3 50242-92 Plate, Deck 1
4 6703-B Washer, 1/4", N-Plain 4
5 7036-B Lockwasher, 1/4" - 4
6 11713A Spring, Hold Down 4
7 8321 Rivet, .125 x .5, Pop 8
8 11714A Retainer, Hold Down 4
9 11712A Stud, Hold Down 4
10 3987-BS Screw, 5/16-18 x 3/4", Hex Cap 18
1 6702-B Washer, 11/32" Plain, Blk. Zinc 14
12 7041-B Lockwasher, 5/16", Split 18
13 7748-B Nut, 5/16-18, Hex Cap 18
14 52953-92A Hinge, Front Seat 1
15 3787-B Screw, 1/4-20 x 3/4", Hex Cap 4
16 52633-92 Handrail, Left 1
* 53632-92 Handrail, Right 1
17 52943-92 Cushion, Back 1
18 52942-87 Frame, Seat Back 1
19 52941-92 Cushion, Bottom 1

52940-92 Assy., Bench Seat (incl. Items 21-23) 1
20 50271-89 Bracket, Hinge Front 1
21 8206 Knurled Insert 4
22 5400-BS Bolt, 5/16-18, Carriage 4
* 59607-64A Kit, Splash Guard, with Fasteners 1

* Not Pictured in lllustration

59

A AL A



,,,,,,

METAL CARGO BOX - EU4, GU4

A5

s,




METAL CARGO BOX OPTION - EU4, GU4

ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION Qry.
1 50273-92 Panel, Front 1
2 50262-92 Panel, Left 1
3 - 50263-92 Panel, Right 1
4 50276-92 Tailgate 1
5 3987-BS Bolt, 5/16-18 x 3/4", Hex Head 18
6 2363-BS Screw, 5/16-18 x 3/4", Flat Head 6
7 6702-B Washer, 11/32" Plain, Blk. Zinc 44
8 6250-B Washer, Finishing 6
9 7041-B Lockwasher, 5/16", Split 24
10 7748-B Nut, 5/16-18, Hex Cap 24
11 53018-89 Decal, Caution 1
12 50299-83 Chain 2
13 50292-83 Bracket, Latch 4
14 2665 Screw, #10-24 x 5/8", Pozi Head 8
15 50298-83 Tubing, Clear 4
16 50297-83 S-Hook 2
17 7624 Locknut, #10-24, Hex Nylok 8
18 52953-92A Hinge, Front Seat 1
19 6266 Washer, Rubber 6
50267-89 Cargo Box, Steel (incl. ltems 1-19) 1

* Not Pictured in lllustration

61




A Mo
ﬁwwx\ fﬁ&&

WOOD CARGO BOX - EU4, GU4

Lo

62



WOOD CARGO BOX OPTION - EU4, GU4

ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 50261-92A Tailgate 1
2 50294-92A Panel, Front 1
3 50295-92A Panel, Left 1
4 50296-92A Panel, Right 1
5 52953-92A Hinge, Front Seat 1
* 53018-89 Decal, Caution 1
6 50293-83 Bracket, Cargo Box 4
7 3987-BS Screw, 5/16-18 x 3/4", Hex Cap 2
8 6702-B Washer, 11/32" Plain, Blk. Zinc 18
9 7041-B Lockwasher, 5/16", Split 18
10 7748-B Nut, 5/16-18, Hex Cap 18
11 50292-83 Bracket, Latch 4
12 2615 Screw, #8 x 7/8", Round Head Wood 8
13 2363-BS Screw, 5/16-18 x 1 1/2", Flat Head 14
14 6250-B Washer, Finishing 14
15 5449-BS Bolt, 5/16-18 x 1 1/2", Carriage 2
16 5401-BS Bolt, 1/4-20 x 2 1/4", Carriage 4
17 6703-B Washer, 1/4", Plain ' 4
18 7688-B Locknut, 1/4-20, Hex Cap 4
19 50297-83 S-Hook 2
20 50299-83 Chain 2
21 50298-83 Tubing 4
50290-92A Cargo Box, Wood (incl. ltems 1-21) 1

* Not Pictured in Nlustration




FRAME AND SUSPENSION - GU4DB, EU4DB

am

19

Vg

T T T B NN



| N FRAME AND SUSPENSION - GD4, ED4

ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 47815-88A Bumper, Front 1
2 5400-BS Bolt, 5/16-18 x 1", Carriage 2
3 7041-B Lockwasher, 5/16", Split 2
4 7748-B Nut, 5/16-18, Hex Cap 2
5 47033-93 Assy., Frame (GD4) 1
* 47034-92 Assy., Frame (ED4) 1
6 54514-89 Shock Absorber (incl. ltems 7-8) 4
7 5707 Spacer, Shock Absorber 8
8 85210-42A Bushing, Rubber 8
9 3407 Screw, 1/2-13x 2 1/4", Hex Cap 8
10 7685 Locknut, 1/2-13, Hex Nyiok, Thin 8
11 47452-92 Assy., Rear Fork (GD4) 1
* 47039-89 Assy., Rear Fork (ED4) 1
12 3950 Screw, 1/2-20 x 4", Hex Cap 2
13 6568-B Washer, .39 x .58 4
14 47524-66 Bushing, Rear Fork 2
15 7812-W Locknut, 1/2-20, Hex Nylok 2
16 54641-89 Dampener, Spring 2
17 54569-92 Spring, Rear 2
18 4434-W Screw, 3/8-24 x 3 1/4*, Hex Cap 4
19 7775 Locknut, 3/8-24, Hex Nylok 4

* Not Pictured in lllustration



R e REAR BODY, SEATS, AND HANDRAILS - GD4, ED4




REAR BODY, SEATS, AND HANDRAILS - ED4, GD4

ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.
4
j 1 N/A Plate, V.L.N., GD4 1
| N/A Plate, V.I.N., ED4 1
f 2 8683 Rivet, .125 Dia. x .187, Pop 4
3 52427-92 Rear Body, Dump 1
4 52943-92 Cushion, Back 1
5 52942-87 Frame, Seat Back 1
. 6 52941-92 Cushion, Bottom 1
52040-92 Assy., Seat (incl. Items 4-6) 1
7 52953-92A Hinge, Seat 1
; 8 3987-BS Screw, 5/16-18 x 3/4", Hex Cap 18
fi 9 6702-B Washer, 11/32" Plain, Blk. Zinc 22
10 7041-B Lockwasher, 5/16", Split 26
f 1 7748-B Nut, 5/16-18, Hex 22
: 12 50271-89 Bracket, Front Hinge 2
13 5400-BS Bolt, 5/16-18 x 1", Carriage 4
E 14 8206 Knurled Insert 4
; 15 52633-92 Handrail, Left 1
* 52632-92 Handrail, Right 1
16 3787-B Screw, 1/4-20 x 3/4", Hex Cap 4
17 7036-B Lockwasher, 1/4-20, Spilit 4
18 6703-B Washer, 1/4", Plain 4
19 2667 Screw, 5/16-18 x 2", Hex Cap 4
20 52965-92 Hinge Weldment, R.H., Dump Box 1
52966-92 Hinge Weldment, L.H., Dump Box 1
21 52441-92 Pin, Snapper 2
* 59607-64A Kit, Splash Guard with Fasteners 1

* Not Pictured in lllustration




DUMP BOX - GD4, ED4




BN

DUMP BOX - ED4, GD4

ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 52425-92 Dump Box 1
2 52435-92 Tailgate, Dump Box 1
3 59245-92 Mud Flap 2
* 61259-84 Plate, Columbia Logo 1
4 8480 Rivet, .187 Dia. x .375, pop 4
5 50311-83 Washer, Backup 4
* 52407-78 Spring 2
* 601 Roll Pin 2
6 52442-94 Pin, Snapper 4
7 52412-92 Latch, Dump Box 2
8 32994-67A Knob, Switch 1
9 52415-92 Shaft, Dump Box Latch 1
10 52405-78 Bracket, Dump Box Latch 1
11 3787 Screw, 1/4-20 x 1 1/2", Hex Cap 4
12 6703-B Washer, 1/4*, N-Plain 8
13 31067-63 Washer, Fender 4
14 7742 Locknut, 1/4-20, Three-Way Crown 4
15 52311-76 Assy., Limit Cable 1
16 499 Pin, Clevis 2
17 534 Cotter Pin 2
18 52443-94 Lanyard 4
19 8201 Rivet, Pop, .125 Dia. x .25 1

* Not Pictured in lllustration




ENGINE STABILIZER - P4G, G4S, GU4, C6G

ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION Qry.
1 2818 Bolt, 5/16-18 x 1 1/2", Hex Cap 1
2 3991 Bolt, 5/16-18 x 7/8", Hex Cap 1
3 4319 Bolt, 3/8-24 x 1", Hex Cap 1
4 6416 Washer, 3/8", W-Plain 2
5 68071 Washer, .38 I.D. x 1.5 O.D. 2
6 6702-B Washer, 11/32" Plain, Blk. Zinc 2
7 - 7038-B Lockwasher, 3/8", Split, Blk 1
8 -7041-B Lockwasher, 5/16", Split, Blk 1
9 7775 Locknut, 3/8-24, Hex Nylok 2
10 7778 Locknut, 3/8-16, Hex Nylok 2
11 7783 Nut, 3/8-16, Hex Cap 2
12 8161 - Locknut, 5/16-18, Hex Flange 1
13 16231-80 Stabilizer Bracket, Engine 1
14 16232-70 Bracket, Snubber 1
15 16241-70 Bracket, Assy., Snubber Engine 1
16 24794-67 Spacer, Stabilizer Bar 2
17 24801-80 Stud, Snubber 1
18 85210-42A Bushing, Rubber 2

70




EXHAUST SYSTEM - P4G, G4S, GU4, C6G, GD4

EXHAUST SYSTEM - P4G, G4S, GU4, C6G, GD4

ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 65257-92 Weldment, Head Pipe 1
2 7130-W Lockwasher, 3/8", Internal tooth 2
3 7800-W Nut, 3/8-24, Hex Cap 2
4 65248-92 Pipe, Extension 1
5 65267-82 Gasket, Flange 1
6 11800-90 Spring, Exhaust Flange 4
7 65230-92A Body, Muffler 1
8 3400 Screw, 1/4-20 x 4", Hex Cap 2
9 6341-B Washer 4
10 57176-88A Spring 2
11 6417 W Washer, 3/8-1 1/8 x 1/8" 8
12 7742 Locknut, 1/4-20, Three Way 2
! 13 61249-75 Bushing, Rubber 2

71




REAR AXLE AND DIFFERENTIAL (GASOLINE) - P4G, G4S, C6G, GU4, GD4

13

e



]
)

REAR AXLE AND DIFFERENTIAL (GASOLINE) - P4G, G4S, C6G, GU4, GD4

ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 559-B Pin, 1/8 x 1 1/4", Cotter 2
2 7947-W Nut, 5/8-18, Slotted Hex Cap 2
3 6655-B Washer, Axle 2
4 82706-78 Ring, Retaining 4
5 82705-78 Bearing, Axie End 2
6 82704-78 Qil Seal, Axle 1
7 82702-82 Axle Shaft, Right 1
* 82703-82 Axle Shaft, Left 1
8 82712-78 Pin, Cotter 1
9 82713-78 Nut, Castle 1
10 83133-63A Washer, Pinion 1
11 83135-82 Yoke, Pinion 1
12 83051-73 Qil Seal, Pinion 1
13 82717-78 Washer, Thrust 1
14 83112-63A Bearing, Pinion 1
15 83032-73 Shim, Pinion Bearing - Front .003" 1
83033-73 Shim, Pinion Bearing - Front .005" 1
83034-73 Shim, Pinion Bearing - Front .010" 1
83035-73 Shim, Pinion Bearing - Front .030" 1
16 82724-78 Sleeve 1
17 82749-78 Plug, Axle Housing Cover 1
18 83072-73 Shim, Pinion Bearing - Rear .003" 1
83073-73 Shim, Pinion Bearing - Rear .005" 1
83074-73 Shim, Pinion Bearing - Rear .010" 1
19 82948-73 Matched Pinion and Gear (Gas Only) 1
20 8880 Bearing, Ball 2
21 83103-73 Roll Pin, Differential Case 1
22 83125-82 Assy., Case 1
23 82728-78 Shim, Differential Bearing .003" 1
82729-78 Shim, Differential Bearing .005" 1
82730-78 Shim, Differential Bearing .010" 1
82731-78 Shim, Differential Bearing .030" 1
24 83106-63A Bolt, Drive Gear 4
25 82772-82 Kit, Differential Gear 1
26 83104-73 Shafft, Idler Gear 1
27 82736-78 Cover, Axle Housing 1
28 82737-78 Plug 1
29 82735-78 Bolt, Axle Housing Cover 10
82803-90 Rear Axle and Differential, Complete (inc!. items 6-31) 1
* 82826-86 Kit, Skid Plate (Optional) 1

* Not Pictured in Hlustration

73




BATTE RvY' INSTALLATION
ALL GAS

BATTERY INSTALLATION
ALL ELECTRIC

Ay

74




BATTERY

ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTy.

1 66028-92 Rod, Battery Hold Down (P4G, G4S) 2

2 66027-92 Tray, Battery (P4G, G4S) 1

3 66026-92 Cross Piece, Battery Holder (P4G, G4S) 1

4 6703-B Washer, 1/4", Blk. 2 Gas, 4 Elec.

5 7686 Locknut, 1/4-20, Hex Nylok 2 Gas, 4 Elec.
50101-92 Assy., Battery Holder, Plastic (incl. ltems 1-3) 1

6 3451 Bolt, Battery Terminal 2

7 70196-91A Assy., Cable, Positive (Red) 1
70459-91A Assy., Cable, Negative (Black) 1

* 70459-89 Assy., Cable, Negative (Black) C6G, GD4, GU4 1

8 3940 Screw, Self-Tapping 1

9 66323-89 Plate, Hold Down (C6G, GU4) 1

10 7127 Lockwasher, Internal Tooth 12

11 7748-W Nut, 5/16-18, Hex Cap 12

12 47711-84 Plate, Hold Down (Electric Only) 2

13 66561-90 Rod, Battery Hold Down 4

14 70099-84 Jumper Cable, Battery, 9" 4

15 70105-88 Cabile, Battery, 36" (EU4) 1
70446-90 Cabile, Battery (P4E, E4S) 1
70099-88 Cable, Battery (C6E) 1

16 70105-89 Cable, Battery (EU4) 1
70447-90 Cable, Battery (P4E, E4S) 1
70108-88 Cable, Battery (C6E) 1

17 70108-85 Jumper Cable, Battery, 12" 1

18 66014-84 **Battery, 6V Deep Cycle 6

19 66090-88 **Battery, 12V Group 70/360 CCA 1

**Wet Sold As Is Only, Pick-Up or Will-Call ONLY.

75



e

ELECTRICAL WIRING - EU4, ED4
COLOR CODE
R - Red
Y ~ Yeliow
[+ -
BE - Blue
BK - Gtack
| 1 o I ony
I BN ~ Brown
| : All Unspecified Cables are Black
é POSITIONf ABCDEFGH 1
e [0, T
~— o OFF bl I {
e il ] S | T
[ 1§ -
' | O D n n'n'.
| g
! . B=_{0s J?‘ 10 ovon
2 u-] fae o' —;
| : b
i
I cunTs L \2 e
I :
| L] L }
| oazn e v 5
I @
l ] l ¢ vl"?n 9 "
o9 Gl 7
1| ] /U o £
L —\ | n
4
11-1] P l _ .
I I 8 |
b——— 1
ELECTRICAL WIRING - EU4, ED4
ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QrTY.
1 70592-87 Assy., Resistor 1
2 74883-87 Speed Control, Module 1
3 74882-87 Speed Switch, Accelerator (Pot Box) 1
4 74886-87 Assy., Diode 2
5 71459-87 Solenoid 6T, 36V 2
6 71458-87 Solenoid, 4T, 36V 1
7 66501-89 Charger, On Board 1
| 8 71756-75 Buzzer, Reverse 1
1 9 74882-93 Microswitch, Speed Switch 1
10 70046-92 Harness, Wire, Main 1
*'; 11 7503391 Hour Meter (Optional) 1
12 66035-87 Receptacle, Charger, 110V AC 1
13 66853-90 Kit, Electrical Fuel Gauge 1
E 14 74592-68 Circuit Breaker 1
15 71807-80 Switch, Horn 1
16 69001-76 Horn, 12V 1

* Not Pictured in lllustration

76




ELECTRICAL WIRING - P4G, G4S, GU4, GD4, C6G

17 BE,
¢\16 14 L £
| O
\‘)L@L ! ---_F;
_____ hex 4
2)
()
[
10
e .
Q
(o¢) B @ & 15
SB 7 P
oF
O a2
)
v  wave
2 mo
G GREEN
GY  aRAY
= L
ASCOEFAN
1 1

ey
S——

e

——

-
= =

ELECTRICAL WIRING - P4G, G4S, GU4, GD4, C6G

ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 70026-82 Cable, Buzzer to Ground 1
2 74592-68 Circuit Breaker 1
3 71506-93 - Microswitch (See Pages 24 and 25) 1
4 71470-87 Solenoid 1
5 74510-85A Reguiator, Voltage 1
6 71408-90 Buzzer, Reverse 1
7 30083-69E Generator, Starter 1
8 71762-82A Assy., Keyswitch 1
9 30509-86 Module, ignition 1
10 70196-91A Cable, Battery, Positive (Red) 1
11 31601-63A Coil 1
12 32301-80B Spark Plug 1
13 74886-67 Diodes 3
70019-93 Harness, Wire (GU4, GD4, PAG, G4S) 1

70025-93 Harness, Wire (C6G) 1

15 70459-89 Cable, Battery, Negative (Black) (GD4, GU4, C6G) 1
70459-91A Cable, Battery, Negative (Black) (P4G, G4S) 1

16 69125 Mount, Horn (ED4, GD4, EU4, GU4, C6E, C6G) 1
17 69001-76 Horn, 12V (ED4, GD4, EU4, GU4, C6E, C6G) 1
18 71807-80 Switch, Horn (ED4, GD4, EU4, GU4, C6E, C6G) 1




ELECTRICAL WIRING - P4E, E4S, C6E

BATTERY |
10 — o= I~ 11
— 3
(W) ] I 6D 1
\V/ A5
TO FORWARD SOLENOIO TO €1 SOLENOID
N p.y
s
C6E BUILT IN CHARGER u Revense
CHARGER BUZZER
PLUG
&l G
(o) pmngrarmguampsy
o=z
N0 === —
=9
()
\ 4
R F c2 C1
6
L
N, 8 9
IEEERA :
s1 s2 IRRERE]
qs =P I
BRERE
At A2
Q,
W,
) e
é ) 4
N1
: I |
oo |Ye e U
BATTERY BANK - RIGHT BATTERY BANK - LEFT
SPEED
CONTROL
MOOULE
COLOR CODE
¢} - Orange
Y - Yellow
R - Red
- Whi
.‘;‘i _aga::: POSITION] ABCDEF GH |
BN - Brown
BE - Blue REVERSE .; ‘_I
GN - Green -—e
GY - Gray OFF I
.—‘-——Q
All Unspecified Cables are Black FORWARD L r

78

e




| ELECTRICAL WIRING - P4E, E4S, C6E

S “\J ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION Qry.
: 1 71409-90 Buzzer, Reverse 1
i 2 71762-82A Assy., Keyswitch 1
! 3 66036-72 " Power Receptacle D.C. 1

4 71858-94 Speed Switch (Module Only without Fuse Holder) 1
71494-89A Speed Switch (Assy.) 1

5 71459-87 Solenoid, 6T, 36V 2

6 71458-87 Solenoid, 4T, 36V 2

7 70646-94 Harness, Wire 1

: 8 71407-85 Resistor, .16 OHM, Five Coil 1
9 71406-85 Resistor, .080 OHM, Three Coil 1
i 10 66501-89 . Charger, On-board, U.S. 1
: 66534-91A Charger, On-board, 200V (50Hz) 1
5 66532-85 Charger, Onboard. 230V (50Hz) 1
11 66035-87 Receptacle, Charger, 110V.AC 1
' * 75041-95 36 Volt Meter, State of Charger (Analog Type) (Optional) 1
12 71860-94 Assy., Fuse Holder 1

71859-90 Fuse, Speed Switch, Replacement 1

69001-76 Horn, 12 Voit (C6, EU4, GU4) 1

71807-80 _ Horn, Button, (C6, EU4, GU4) 1

* 74592-68 Circuit Breaker (C6, EU4, GU4) 1

*Not pictured in illustration.

79



TRACTION MOTOR XP

P
TRACTION MOTOR XP - P4E, E4S, C6E, EU4, ED4 b
ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 83281-89A Armature Assy. 1
2 83282-89A Coil, Field, with Hardware 1
* 83289-89A Insulator Kit 4
3 83287-89A Spring, Brush 4
4 83284-89A Plate, Brush with Springs 1
5 83285-89A Ring, Retaining 1
6 83286-89A Bearing 1
* 83290-89A Plug, Motor End Cap 1
7 83288-89A End Cap, Motor 1
* 83291-89A Bolt, End Cap 2
8 83283-89A Replacement, Brush, Set 1
9 11423 Resilient Bumper, Electric Motor 1
* 69200-89A Motor Complete, XP, 3.2 Horsepower (incl. items 1-8) 1
* Not Pictured in lllustration
%

80




e bl L O

SOLENOID BANK - P4E, E4S, C6E

SOLENOID BANK - P4E, E4S, C6E

ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTyY.
1 2685-W Screw, 10-24 x 5/8", Hex Cap, Self-Tapping 1
2 71021-85 Plate, Mounting 1
3 71458-87 Solenoid 4T 36V 2
4 515 Bolt, 1/4-20 x 3/4", Hex Cap 4
5 71771-87 Bracket, Resistor 4
6 7041-B Lockwasher, 5/16", Split 4
7 7748-W Nut, 5/16-18, Hex Cap 4
8 71406-85 Resistor, .08 OHM 1
9 71407-85 Resistor, .16 OHM 1
10 70484-85A Wire Assy., Buzzer 1
11 71459-87 Solenoid, 6T 36V 2
12 70496-86 Wire, Solenoid 5
13 70351-88 Cabile, Four Gauge (C6E, EU4, ED4) 4

70448-90 Cabile, Six Gauge (P4E, E4S) 4
14 70105-88 Cable, Battery 2
15 6716 Washer, #10, Plain 10
16 10043 Strap, 10" Large Cable 1
17 70646-90 Harness, Wiring (P4E, E4S, C6E) 1
18 71409-90 Buzzer, Reverse, 24/36 V 1




P

N

82



REAR AXLE AND DIFFERENTIAL (ELECTRIC) - P4E, E4S, EU4, C6E

ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTy.
1 559 Pin, 1/8 x 1 1/4", Cotter 2
2 7947-W Nut, 5/8-18, Slotted Hex Cap 2
3 6655-B Washer, Steel Zinc 2
4 82705-78 Ball Bearing, Axle 2
5 82706-78 Ring, Retaining 4
6 82704-78 Seal, Oil 1
7 90001-90 Axle, Left, Helical 1
8 90002-90 Axle, Right, Helical : 1
9 3993 Screw, 1/4-20 x 1 1/4", Hex Cap 3
10 7036-B Lockwasher, 1/4", Split 3
11 6703-B - Washer, 1/4", Blk. 3
12 90006-90 Ring, Snap 2
13 82810-90 Kit, Ball Bearing 2
14 90004-90 Ball Bearing, Input Gear 1
15 90003-90 Ball Bearing, Input Gear 1
16 90005-90 Ball Bearing, Differential 2
17 82811-90 Set, Gear 1
18 90007-90 Plate, Cover 1
19 90008-90 Plug, Fiil 1
20 90009-90 Washer, Nylok 1
21 82808-90 Plug, Cap ‘ 1

82802-90 Assy., Complete Differential (incl. ltems 6-10 & 14-25) 1
* 89456-93 Kit, Dust Cover 1
22 11119 O Ring, (.551" 0.D.) 2
23 11118 O Ring, (2.00" 0.D.) 3




B

N

-

ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS




ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS

ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTy.

1 66536-89 Charger, 100V/50Hz 1

66537-89 Charger, 100V/60Hz 1

66532-85A Charger, 230V/50Hz 1

66534-91 Charger, 200V/50Hz 1

66534-83A Charger, Portable, U.S. (Golf Car) 1

66501-89 Charger, Onboard, U.S. (Utilities & Shuttles) 1
2 66515-76 Assy., Charger Fuse 1
3 3204-W Screw, 1/4-20 x 5/8", Self-Tapping 2
4 71470-87 Solenoid, 12V 1
5 7041 Lockwasher, 5/16", Split 2
6 7753 Nut, 5/16-24, Hex Cap 2
7 7638 Nut, #10-32, Hex Cap 2
8 7069 Lockwasher, #10, Split 2
9 74510-85A Voltage Regulator, Solid State 1
10 2872-W Screw, 1/4-20 x 1 1/2", Hex Cap 1
11 7036 Lockwasher, 1/4", Split 1
12 7688 Nut, 1/4-20, Hex Cap 1
13 71766-82A Key 1
14 71762-82A Switch, Key 1
15 71409-90 Buzzer, Reverse 36V. (Electric Only) 1

71408-90 Buzzer, Reverse 12V (Gas Only) 1

71756-75 Buzzer, Reverse (EU4 Only) 1
16 2339 Screw, #10-24 x 3/4", Hex Cap 1
17 6716 Washer, #10, Plain 2
18 7624 Locknut, #10-24, Hex Nylok 3
19 8687 Rivet, .187 Dia. x .25, Pop 1
20 74592-68 Circuit Breaker 1
21 7118 Lockwasher, #10, Internal Tooth 1
22 7638 Nut, #10-32, Hex Cap 1
23 3765 Screw, 1/4-28 x 5/8", Hex Cap 2
24 71858-94 Switch Module 1
25 7683 Locknut, 1/4-28 2
26 7000 Washer, Spring 1
27 7624 Locknut, #10-24, Hex Nylok 2
28 2659 Screw, #10-24 x 7/8", Pozi Head 2
* 7051 Spacer, Plastic 1
29 71821-88 Bracket, Speed Control 1
30 71859-90 Fuse, Speed Switch Replacement 1
31 71513-87 Spring, Return, Speed Switch 1
32 71855-89A Assy., Magnet Arm 1

71494-89A Assy., Speed Switch (incl. tems 17, 24, 26-29, 31 & 32) 1

70147-87 Kit, Horn 1

2665 Screw, #10-24 x 5/8" Pozi Head -2

* Not Pictured in lllustration

85




RAINDRAIN WINDSHIELD - P4G, P4E, G4S, E4S

RAINDRAIN WINDSHIELD - P4G, P4E, G4S, E4S

ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTy.

1 58018-88A Windshield 1
2 89421-89A Bracket, Crossbar 2
3 58425-88 Extrusion, Bottom 1
4 8693 Rivet, .200 Dia. x .562, Pop 5
5 58430-90 BExtrusion, Side 2
6 5843190 Bxrusion, Top 1
7 89422-898 Crossbar 1
8 2818 - Screw, 5/16-18 x 1 1/2", Hex Cap 2
9 6702-B Washer, 5/16", N-Plain 2
10 7740-B Locknut, 5/16-18, Two-Way Center 4
11 2882-W Screw, 5/16-18 x 5/8", Hex Cap 2
12 42644-78 Washer, Nylok 2

58020-80 Kit, Windshield (All Models, Except Classic, incl. ltems 1-12) 1

58020-88 Kit, Windshield (Classic, incl. items 1 & 3-6) 1




RAINDRAIN SUNTOP - P4G, P4E

RAINDRAIN SUNTOP - P4G, P4E

ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTyY.

1 89537-88 Bracket, Front Mounting 2
2 3987-BS Screw, 5/16-18 x 3/4", Hex Cap 4
3 6000-B Washer, 5/16", W-Plain 4
4 7739 Locknut, 5/16-18, Hex Nylok 4
5 89406-89A Support Tube, Front 2
6 4720-W Screw, 3/8-16 x 1 3/4", Hex Cap 2
7 7778 Locknut, 3/8-16, Nylok 2
8 89400-89B Support Tube, Left, Rear 1

* 89403-89B Support Tube, Right, Rear 2
9 84154-92 Suntop, RainDrain 1

10 3860-B Screw, 1/4-20 x 2 1/4", Hex Cap 2
11 3861-B Screw, 1/4-20 x 3", Hex Cap 2
12 6257-W Washer, 1 3/8" O.D. 8
13 7742 Locknut, 1/4-20, Three-Way Crown 8
14 2872-W Screw, 1/4-20 x 1 1/2", Hex Cap 8
15 11432 Plug, 3/4" [.D., Finish 2
16 6703-B Washer, 1/4", Blk. 12
17 7124 Lockwasher, 1/4", Internal Tooth 4
18 7691 Nut, 1/4-20, Weld 4
19 11433 Plug, 7/8" |.D. Finish 2

* Not Pictured in lllustration

87




RAINDRAIN SUNTOP - G4S, E4S




TN

§

RAINDRAIN SUNTOP - G4S, E4S

ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 89537-88 Bracket, Front Mounting 2
2 89423-89 Bracket, Front Tube Support 2
3 3987-B Screw, 5/16-18 x 3/4", Hex Cap 4
4 6000-B Washer, 5/16", W-Plain 4
5 7739-W Locknut, 5/16-18, Hex Nylok 4
6 89571-89A Assy., Windshield Frame 1
7 4720-B Screw, 3/8-16 x 1 3/4", Hex Cap 6
8 7778 Locknut, 3/8-16, Hex Nylok 6
9 89557-92 Assy., Rear Upright Frame 1
10 89470-74 Washer, Rubber 4
1 89560-87 Mounting Plate 2
12 89564-92 Assy., Top Frame 1
13 4719-W Screw, 3/8-16 x.2 1/2", Hex Cap 4
14 7130-W Lockwasher, 3/8", Internal Tooth 4
15 7735-B Nut, 3/8-16, Acorn 4
16 84156-92 Suntop, RainDrain 1
17 2872-W Screw, 1/4-20 x 1 1/2", Hex Cap 4
18 6703-B Washer, 1/4", N-Plain 4
19 6257-W Washer, Fender 4
20 7742-B Locknut, 1/4-20, Three-Way Crown 4
21 11433 Plug, Finish 6
22 802 Fastener, Spring 2
23 2508 Screw, #4-40x 1 1/2" 4
24 6969 Lockwasher, #4 4
25 7500 Nut, #4-40 Hex Cap 4
26 801 Latch 2
27 8201 Rivet, Pop 4

89567-89 Assy., Suntop (incl. ltems 1-27) 1




EXTENDED SUNTOP - G4S, E4S

20



EXTENDED SUNTOP - G4S, E4S

" ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 89590-86A Spacer, Longtop 2

2 11433 Plug, Finish 6

3 89537-88 Bracket, Mounting 2

4 3987 Screw, 5/16-18 x 3/4", Hex Cap 4

5 7739 Locknut, 5/16-18, Hex Nylok 4

6 89564-88A Frame, Top Assy. (incl. Frame Tube & ltems 7-8) 1

7 801 Latch 2

8 8201 Rivet, .125 Dia. x .25, Pop 4

9 89560-87 Plate, Mounting 2

10 7416 Washer, Rubber 4

11 4720-W Screw, 3/8-16 x 1 3/4", Hex Cap 6

12 7778 Locknut, 3/8-16, Hex Nylok 6

13 89423-89 Support, Front Tube 2

14 89557-88A Support, Rear Frame 1

15 4719-W Screw, 3/8-16 x 2 1/2", Hex Cap 4

16 7130-W Lockwasher, 3/8", Internal Tooth 4

17 7735 Nut, Acorn 4

18 89571-89A Frame, Windshield Assy. (incl. Frame Tube & ltems 19-23) 1

19 91122-84 Wedge, Rubber 2

20 802 Fastener, Spring 2

21 2508 Screw, #4-40x 1 1/2" 4

22 6969 Lockwasher, #4 4

23 7500 Nut, #4-40, Hex Cap 4

24 89531-86 Suntop, Extended 1

; 25 3651 Screw, 1/4-20 x 3 1/2", Hex Cap 4
I 26 6703-B Washer, 1/4", Blk. 8
: 27 7704 Nut, Acorn 4

89530-89 Assy., Suntop, Extended (incl. ltems 1-27)

91




COMMON HARDWARE

SCREWS

1357 W et eeas 1/4-20 x 1", Oval Pozi Head
2007 ..ot 1/4-20 x 2", Oval Head Black
2002 ...ttt sttt e benen 1/4-20 x 1 3/4", Oval Head
2339 ..o #10-24 x 3/4", Hex Head Machine
2363 ..ooreecrieerreceerere sttt sre s et et eserenees 5/16-18 x 1 1/2", Flat Head.
2367 .o e 1/4-20 x 1 1/2", Oval Head
2368 ..o et nan e sr et en 5/16-18 x 3/4", Self-Tapping
2869 ..o 5/16-18 x 1", Self-Tapping, Washer Head
2502 ... g seeereean #10-24 x 1/2", Seli-Tapping
2551 W ottt s ns 1/4-20 x 1%, Hex Cap
2638 ...t #6 x 3/4", Pan Head, Self-Tapping
2659 ..t ssareennenas #10-24 x 7/8", Pozi Pan Head
2BB7 ...eceeeerreitress e rt st ettt e st e sneanens 5/16-18 x 2", Hex Cap
2818 ...t e e e rens 5/16-18 x 1 1/2", Hex Cap
28271 ..ottt eae st e as e nan 1/4-20x 2 1/4", Hex Cap
2871 W et e s eanees 5/16-18 x 1 1/4", Hex Cap
2B72-W ..ooeereereeeeeeersesenssesssss s ssssesss s s saessse s 1/4-20 x 1 1/2", Hex Cap
2882 W .......oooriecreeecieresvrest e ssreesraeesesesabesennneas 5/16-18 x 5/8", Hex Cap
BA1G ...t sa e 5/16-18 x 2 1/4", Hex Cap
BA2T oot b s . 5/16-18 x 3 1/2", Hex Cap
3451 ..ot etereesteratasertseateteseaetetessrabe e s st esrae e e nnaraen 3/8-16 x 3/8"
BABG ...ttt s sea e sra e 1/4-20 x 1 3/4", Hex Cap
3502 ...t #10-24 x 3/4", Hex Washer Head
3503 ..ot #10-24 x 1 1/4", Hex Washer Head
BB50 ...ceneierereenerrese e e eraesne et e s e eresrenaraevras 1/4-20 x 3", Hex Cap
BT28 ...ttt e e 1/4-20 x 1/2", Hex Cap
R {57 2 1/4-20 x 2 1/2", Hex Cap
K Y 4> S 3/8-16 x 2", Hex Cap -
B787-B..eecer e 1/4-20 x 3/4", Hex Cap (Black)
3050 ...cceererrenreenenterreete s er e eaessens e e reneesaereeaes 1/2-20 x 4", Hex Cap -~
BOB7 e srre st e s e s te e s ren e sssanrann 5/16-18 x 3/4", Hex Cap
BO97T ettt et s e ve st saan 5/16-18 x 7/8", Hex Cap
BOTT et ettt 5/16-18 x 1", Hex Cap
Q036 ..o e e nr s n s asnrens 5/16-24 x 1 1/2", Hex Cap
0B ... rees e eeeeseraessarese e seanaesareanens 5/16-18 x 2 1/2", Hex Cap
T 3 1 T 3/8-24 x 1", Hex Cap
. T 3 O 5/16-24 x 5/8", Hex Cap
AA5TW ...ttt 3/8-16 x5 1/4", Hex Head
ATIBW .t s e sas s ae e eaens 3/8-16 x 1 1/4", Hex Cap
A720-W ...ttt e s ene e nan 3/8-16 x 1 3/4", Hex Cap
£ T SN 5/16-18 x 1 1/4", Hex Flange
B208B ..eierrerreerenrenieesasirssssessresseestseressteseesesessnsssensesennas 5/16-18x 2 1/2"
B5400-BS ..o s rene e eeens Bolt, 5/16-18 x 1", Carriage
B5449-BS ...t Bolt, 5/16-18 x 1 1/2", Carriage

............................................................................................ 1/4", Spilit
............................................................................. 1/4", Split (Black)
............................................................................. 3/8", Split (Black)

.......................................................................................... 7/16", Split

.......................................................................................... 5/16", Spilit

............................................................................................ #10, Split

............................................................................. #10, Internal Tooth

5/16", Internal Tooth

......................................................................... 3/8", Internal Tooth




COMMON HARDWARE

WASHERS
BO00-B ... ettt et eeeee e e et 5/16", W-Plain
BI50-W ..ottt e e e et r e e e .20x3/8 x1/16
B250-B ...t e e e et Finishing, Black Zinc
B257W ...t vrveesene s .28 x 1.38 x .059, Steel Zinc
B333 ..ttt e et es ettt 5/16", W-Plain
BB4T-B.... e 5/16x 1 1/8 x 1/16, Steel
B3BB-HB ...ttt eee et 3/8x.71x .06
BB ...ttt s 3/8", W-Plain
BATT-W ettt e e e et e ettt 3/8x11/8x1/8
BOO7-W ...t ereeee e e e e e e e e s .39 x .91 x.18, Steel Zinc
B702 ...ttt et e sttt 5/16", N-Plain
. B702-B ...ttt et 5/16", N-Plain (Black)
B703 ...ttt a e e ettt 1/4", N-Plain
; B703-B ...ttt e et 1/4", N-Plain (Black)
B716 .o et ettt eeeeeee s e et esee st s se s #10, Plain
| BBOT ..ttt e ettt et e 3/8x15x1.8

5/16-18, Hex Flange Whiz

............................................................................. #10-24, Hex Nylok
............................................................................... 1/4-28, Hex Nylok
.............................................................................. 1/2-13, Nylok Thin
............................................................................... 1/4-20, Hex Nylok
................................................................ 5/16-18, Hex Nylok, Thin
............................................................................. 5/16-24, Hex Nylok
.................................................................... 5/16-24, Hex Nylok, Thin
............................................................................. 5/16-18, Hex Nylok
5/16-18, Two-Way Center
1/4-20, Three Way Crown
............................................................................... 3/8-24, Hex Nylok
............................................................................... 3/8-16, Hex Nylok
...................................................................... 5/8-18, Hex Nylok, Thin
........................................................................... 5/16-18, Hex Flange
NUTS
TG ottt st et 5/16-18, Weld
TB3A ...ttt #10-32, Hex Cap, Brass
TEBB ..ottt e st #10-32, Hex Cap
7676 ... ettt ettt et ettt ees e 1/4-28, Hex Cap
TBTT et et ar e 1/4-28, Hex Jam, L.H.
TOBB ...ttt ettt e a et 1/4-20, Hex Cap
TEBB-B........oeeeeeeee e 1/4-20, Hex Cap (Black)
TTAB-B......e et 5/16-18, Hex Cap (Black)
TTABW ...ttt ee et e s o 5/16-18, Hex Cap
TTEB ottt e ee et s ettt 5/16-24, Hex Cap
TT8B ottt sttt 3/8-16, Hex Cap

TB2D .ottt s et enes 7/16-20, Hex Nylok




NUMERICAL INDEX

PART NO. DESCRIPTION PAGE NO.
10011 CABLE TIE ...ttt et et eeb s e s sae s b e n s s b s s 25
10043 STRAP, 10" PLASTIC ...ttt e e e bbb e st sas bbb e s bt b 81
10101 CLAMP, STEERING BOOT ......oviiiiiiiiiin it rcss it n s ssse et s st sas s s s sanes 33
10500 BUSHING, PLASTIC ...ttt na s sasas e sns e e 25
10501 BUSHING, SPLIT MICROSWITCH ROD ...ttt senaens 25
10502 BUSHING, PLASTIC ..ottt e ss b e s s s s sr b 25
10601-92 PROP ROD, UTILITRUCGK ...ttt ssmas s s sbsssss s snens 57
10651-92 HINGE, DECK PLATE

11035 RING, RETAINING ..ottt e asn e sa e s e s s s e n s s b sbaas
11112 L0 I {11 T 33
11118 O RING 2.00" O.D. ..ottt e a e sast s s e s resbeassae e e s s n e n e e aanesnen 83
11119 O RING 551" O.D. ..ot e e st s srssr e n et n e e san s nan 83
11141 RETAINING RING, CRANKCASE, TAPERED ......ccoviirinrirciitnersc e 9,11
11142 RETAINING RING, CRANKCASE .......cccoviiiniim st ssnssnsns 9,11
11144 RING, RETAINING ..ottt ss s s sr s s e e sn e st e n e saenanas 7,11
11402 PLUG, BUMPER ...ttt s ns e e sa st s s as s st s s es e nns nananns 47
11403 BUMPER, BRAKE PEDAL .......ccooiiiiir i sns s esnens 27
11406 BOOT, ACCELERATOR CABLE ..ottt s s nns 25
11407 BELLOW, OIL AND GOVERNOR CABLE ...........ccccocninininerinrenne ettt en e s es 23
11417-A GROMMET, .88 1.D. X 1.38 O.D. ..ottt sas e s 45
11418-A LC 107 1 ¥ | S
11423 RESILIENT BUMPER, ELECT MTR

11432 e LU V1 o O
11433 PLUG, FINISH.......cooeiiriiiceiesneieesetnne

11704 S-HOOK, 1" s e bbb a s e b e e
11707 S-HOOK, 3/4" ......ccortrrinininrrcentnineeaeee et e she e r ke b et ae s e s s e e rans
11712A STUD, HOLD DOWN ...ttt sas et s san s s bas b s e s et b s s saae s s nns
11713A SPRING, HOLD DOWN ...ttt as bt ssbs s senssnas s s ens st aas s sns st annsenes
11714A RETAINER, HOLD DOWN ...ttt st sen s s e s et s naesanene s
11718 FASTENER, SELF-LOCKING .........ccoiiiiiinmiitniitnsinnesteinscnsnsss e saess s e s s ssssssssassassnssens
11720 STUD, CYLINDER EXHAUST PORT .....ooiiiiitcnntnninm s s css s sees s snes 7,11
11800-90 SPRING, EXHAUST FLANGE .......ocoiiiiin i ss st ss s saneas 71
11803 SPRING LINKAGE .......oo ittt s e s s n s s b 25
11805 SPRING, EXTENSION 5.4 LB/IN ...ttt s ens 25
12010 SEAL, OIL PUMP ...ttt sms s s e b e smss s e e sh st sm s ne e aan dbanassanasssens 16
12011 SEAL, O ...t s e bbb as R e R ae R e e s 17
12030 SEAL, O ...t bbb s e e s n R s ae e s 37
12046A SEAL, CRANKCASE, FAN SIDE ..ottt sasssssssasssssssssssssssesssnsssseses 9,11
12098B SEAL, CRANKCASE, TRANSMISSION SIDE ........cccconmiinmitnincnnnsesnssssssesssessns 9,11
12301 [T ] PN 47
1240-W SCREW, #10-32 X 1 1/2" ...ttt s saesr s e s rea 14
1357-W SCREW, 1/4-20 X 1%, OVAL HEAD ...ttt s ese s 45,59
1370-W SCREW ...t s s e e s e ee e R e s R R R e R e e s erean 17
16150-82 " SHORT BLOCGK ...ttt st et ts e e s sba s sns e e e en e nn s 11
16228-67 MOUNT, ENGINE ..ottt ettt es s a st s me s s st n s e eas 9,17
16231-80 BRACKET STABILIZER ......cooi ittt st st st srssssssssssas sressss s sasssesn s esnsssons 70
16232-70 BRACKET SNUBBER ..ottt s e s s e sresnens 70
16241-70 BRACKET ASSY, SNUBBER ENGINE .......cccocviriiniiiiicmi e seessessssessssessessnas 70
16500-82 ASSY, CYLINDER AND PISTON ......ciiiritiiinniiiinis it st st sn s ssens s ebes e ssassassssanns 7
16649-82 CYLINDER HEAD ..ottt sttt ss et sas s eas st st s s a s sesne s san b anssasaras sasan 7,11
16780-63 GASKET, CYLINDER BASE ......coctiitictitinic ittt s e s sesssss et sss s sesaesnns 7,11
16784-82 GASKET, CYLINDER HEAD .......oooiiitiimititctn s s snses st ssssssssaneassasen 7,11
2001 SCREW, 1/4-20 X 2", OVAL HEAD ...ttt s 45,47
2002 SCREW, 1/4-20 X 1 3/4", OVAL HEAD ...t s sansesenns 49
20002-84 FAN, BLOWER ......ccreirinrercemsre e ceniests st sais st s s s s s s s shs s b bt ke s s sh s b en b ansenans 5
20006-90 FAN HOUSING ...ttt intiisss e e et sn st s bss s e s s s s saa e s s s s n et an s 17
20017-82A AIR SHROUD ..ottt s s s en st st s a s s sbaas s s s s enssanesasnesnin 717
216 PIN, CLEVIS ...ttt et s bbb et et s b s e n e bbb a b st 25
217 PIN, CLEVIS ...ttt bt e s s s s b sas sas s s e s 25
22001-82 ASSY. PISTON AND RING ..ottt sase sessses s sse s nse e s snese e 7

94

e,




PART NO. DESCRIPTION i PAGE NO.
22003-82 ASSY. PISTON AND PIN, .010 O.S. ...cocvuumrumriirriaeneeeesccosemeeseeeeseeeeesssessssessseees e 7
22004-82 ASSY. PISTON AND PIN, .020 O.S. ...ccovrureriunriunrineseieeesseeeeesseeeseseesssesseess e s s ee oo eeeeenn 7
22005-82 ASSY. PISTON AND PIN, .080 O.S. «..oevuuierrieereareeeneieeeesseeesseeeesessessssessseess s oeeeeeeeeeeeo. 7
22006-82 ASSY. PISTON AND PIN, .040 O.S. ...ccvumruuiurneemnreeesseseoseessieeeesseessesessseses oo es e oeesee oo 7
22445-63 RING AND PISTON, STANDARD ........ocoviuiuueiarraseeseeseesseseseesssssssesssessees s es e een e 7,11
22447-63 RING AND PISTON, .010 O.S. ....couueiremnrinriineis it seeeseeeseeseeesssessesesseeseeess s e oo e 7,11
22448-63 RING AND PISTON, .020 O.S. .......ccouimmmmermemeiriesinsen o eseesseceseeesssessssessessesssses s oo e 7.1
22449-63 RING AND PISTON, .030 O.S. .....cocootiemrimmrrinnernsesiesstee s esessssesesssssssssessssssssss oo eee oo 7,11
22450-63 RING AND PISTON, .040 O.S. .....ccvsimmmeimarmmeinsrseesssseeseeessesseesesesesssseess s esees e 7,11
22587-63 PIN PISTON ..ottt e s oo s eeseese e es s e e se s e e e e ee e 7,11
2272 SCREW, #10 X 3/4", OVAL HEAD ......ccommrrumrianneitnceeeeseosesseseeeeeseessssesesesssessessees oo eeeeeseeeeeoons 45
23204-92 SOUND PAD, MID BODY, RIGHT .......cueerereeeeeeeeeeeeeseeseeeeseeessesveseseses s seeeeeeeeeeoeeeoooe 52
23205-92 SOUND PAD, MID BODY, LEFT .....comruuumruuerreeneenecesseseseeeeseeesesesssseessssesseses oo eeeeseeeesoeesos oo 52
23206-92 SOUND PAD, FRONT ..........coutimeirnmeeneninessnsesesassessseessessesssssssesssssese s es s eee oo eeeeseeon 52,54
23207-92 SOUND PAD, FRONT TOP ......ccmmteemmririreneraseeseeeseeessseseseesesesssssessseses oo s e eeeeee oo 52,54
23208-92 SOUND PAD, CENTER REAR ..ottt ccmmatueereesecssessseesseessessessessssesssseesseees e seeeseeeeeeeeeeee 52
23209-92 SOUND PAD, REAR TOP ..........oocmumreimarenstensseessaeseoseesesesseeesses s essssess s esee s eeeeee e e 52
23214-90 SOUND PAD, BAGWELL BOTTOM .....oouveuieeereneeniseeseeseeeeeeeeseesaesesssesesee e oo oeoeseee e 53
23215-90 SOUND PAD, BAGWELL RIGHT ......ccuruuurimmeniueeseonecasseeeeseeesseeeseessesescoeeeess e sesoeeesseee s 53
23216-90 SOUND PAD, BAGWELL LEFT ....occumueeemmesenensseescesseeseeseeseseeseeseeeeessesssesessesessesseeeeeeeeeee oo oo 53
23217-90 SOUND PAD, SEAT BOTTOM ........cotmuuriumeitimnetceeseesseeosesseeeseecesesssesseesssses e eeeseseee oo oo 53
23218-90 SOUND PAD, RIGHT BODY .......commruememmmainneseeseseesesseosessesseeseeeessesssseseesseesseseeeee e seeeseeeeesoe 53
23219-90 SOUND PAD, LEFT BODY ........occnmetrmreermsseneseesssssssssseseseseseessseesssesssessssessesseesseeees oo seeeneeosoo 53
23222-90 SOUND PAD, BOTTOM SEAT CUSHION .....c...eueeuueeeereoneemeeeeeeeeeeeseseee s 53
23233-92 SOUND PAD, MID BODY RIGHT, CBG ......vvuvuueeeeeeneeeneemeeeeoseseesessess s e se oo see oo 54
j 23234-92 SOUND PAD, MID BODY LEFT, CBG .....cvvoueruerrueeetneieensioeeeseeeseeeessesssesoesses e eeoo 54
N 23235-92 SOUND PAD, REAR TOP, CBG ......ucceeenreamiaenseessnssseeseseseeessesessesssseseese e seseeeee e s 54
’ 23236-92 SOUND PAD, REAR BODY RIGHT, CBG ........o.ooeeeeeeeeseeerseieesseeeeeseesroeseseees s oeeooeeeeoeeooeo oo 54
23237-92 SOUND PAD, REAR BODY LEFT, CBG .....cccuuerrenneenneeescemerseeesseeeesseesesesceees e soeseesoee oo 54
23238-92 SOUND PAD, REAR DECK, CBG .......cecuvuerrernsrseressasiseseeeesseseesseessses et eseeooseeoeees oo 54 g
2361 SCREW, 5/16-18 X 3/4", FLAT HEAD ......cououueeeeeeeeeeeneeeeeeeeeeeese e eeeee oo oo 61 ;
2363-BS SCREW, 5/16-18 X 1 1/2", FLAT HEAD .....ecoveeeeeeceeeeeeeeeoneeeeseee oo 39,63
2367 SCREW, 1/4-20 X1 1/2", OVAL HEAD ......corvumeeereeieereeoeee e eeeesesreses e eeee oo eeeoeeee oo 45
2369 SCREW, 5/16-18 X 1", SELF-TAPPING ....couvveueeeceeeeoeeeeseeeeeeeeeseeteseseee e oo eeeeeoeeeoeeoeoeoooooee 45
23698-82 SPACER, CRANKSHAFT ...ttt sseeeeseessesssseeseseesssssessesees s e eoeeeeeeeseoe e 5,11
23703-82A ASSY., CRANKSHAFT ..ottt st s eesss s ses e seseees e se s ess e e s esee oo eeeeeeeeeos e 5 »
23707-82A CRANKSHAFT HALF, FAN SIDE ......counvceummritnresnseoeseeesesseseeeesess e esoess oo oo eeeooeoen 5,11
23708-82 CRANKSHAFT HALF, TRANSMISSION SIDE .........coueveeeeeeereeeseses oo 5,11
23759-82 PRESS RING, CRANKCASE, TRANSMISSION SIDE ...........oeeeeeeoeeeoeooeeeooooooeooooooooooo 9,11
23764-82 HUB, FAN ...ttt esssss e ss s sees s ee et seeeeeses oo 5
23962-63C CRANKPIN ...t tv sttt sttt e ee s s ee oo eee oo 5,11
2420 SCREW, 1/4-20 X 3/4", POZI HEAD ........ooeerereererernnn e b et 45
24200-63A ASSY., CONNECTING ROD .......cccoruureeemmmemsmmmnsieseneessseesssesseeesessessssesses e es e eeeeoseeoesoee 5
- 24493-82A CRANKCASE SET ........ccoiviiceemrcerermeesssnnsssnsssssesssssessssesessseeseessssssssessssesseseeeeoeeeeesess e 9,11
24495-82 GASKET, CRANKCASE ............coeemcureeeermmscsmessssnessssessssseeseeseoseeessssssseesesses oo eeeoees oo 9,11
24794-67 SPACER, STABILIZER BAR ..........coosecormeerneerunsisee s csssesesssessssssesse s s oo soeeeeeeeeoeoooo 70
24801-80 STUD, SNUBBER 3/8-16 X 21" .......cooueeureermnneioeiesesesoosescesescosseeseseesssees s 70
24805-67 STUD, 3/8-18 X 2 1/4" ...t eeeeeesee st coese e ses e eeseees s e oo 9,11,17
24811-63 STUD, 1/4-20 & 28 X 1-1/2" ..o eeeeererers e e et 15
24865-82E PLUG, TRANSMISSION .........oouooomecirererrcesennessssesessenseeseessessessss oo s s es e seeeeeee oo 13
2511 SCREW, #8-8B2 X 44" ............ourieeereeiereeerreccsimnsasee st seeaoee s esee e eeesesee e ee oo 22
2502 BOLT, #1024 X 1/2" .......omeeeirrnerreeneetanstesteessess e see e esesesseesees s sesee s e es oo 5,16,17, 49
S 2509 SCREW, 1/4-20 X 1", SELF-TAPPING .....ovvuveureemreeeeeeseseeeeessoess s oo oo 52,53,54
24 2551-W BOLT, 1/4-20 X 1", ACCELERATOR ........... e et ras e n e e e s e e e e eeea 25,39
i 25590-91 SPACER, ANGLED .........vooorevtveeceviesmeeesesrees s st sesassseesesesesessesescossees s es e oeeeoeeeeee oo 51
2615 SCREW, #8 X 7/8", ROUND HEAD WOOD ....occeeeurvvrnreeoeeeeeeesnees s eseesoe oo oo 63
2602 SCREW, 1/4-20 X 1 1/4", POZI HEAD .....ooveeeceeeee oo e SO 39
~ 26251-30A BUSHING, BRAKE TUBE ............ovoeeeeeceennnmneesseeessaessssesnssseeseesessosessssmss s ees oo oeeeo 27
./ 2638 SCREW, #6 X 3/4", PAN HEAD, SELF-TAPPING ...........vooeeereeeseeeseeseoesoeoe oo 35
- 2665 SCREW, #10-24 X 5/8" .........ooooeececmresinsisee st esesesseesessesess e s 61,85
2667 SCREW, 5/16-18 X 2, HEX CAP ...cocvvveerererrmmnersneesetseseeesssseeesssiessessssoe oo oeoeoeeeeoeoes oo 47
2673 SCREW, #10-32 X 1/2", BRASS .....co..crtrmeerennremssnenesessaseesesesseessseesesssssseeeessee oo oooooooo 15

95

e o e



PART NO. DESCRIPTION PAGE NO.
26824-92 ARM, GOVERNOR ...ttt st se st s bea s e e st sss st st s s st s snsbansasassansarenans 23
26827-91 GOVERNOR CABLE ASSY,, .ottt sssssest s s s ssssssssssssnasisasssssessnssnas 23
26831-83A INNER WIRE, GOVERNOR CABLE ...ttt s v 23
26832-83 STOP CABLE END .......c.coiirieviincniiie st st sreas s s s s s ansnasesesasssn st as s ansnsnnsnaes 16,23
26837-90 BRACKET GOVERNOR CABLE ..ottt e s sas et assn s sanans 19
26838-92 GOVERNOR BRACKET, RETURN SPRING ..ottt e eons 9
26839-92 RETURN SPRING, GOVERNOR CABLE ...t e e snesnes 9
2685-W SCREW, #10-24 X 5/8", SELF-TAPPING ........cconirntiinininnmis s s saeseons 25
2685-E SCREW, #10-24 X 1 1/4" ..ottt et e s sa s s s n s 15
2686 BOLT, 1/4-20 X 3/4" HEX WASHER HEAD, SELF-TAPPING .........cccccvininiiiminnenrnienicinannncnns 16
26901-71B ASSY., REED PLATE ......cociiiiitiniii ittt e sa e e s s e st ens s e s sas s anansasssessnans 15
26905-59 REED STOP ..ottt st e s s s h s a e s n s s a e s bt e aa e easassanasanes 15
26906-59A LEAF, REED VALVE ...ttt s b esesasaasr s ss s s sttt s st sa e s nan srsaesransssan s 15
26908-71B GASKET, REED PLATE ...ttt sesss sessa e st srssnsssassna st s s s s s ses snsnssnnes 15
27000-88 KIT, CHOKE SPRING AND SPACER ........ccccoceiiiiiirn it 21
27020-80A MANIFOLD, OIL INJECTION .....cciiiiiiiiiiiiniin s ssests e sss s snsssessnsestsssssssastasessansasesses 15
27069-63B GASKET, MANIFOLD ..ottt s s siss s ass s e se s sns e st ns s sbsnesn e st s e sena nsnnns 15
27099-92A PUMPB, FUEL ..ot eceecre it st sn st sses s aa st e s s et st sas s s e s e e s s eaa s e as sn s sbann s s s nn g n s 15
27100-87 NOZZLE, FUEL INLET ..ottt e st sin st s e s asa s e nesn et s nn s s s s e 21
27100-93 RESTRICTOR, PULSE......ccocccmntriticsiiiiiiist st st sssssns st ssesan e s e sasnssasas s e e ssssseansss s snseanes 15
27105-91 REPAIR KIT, FUEL PUMP ......cccvnirinimniini i snsstsasssissssssecassassssssssssssnsssssss s snsassunsssenes 15
27126-82 GASKET, CARBURETOR ......oooieminiiiinimiinninisnniiisssss st snsssesssssesssssssssesssssssssssssssssassnsssassssanans 21
27127-87 GASKET, CARBURETOR CUP ..ottt snisess s esse st sssss s snsssssnssesssssassssssases 22
27158-87C CARBURETOR ......ooocereccntmrr sttt st saasssss sansansa e s s s s s aeb e es s s sn s s ed e v A s e st e a e an s et 21
27227-81 BLOCK CARBURETOR ........oociniiiiiiiii i s ssisestasn s esssassn e snssnss e snssssssssssms e s saesnssnsnssassanses 21
27255-86 SPRING, CHOKE CABLE .........cociiiiiiiciintcstissins st esss e s sns s snesesassnassssaansassasanssnassnans 21
27256-86 SPACER, CHOKE RETURN, CASING END ......ccocooviininniinniininnneninssisienessinsssnssssan s sssssessssanss 21
27257-86 SPACER, CHOKE RETURN, LEVER END ........coovinmiiineinceeneciescnsessssnens st sns e sas e sssssenens 21
27274-85 LEVER, THROTTLE SHAFT ....cooiiiiriiimeniinirnnnnessns e saevesanssnstsssssssssssns s sssesssstsas saeseans 21
27288-88 ASSY., CHOKE CONTROL CABLE .........cccitriiiretnnsss st sn s sins s e st ensanensssessessnans 21
27290-92 ASSY CHOKE CONTROL CABLE, CBG ........cccocomiiriirinecininnniencisinnssesissessessessnssassnssnessanssvanas 21
2744-82 DUST SEAL, THROTTLE SHAFT ...ttt st sess s s s s snasan s anas 21
27693-89 KIT, NEEDLE AND SPRING .........coooiiiiiiiinisnnsecstestns s e s eassssses s s s s s s ss s s sas s anes 21
27730-87 ASSY., CHOKE SHAFT ......ooiiiiniinini it sssessists st s s s e s a s b s s st se s g e nasnaeae 21
27740-87 DUST SEAL, CHOKE SHAFT ......ooiiiictiecssniteten st s ess s sns s s st snss s sanssnsscnass 21
27744-87 DUST SEAL, THROTTLE SHAFT ...t en s s besssaese et s s s nsns senas 21
27763-87 KIT, CARBURETOR REPAIR ........cccoconintiiiimicncsiic s sinsnnscsne e st e st s e snssn s sesensnesasas 21
27764-87 FLOAT BOWL ....ooieceircenteecene et s sessteas sassses s sn s sasn s sas s an s s b s as b be s ehe s ara e s e e s sensanasanseaunas 21
27765-87 ASSY., THROTTLE SHAFT ...ttt s s s s ss s e s sas sae s asa s sba s e s e 21
27768-87 SWIVEL ASSY., CHOKE LEVER .........ccciimiiniinntcn ittt e saes s s ssnssn s snsnans 21
27769-87 DISC, CHOKE VALVE ........ e ricrieisesrisimiss s ssss s st sssss e s as e sanssssse saesssasanssssanessasanasassans 21
27766-87 DISC, THROTTLE SHAFT ..ottt snecn s s s nesesss s snss et sse st ans st asnsnssansssses 21
27768-87 SWIVEL ASSY, CHOKE LEVER ...ttt e st 21
27770-87 0 OO U O TP TPPTO 21
27773-87 PLUG, 1/8" CUP ..ottt sisssnssa st e s ss s et e s sn s s e apa s sae se st st nas 21
27774-87 PLUG, 3/8" WELCH ...ttt st et e s e s ss s e sae s e s e s nae s e an s 21
27775-87 PLUG, 5/16" WELCH .....cooiiiiiiniinccc et st sse et s en s s e sb s s s s s 21
27778-87 SCREW, THROTTLE AND CHOKE DISC ...t necsesesesessse e stsssssessssanas 21
27780-87 PLUG, FLOAT RETAINER......ccoiiiiicictnccin sttt st sns s sne s s en s s 21
27781-87 SCREW, IDLE SPEED ADJUSTMENT ....cooiiiiiiiiiintctinne et 21
27782-87 SPRING, LOW SPEED SCREW ...ttt ssssss s ss st snsss s snns 21
27783-87 SPRING, IDLE SCREW .......cciiiecciiiciiitinns st e s e res s samsssbesessssassssens st e sssasensnses 21
27784-87 SPRING, THROTTLE SHAFT ...ttt beis estesssbessssssssessassasesnessnsasesssssssas 21
27785-87 SPRING, CHOKE SHAFT ...ttt istsissssas st enae s n et esse e sas s ssasssesasnssnssnansesanas 21
27789-87 MAIN JET, 1042 ...ttt ittt s e e e s e e s a s s n e e e sn s s b en e s e shasneneansssansannas 21
27857-88 MAIN JET, .038 ..o nnnrnnnsnssesesanns eE iSRS R s n e e s 21
27858-88 MAIN JET, .035 HIGH ALTITUDE ........coimmmimnminiiic st sinnssnec s sssesssssinsesaesssnssesssessasans 21
2818 BOLT, 5/16-18 X 1 1/2", HEX CAP ..ottt st s aansasaens 15,45,51
29000-89B HOSE, AIR CLEANER ..ottt sssse s et e sas s e sasaet e s s s s s s s asnns s 22
29072-80 SCREEN FAN ...ttt eneeeeneenree e ssiassnessem s st sasas s ess s e se s s s s ae sas s d s b e sa e e s n e s nsba s e nsne b ens 17
29108-82 STUD, 1/4-20 X 9.44" AIR CLEANER .......cooiiicnitctrrcitn sttt e e seene 22
29111-87 CUP-ADAPTER, CARBURETOR .......ccoontiictricmmnininniscn s snosrsbesssnsbessnsssnssseseassnssnsaseas 22

9




PART NO. ' DESCRIPTION PAGE NO.

29130-71 ASSY,, AIR CLEANER .......oooovsvvvvrvrverssessessmassessssnes e eecesseseeesessessssss e oo eeeee oo 22
29131-71 ELEMENT, FILTER .....ooovvrttrrenneneneee et seensen s oe oo oo 22
29132-71 DUST UNLOADER.......c.oucotaiuimiececeeessesesssssssssmnssnnsssssssssesseeesees e oooeeeeeeesooe 22
29135-71 CLAMP, DUST UNLOADER .........coccoememeneereeseeseessmsnssesneseeeesesesessesseees s oeooooeoesseoseo 22
29139-838 DECAL, AIR CLEANER .........c...cecvevetemmsssmsanssssssssse oo eeeeeeee oo oeoooeooeeeoeeeoeeeoooo 22
: 29142-71 GASKET, AIR CLEANER 2.00 LD. .....cooouuuuumrmnnnnnneneens oo eeeeeeemeesmssesssse oo 22
. 29157-88 ELBOW, AIR CLEANER .............ccevveseesesmsssasssssss e eeeeeeesmsess oo oeooeeooooeeeeeoe 22
Pl 29941-81 STRAR, STARTER-GENERATOR ...........ooocvrverreermnneneeneseeeseeeeeseesese s e oo ooeooooeooooe 19
o 30083-69D GENERATOR, STARTER ...............ocevvevemesmemmsmmssansesssessseeseeeeeeeee s soeoeeoeeeeeooeeo oo 19,77
30098-77 FRAME & COILS .......oovoirrrtinnnn e ceceneeneneese e oo oooeoeeee 19
30110-77 COVER, REAR .......ooiriirnrittimiccesesessssssens s sesssasseesseseeeseessees oo se oo eeeee oo e reneesaans 19
30111-77 COVER, DRIVE END ....cooooneeeeeveneesessese e eeeeeeeeee e oo oeoeo 19
30152-77 PLATE, BEARNG HOLDER .......cooecocrececcecececvereenseseeees oo seesees e oo 19
30153-77 BALL BEARING .......oocovrerrrrnrsnneresseseceeeseste e e seeoseess oo ooooe oo 19
30154-77 BALL BEARING ......oocovcvrrniinnniennen s ceseeseseesseos oo ooooese oo 19
30210-77 COIL, FIELD WITH STUDS ....coovvorerrvcnceeecnsceerneenssnseessessesessessessesseessssssssses oo oooooooeeeee 19
30351-77 HOLDER, BRUSH........coovmrrrrtien ettt ooo oo 19
30394-77 HARDWARE KIT, TERMINAL DF ...........coooooiemmemnniesennseesseeeeee oo 19
30395-77 HARDWARE KIT F1 & F2 w.oooovuuuiiuuunncecneneneesssssssmmsonsesossesssoseeeeeeeees oo oo oeooooseoeoeoeooe 19
30442-77 COVER, BRUSH ......ooovormrmnrenn ettt ooooooe e 19
30443-77 BRUSH, SINGLLE ......ooooomrtrrenremeiene et 19
30444-77 WIRE, CONNECTING BRUSH ..........cocommeemmmeemmeessmmssnmseeeemneeesseeeseeseeseesee oo oeoooooooooeoeoo 19
30445-77 SPRING, BRUSH .....cooovmvviveinninnnnnncnceccecesennsseeeses e s oooooooeeoeo 19
30446-77 HARDWARE KIT, TERMINALS AT AND A2 ..oooooooooooe oo 19
30447-77 SPACER .....cccveremmmmsrrinnnnreeesenerrens et s Rt et 19
30448-77 SCREW, POLE SHOE ....ooctvvroeneeene e eee oo oo 19
30449-77 HARDWARE KIT, PULLEY, BRUSH HOLDER & BEARING PLATE w.oovvoovvooooooooo 19
30461-77 BOLT, THROUGH ......oooriirtieiieneneeee e 19
~ 30500-86 ROTOR, IGNITION .....oooocoririeet oo 17
. 30509-86 ASSY,, IGNITION MODULE .......covecveeeerenrereeeeeeeeesseeeeeeesees oo SO 17,77
i 30860-77 ARMATURE ..ottt ssssessssssssessseesees e es e eeeesse s oooooesees e 19
30877-77 WOODRUFF KEY, PULLEY ......cooovveveceneeeneeneessessssssmsssssesseneseessssessesemsoeeeseoeoooooooesoses 19
31067-63 WASHER, .34 X 1.83 X .06 ...ovvceuruuerermeeesmsommeneeeeoseessseseeeeeeesosssssss oo oo 25,36,40,51,69 :
31410-88 HOLDER, DRINK GUP .....cccvvuvvviremmeieeecnesenssses s esmeeeeess e 39 ;;
31476-79 BRACKET, STARTER GENERATOR .....ccccoccurevmemnmnnmenesseemmeemneeeeeesee e 19
31551-72B PULLEY oottt aaentse s meneenes et 19 ;
31601-63A SPARK COIL ......oooooivvivvctnnnnnenee ettt 14,77
31601-92 COIL ONLY (LOW RESISTANCE, BLUE DOT) ...cooeoeccveeeeres oo 14
31602-63 COIL ONLY (HIGH RESISTANCE, YELLOW DOT) «...ov.oooooe oo 14
31604-92 JUMPER, COIL TO RESISTOR .........ccoooecevereensesssssssmmeesssseeeseessssesessoeseseoeooeoooooeon 14
31605-92 BALLAST RESISTOR 1.8 OHM .....oooooccccoccccermmeereenmmennesssssomeeseemee e oo 14
31607-63 KIT, SPARK COL .....cooooocecrrennnnnn e eentessnssss e seecioneeese oo oooosoosene 14
31610-53A MOUNTING BRACKET, SPARK COIL ......ccvucvveveeriamerrreeieseseeemmesmeeseeeoeoeoeoesoooooooooone 14
31610-92 BRACKET, COIL, LIGHT DUTY .....oococoosesmvereremsmssssseeoeeesssemeeeeesssssseoee oo 14
31981-92 CABLE, SPARK PLUG ......oooomtmmrererneccssomcesseesssesssssmseeesssessseseesees s e ooees oo 14
32301-80B SPARK PLUG ........ooorrtitnnn et tmssssssessse e so oo 14,77
32994-67A RNOB, SWITCH......ooooos et eeseeoneseessess e eseeenees e ooooooooeese 69
33243-94 CAM SHOE KL ......cooovvcsserrensssssiseeecesesssesissessssssssseeesssssssscmmes e eooesos 12
33244-92 SCREW, BELT RIDE OUT ......ooovooooeereeeeeeernssssessssessmseessesenesesss s seesoossoessssson 12
33245-92 ASSY., SECONDARY TRANSMISSION .....cccccecevvrvomreremeeerreees e oeoooooooooeen 12
33246-92 HALF-PULLEY SLIDING ..cvvvsttovvvrvereeeenesesessssssssseeesssssneneessess oo oe oo sess oo 12
33247-92 SHOE, CAM....ooos ottt st sssssss st seereee oo ssseooeseoens 12
33249-92 HALF-PULLEY, FIXED..........cooooo......... et au et st e s e ne et e et eens et 12
33250-92 CAM, FIXED ..ot e ssisesees s smssss e senebonsee s 12 %
33251-92 RING, SNAP .ottt sne e s soeeen 12 :
33252-92 SPACER, SHEAVE ......coovvoinvreimsnessoessseensesssssssssonssssnsesseseeeseesssesseesssossossss oo 12
33254-92 KEY, SQUARE -...ooo oottt s esees st sses s 12 £
33260-92 ~ SPRING, CONVERTER ......... R s s 12 L
33795-87 LABEL, AUXILIARY POWER ...cc.oooeroeeeecereecsmeessssnnmessssneeessees s oo ssoosossso 59,67 £
3403-B BOLT, 5/16-18 X 1 1/2", CARRIAGE .........occoosmmverernemeesssoeeeeeesese oo 51 i
3406 SCREW, 1/2-18 X 8", HEX CAP ..........ooootcrerremssmseonsreseoeeessseeeee s oo 31 £
3407 SCREW, 1/2-13 X 2 1/4, HEX CAP ... 43,49,57,65 -

97




PART NO. DESCRIPTION PAGE NO.

3419 SCREW, 5/16-18 X 2 1/4", HEX CAP rereeeee s e R ARA e RS mn e net e 47
3427 SCREW, 5/16-18 X 3 1/2", HEX CAP eeeesmmamm s R A ee e e eneneeserenenene 19 &
34351-77 HOLDER, BRUSH ........omereumrrunens s esereessessesessssesssases s ssessssesssssessssmsssssssssssssoeseseseesssesesassessnsens 19 &
3452 SCREW, 3/8-24 X 8", HEX CAP ....oconervvrveunenssssssssnsssssssssssasssessssssssaessesssmesessseesesssesssesessennenee 31
3454-BS SCREW, 1/4-20 X 1 3/8", HEX CAP .........ooorrrereeeeesssssessecssesssessse e ssessesesmesssessesesssssesssssssssnsne 25
34865-82E PLUG, TRANSMISSION COVER (GOVERNOR BUTTON) .....cuuueveeeeeseeeeeeoeseeereesessesseessessaens 13
3502 SCREW, #10-24 X B/8" .....ooovoeeeeveerssssssesessssssssssnssssssssssssssessesssmsossssssesesssseeeessessseseesessesmessmmen 16
358 PIN, 1/8 X 1/2 DOWEL ......ovoerervoeeeesmseesessssssssesssssssseseseeesemeessessesssnssesessessssssessseseesssessesessenes 9,11
35961-52 BEARING, PISTON PIN .......ocommereeeeumueseesesesmsseesesssssssnessessceesseeseeseeessseseseseesseessesessaseeresssesens 5,11
36389-72B BELT, STARTER/GENERATOR .......coomesvovesennoneeresssmsssssscsssemeseeseeeessseeseessmesesiesessneessesesssseeees 19
36398-92 BELT, DRIVE w.....ooveeeereemeneeeeessennnne et RR e e R R bt neree e eeeneeeee
36570-92 HALF-PULLEY, FIXED
36571-92 SHIELD, DUST ....oooovvuemmmsmsssseseeeesessssssssssssssesssssssssssssssssssssessssssssssssessnssosseessseseemmmenssesessesesseseesees
36572-92 CAP, STRAIGHT ....ooooummrerereeneeseeeeesssessossesssessesesssmsasassssesssssssessssssssassonssessessessseaseesesssessesseseresessenne
36573-92 WASHER, ANTIWEAR ........oooooummmmnnesreeseeessssssssssessessesssessssssesssesesssesessesseeeseseesesssesseesmsssssssoe 13
36574-92 HALF-PULLEY, SLIDING ...covooneeeeeceeeeveeesuennreseesseesssssssmssssssosssesssesssessssessesssesseessesessesssseseseseseesene 13
36575-92 WASHER, SHOULDER ...............coommmemneneresessssssssssasnsessssessessssessssmsassssssssssessesesessssesessesseressenenes 13
36576-92 SPACER, BELT RIDE-OUT ..oocuunvvvvvermreeessasenesssssssssessssssessesssesessessssseeseessessesssesesessssssessesessens 13
36577-92 BUSHING, PLASTIC ..couonvvvvoeeemmnressessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssseseesessmesesesssssesssssssceessessssesessemeesseesesees 13
36578-92 PRIMARY TRANSMISSION ........cvvvveesmeeessemsseeseseeessesseeeeeessessssesesssseesesesesemessssssesssseesssssssesesenes 13
36579-92 SPRING, CLUTCH ..vvvvrereeeeeeeeeeeesessesesssssssesssssssssssssssssssssessssssessssssesesessesesessaseseesssesesssssesssesennns 13
36580-92 WASHER, FLAT .....cooeeeee oo eeesessssssss e sssssssssesanssss s e sessssessesssssessssssessesseeesaesssseessesssesssnmesassssesses 13
36581-92 NUT, JAM ..c...ooovovveeaeeessesssssssssossessssssoessessssssessssseesseesesessesesesesssessesesessesssressesesessesenesssssssesomssenns 13
36582-92 SCREW, SELF TAPPING ....c.corereveennnscsssessssesmsesssesssessesssssssessesssssasessseessemseseesseesssssssssssessssene 13
36583-92 SPRING, ANTIWEAR ........c.oorreeesensnesesssssssssssssssssesesesessssessessssessssssesseessesseesesssesesssssessessmmeese 13
36584-92 WEIGHT, CENTRIFUGAL <.........oocommereessesssressssssssssssesmesmseeseessessesmmsesessssseessesesesssesssssessseesssssesees 13
36585-92 LOCKWASHER .....ccoonrrevveeesseessnonees eeeeeessseeeeeeeeeess s RRASSRRAA SRR R SRRSO et e 13
36586-92 BOLT, FIXING .......oooueenneneeessseensnsenessssssessessssasssssssssssssssssscossemmsneesesseemesiessesessasessesssssssesseeseoes 13
36588-92 RING, RETAINING ...ocoommnrrrvevovssaseenssossessoesesssssssssesssssssssssnessssssssmnessssssessseseseesessessesssemssesseeseees 13
36598-92 BLOCK, CENTRIFUGAL .......voooeeervvevesesrsseeessssssessssssssssasssssssesssssmseeseeessesssesssesosessesssssesessessesseees 13
3728 SCREW, 1/4-20 X 1/2°, HEX CAP ...ooreerevvevemenerereesssmsssessssssssssssssssssmssseseseeseoessessesesesessessseesennns 19
3748-BS SCREW, 1/4-20 X 7/16", SELF-TAPPING «.......oovvevveeoeesssssesseesssessssssessssssseessessseesesssssseseseseeeesens 39
3768 SCREW, 1/4-20 X 2 1/2", HEX CAP
3775 SCREW, 3/8-16 X 2", HEX CAP ....ooooouummreecsssssnenssssessenseseeeeesemmesssesesessssessesseessssseseessesessesseeees
3787-B SCREW, 1/4-20 X 3/4", HEX CAP ....oocorervveeemeeesseseessssesesssseemmssesseeseeesessssseseesesesseeees
| 3860-B SCREW, 1/4-20 X 2 1/4", HEX CAP
. 3861-B SCREW, 1/4-20 X 3", HEX CAP ....ovveeenmreeeessssnesssssssssssensessesssssssessseesssesessseeesesssosessemessressesseees
1 3950 SCREW, 1/2-20 X 4", HEX CAP .........oovommuersiseessessesseesssssmmssssssesssssesesesemseesesessssseeeee 43,49,52,57,65
3987-BS SCREW, 5/16-18 X 3/4", HEX CAP .....cccvemeerereeeeeeeresseseeenevereneen 16,29,35,45,53,54,57,59,61,63
3991 SCREW, 5/16-18 X 7/8", HEX CAP ...urvveemeerienessessssmsssssssssssssssesseeseessssssssessesesssssessessssssseeseees
4008 SCREW, #10-32 X 3/4", TAP .c...ooevvvemmeseeessssssessessssssssssssesesesssssseesesesmeseseessesesseseseesemesesessessennes
4036 SCREW, 5/16-24 X 1 1/2", HEX CAP .........ccoomrnesrerseesesssssseessomaeeeeee
40468-92 PEDAL, ACCELERATOR, ELECTRIC ......c.oorvveevemmseneeceeeeeeeeeseeeeeneene
40492-92 ROD, MICROSWITCH, GUA/GDA4 ........coooeeeeeeeeeseeeseermeeresesseneeneen
40504-89 ROD, MICROSWITCH, G4S/P4G/C6G/GU4/GD4
40508-92 PEDAL, ACCELERATOR, GAS ..........ooouumrreesemmeeenseemsmoessssesseeseeseesn
40509-67 SPRING, BRAKE RETURN ........o.oevvemsecanseseesossseseeeseaesssesseseeeeeeenn
40511-78 CLAMP, ACCELERATOR CABLE .......cooseovevuvessersesessassssesssssssssssssesssssssessssessmsseseeseseesssseseseees
40511-89 PAD, ACCELERATOR PEDAL ...........covvvoeevesessaesessssssseessssssosssssssesssssssssenaesssesseesseseesmmesssseeseseeee
- 40514-89 ROD, ACCELERATOR, PAE/EAS ..........ccovessessoesseesesssesssssmsassssssssessssesssssssasseeseesssssssmemesssssesseeee
40516-89A ROD, ACCELERATOR, EUA/EDA .............ccoverereeneeeesseeveesessennssssssessssssssssssesseesessssseseemsemesasesssesee
40517-91 ROD, MICROSWITCH, CBG w.cvuvrneereeeeeereesesssssnnnreesssssesssmsasesssssssssssesssssssessaessessssssssesseseesssssesee
40550-92 ROD, ACCELERATOR, CBE ..........eeveeveesesssesssssssssesomssssssessssssssssssssssssesessessessseseesesssesseeesaseseenes
4068 SCREW, 5/16-18 X 2 1/2", HEX CAP ....ooooreeeeeeerensssssssssssssssssssssssnssssssesssnseseseessesseseseesesensssssseee
40801-89 LINK ASSY., w..eevvvvvvvereessssssssssssnsssesessssssesssssssnssssssessessessessssssosssssssssssssesssssssnesseessssssesesensessssssesseee 25
40803-89A LINK 1o eeeoeeeeeeeeeesssssssse s sessasssssosssssssssssesssssses e soessms st b eesseesessessemeeseetseenessesseseeseessseeseeees 25
40805-89A SHAFT, KICK OFF ...ouoounoreresvuseesneseecssssssssssesssssssassssssssssssssessssssssssssesesesssmnsessssesesasssssssssmesssseeseees 25
40815-89 CABLE ASSY,, ACCELERATOR ..........coeercesmssnesnsesssssssesssssssssssssssssessenseesseeesesesesesesmmmessssesseses 25
40818-91 LIMIT CABLE, FRONT w........oooouumeeresssssssseseessssessssssesssssessssssessemsaessssssesssesssessesesseesessmmenssee 47,51
40819-91 LIMIT CABLE, REAR .....ccooommererersessnsessssssssssssssssmssssssessssesssssssssssssssssssessssesnesesssnesessseessseesemne 47 h
40980-87 ASSY,, TIRE/WHEEL, TERRAGARD .....cvurrrveeeeeesesmassisssssessessesssessssssssssssesessesessesessseesssessesesee 37

98




PART NO. DESCRIPTION PAGE NO.
40981-87 ASSY., TIRE/WHEEL, 5.7, EU4 ..ovvreeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeomee oo e eeeeeeeeeseeeeoeeeoeeeeeeeeeee 37
41199 BOLT, WHEEL HUB MOUNTING .....cocoeveeeeeeeeeeeeeessse oo eeeoeoeoeoeoeoeoeoeoeooooeoeeoeooo 37,73,83
41517-91 ROD, BRAKE, CBE .......ooourrevvereeereeessnsseeeeeeoeeseeeesesessssseses e ees s oo eeeeoeeeeeeeeeeoes oo 27
41519-91 ROD, BRAKE, CBG .......ccvumeeeeummmeeeeeeesineeseeeeaesseeseeeeseesseeesssessssseessseseseees e eeeee oo eseeeeeoe oo 27
41813-86A ASSY., BRAKE, LEFT ..coouummmnniriomsmmmeseceeesceeeeesaseeseseeseessesemssssesssseseeeeseees oo eeoeeeoeeeoeoeseeeeoeeeoeooo 29
41814-86A ASSY., BRAKE, RIGHT .....couummrrvrumeenreressesneseeeeeesseesesseessseeeeeseseseseeee oo eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeoeeseeeeee 29
41815-86 BRAKE DRUM ....coommcveemmmmnnreesenesssssssoessesssseseseesessesssessesssoeseseee e oee s eeeeeoeeeeeeeeeesoeee 29
41816-86 SPRING, BRAKE SHOE ....covuuuumereveesmmsssssesseeseeeeeeessossesseessessssssssseseeeeeeoeeoeseeoeoeoeeeteoeme e 29
41817-86 RETAINER ASSY., BRAKE SHOE .......c.ovveeeeeeeeeeeeeosseeeoeeeoeseeoeeeeee oo seeoeoeoeeooeoee oo 29
41819-86A BRAKE SHOE, SINGLE ..cvu..cvvvuuumeereeeeeseeseeeeeeseeeeseessessesesssesseseessees oo see oo eeoeeeeeeseeooo e 29
41820-86 ACTUATOR ASSY., BRAKE ..........coomroeveeeeseeeeeemmeeseesseeseseessessssssseeeeoes oo oeeoeeeeeoooeeo 29
41821-86 ASSY., ADJUSTER ..occurmruveeenmmsssssssneesssssssssesseeseeesseeeessesssesseessssessseeees e eeeeeeoeeeeeseeeeeoeeeeoeeoo 29
41822-86 COVER, DUST ....oocomeeereemmmmmmmmnnnsssssssssssessosseeeseseseaesssssseeesesssssssssseeeeeeeeese oo eeeee oo 29
41823-86 CAP, RUBBER ADJUSTER BOLT ...ooouuuummereeeoeeoeeesssseeeeeese oo sseeeeee e oeoeeeeee oo 29
41833-82 SPRING RETURN, GOVERNOR ......oocmmmmneeeeeeeeseomseseeeeeses oo eeoeoeesoeoeoeoeeeeeoeoe e 23
42269-70 PIN, 1/4 DIA. X 34" CLEVIS ..oovvenreeeeeeecseseeeeeeeeeeeeessesseeses s eeeeoseeoeeeoeeoeeeeeeeoe 25
42395-92A ASSY., BRAKE CABLE ......c...vcovuommeeeeeeeeeeeeesessseeeseeeeeessemsssesesee e oeeeeooesseeeeeeeeeeeeeoo 29
42400-89A ASSY., BRAKE CABLE ......coriemrtreeeneeeeasaeseeseeessseseesensemsesees s ees s eeoeeeeeeoeoeeo 29
42401-89A ASSY., BRAKE CABLE, LEFT ......oooooooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseesmeeeeoeseseeeeeeee oo eeeeeee oo 29
42402-89 EQUALIZER, BRAKE .....cccccuvmmmmrmremeeesssmemsnseoeseeeeseesssesseeesessssssmmsssseeeeee e eoeeeeees oo 27
42406-91 ROD, BRAKE ...ccoouuanremeeesssmnnenseseesssssaassseseeessssessesssseesessssesssmseseeseeeesseeeeeeoeeeeee oo 27
42407-89 PAD, BRAKE PEDAL .......corrveceemmnersssmeseesssonssesseessossessesssessssseseseseeesosessseeeeeeeoeeeseeeeeoeeeeeeee 27
42408-89 PAD, PARKING BRAKE PEDAL ...........corrreeeeeeseeereoseseseeseeessesesee oo ee s eoeeeoeeeeseeeeeeooeeee 27
42409-89B ASSY., BRAKE PEDAL ......ourvvevvvmaeenceeesoseeememessseseeeeseeemmsssseesesessesesse e oo eeeesoese oo oeeeeeeeo 27
42410-92 PEDAL, BRAKE .....ooccomeeeeeeecemmusnnreneseeeessssasassssesesssessesessssssessssssssmsssseseeeeeeeeseseseseeeeeoeeeo 27
42450-91 ASSY., PARKING BRAKE ROD .....c.oerereveveeeeeeseeesieseeemmsssseeeeees oo oeeeeeeeoeoeeoeeeeoeeeeee oo 27
42451-86 e =Y 27
42452-86 SPRING, PARKING BRAKE, RETURN .........coeoveeeeeeeeoneeeoeese oo 27
42455-91 ROD, PARKING BRAKE ......ue.cvveeeeeeceeesseeeeeeeeseeseeessosseseses s ees e oeeeseoeeeeeeee oo eeoooo 27
42456-86 CLEVIS, PARKING BRAKE ..........veveeouunsioeeeeeeseeeeeeeosseseeeeeeeseeeee oo eeeeooeeoeoeeeooeeeeeooeooeoe 27
42456-91 CLEVIS, PARKING BRAKE, WITHOUT THREADS ... 27
42457-91 SPRING, BRAKE ROD .....ccvuuummmnreeeesemesssesoeeseseeeesssseeesessesseees oo eeseeeoeeeeeooeeeeeeeeeooeeee 27
42461-92 PEDAL, PARKING BRAKE .........ccoummrreveeensiee oo eeeeesemseseeseesesseeeeess oo eeeeoeeeeeeeeeoseeeeeeeeeoee 27
42471-88 BEARING, PLASTIC SPLIT ...oououuuuerveeermeeeseeeesseeseessseessssssseessss e e oo eeooeooeeeeeeeoeeoe 27
4253 7/16-20 X 3 1/2", HEX CAP «..cooommrrvurnseeeeseseeseeeeeseesseeeees oo eeee oo s e e oo oo eeseooeeen | 31
42644-78 WASHER, NYLON .....cooeecummmmmmnnsisaeeesesessessenseeseesssessesssssessssees s ee s eoeeeeoeeeeoeeeeoeeee 86
42996-83 RIM, WHEEL ........coooereveemmineecensss e soasssessessssmeeseessemeenessseessssmseseeee oo eeoeeeeeeeee oo eeeeoo 37
43106-87 TIRE, TERRAGARD ....cooccmmumnnneesesmsnmsosseosseeeseesaneesseseeeesseesiomsmeses oo ee oo oo eeeeeeeoe e 37
43108-87 TIRE, 5.70, EUA ......ccovveuummmnnnnnseesssmmsseseseseeeseeeemoneesseseeeeeessesessseeeeeeees oo oeeeeeeeeeooeeeeeoeoe 37
43152-66 NUT, 1/2-20", TAPERED ...ccvvcevumummammeeeeeeosesssacsseeseeseeseeeesssseseeeeee e oeeoeooeeoeeeeeeoeoeeooooo 37
43156-63 VALVE, RIM ....ooooconreneeneemmsnsenneseesssmssssesesseseeessssaeessseseeseess s s oee oo eeeeeeeeeeoeoee | 37
43158-65 STEM EXTENSION VALVE .....oooummmvvrannceeeeeeeeseesseeeeeessesseeseesesseees e eoeoeeeeeoeeeoeeeeseoeeo e 37
4319 SCREW, 3/8-24 X 1", HEX CAP .......coomoreeeeemeeeeeeereeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeees oo 23
43481-89 HUB, WHEEL ASSY ........errecutummmmmeneeeeseeeessnesesseeseeseeseeosssssseeeee oo oeoeoeoeeoeeeeeeeeeeoooeoooo 37
43615-89 HUB, REAR ASSY .......ccvrvrreuumurmommnereesmsssmmssseseessseseeeemmesesssieees oo oeeeeoeoeseeeeeeeeeeoeeo 73,83
43646-79 GREASE CUP, HUB ........cntereeemeneeisaeeseesseeeesseeeeeeotonseeees s e oeeeoeeeeeoeeeeeeeeeeeeoooe o 37
43900-88 BUSHING, PINION ........oooummmmrimmmmnnsreseesneeseeeeeesseeeeeessossseees s oo eeeeeeoeeoee oo seeoe oo 33,51
43901-88 BEARING, STEERING RACK .....coou.vvvveroreeeeeeeneseneeeeemeseemssoessee oo e oo eeeeooeoeoeooeoo 33
4391 SCREW, 5/16-24 X 5/8", HEX CAP ......o.oevveeeeeresieeeomecesioe oo oo e 45
43929-88 SPRING LEAF, 8 LEAF .....oorvveeemmneeeeensesns oo ieeeeemeseseeesssssssss oo e oeoeeeeeeeoeeeooeeeeeeeeoo 31
43929-88A SPRING LEAF, 4 LEAF ......oorvveuummnerceseseeeeeeemeeeseesemseesssessoe s eeoeoeeeoeeeeeeeooeeeeoeoooo 31
43937-86 BUSHING (.75 LD.) .cooomireveereeeenmmcneeeeeesssesssss e seeeesesessseeseseeeseseee oo eeeeoeeee oo eeeeeee e 31
43947-86 BUSHING (.75 ID) ..coooucevveerirneessseeeessesesseseseeseeesseesessmsssseseesssos e eee oo ee oo ees oo 31
43938-86 BUSHING (.62 1D) ..coooecvvveomanreemmmeensseessssoeeeeeeeeeseeesesssessss e eeeeeeoooeeooo 31
43946-88 ADJUSTER CAMBER .....cooomnnreessmmsaenesresssseeemsseesseseeessssssssssesee oo e eeeeeeo o 31
43950-88 TUBE SPACER A-ARM .....oooonnnrreeiemmmienes e seseceseseseseeeseessssessssese oo oeoeeeeees oo 31
43958-88B ROD END, LH w......oooceeeoticeeeeeessenens e sessssesssssessessseeosese s s oo eeeoeooses e eoeeeeeeoo 33
4434W SCREW, 3/8-24 X 3 1/4", HEX CAP ....oouceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeomee oo 43,4957
4451-W SCREW, 3/8-16 X 5 1/4" ......oovvvuummmnmeeeeeeemeomsereseeeeeeeesesessssssssseeeeeeeeseeeeeoeoeoeeeoooeeeeeeoeeoeoee 7,11
4455 BOLT, SHOULDER, 4" .......mrrrvovuvemmnnnner e ccsseeseesseeeeeeeeesssssssssssees oo eee oo oeoeoeeeeeoooeoeo 27
4457 BOLT, SHOULDER BRAKE .......oooovommrrevreoaeeeseeeeeeseeeeeesessssseesesesees oo oo oo 27
- 44914-88A BUMPER, REAR .....oooouuuerereeeesssssmnaennenssseesssssssseseseseesssmmsmssessseseeeee s e eeeeoesseeseeeeeeooeeo 36

99




PART NO. DESCRIPTION PAGE NO.
45399-80A ASSY, AARM ... e e e b s ar s bbb s e eneas 31
45407-90 MOUNTING BRACKET, A-ARM ..ottt s ses s st srsas s e sne e sn s snens 31
47031-91° BRACKET, GOVERNOR CABLE ..ottt e, e 23
47033-93 CHASSIS WELDMENT, GDA4 ..ottt sn s ssesss et s seese s e sassesns st e basassesns 65
47034-92 CHASSIS WELDMENT, ED4 ..ottt s n st s s s as s snestens 65
47036-92 CHASSIS WELDMENT, EU4 .......ccoiiiiiiniiniiici st neses s ssnss s snsssssassssssssrns 57
47037-92 CHASSIS WELDMENT, GUA4 ...t it ssscssssssn e s e s e ans 57
47038-92 ASSY., FRAME PAE ..ottt e 43
47038-93 CHASSIS WELDMENT, PAE ...ttt st sba e 43
47039-89 REAR FORK ASSY,, ...ttt sessssissssesas e s e s sssssssssesassaons snssasanes 43,49,57,65
47040-89 - REAR FORK ASSY,, E4S ... ss s ses s s sss et ssnosssnsanesns 43
47044-92 BRACKET, OIL TANK ...ttt e e sn e e 16
47047-93 CHASSIS WELDMENT, CBG .......coveivreriniieincaiesnessitcicsestse s sssessssesssseobassesssssssssassassssssarasas 49
47048-92 ASSY, FRAME, PAG .........ooiiiiiiniiiii i s e s ss s snssnessans s sissssassnsnnnsns 43
47048-93 CHASSIS WELDMENT, PAG ..ottt esse s sn s sas et e et e s sasaas 43
47051-92 ASSY,, FRAME, G4S.........ooiiirnnisi st et s st sa s sa st e s s b e s sns e sas s s 43
47051-93 CHASSIS WELDMENT, G4S ..ottt e esss s sas et asenn e sesenens 43
47055-89A BRACKET, REAR BODY SUPPORT .....cccoteiimiminiciiinissnn it csssssssessessssessssessssnsssssssessessens 47
47059-92 ASSY., FRAME, E4S .........o i st et s e 43
47059-93 CHASSIS WELDMENT, E4S.......oooiiiiiiniiiinmit i ssnss s s es e ma e s e s 43
47069-93 CHASSIS WELDMENT, CBE ......ccooeiiiiitieitetitcecrncsnni et eses e asssss e ensessesenens 49
47077-89 BRACKET, BODY MOUNT ....cccotniiinnimiinmninctneesses s seesssrssassest s ssastesnsasssenssasssntssasnssesns 57
47097-92 PAN, REAR FORK .......oo ittt s s sa et st n s shaesn s enssaaas 52,54
4716 W " SCREW, 3/8-16 X 1 1/4", HEX CAP ..ottt s s sasss st eas s s ans s 33
47315-93 SPACER, MICROSWITCH ..ottt s s e ass s ens s sbn s st essesas s e ambenis 25
4734 BOLT, 5/16-18 X 1 1/4", HEXFLANGE ........ocoimiciciieecinesinns e e s s e 19
47343-90 CLAMP, REAR FORK PAN

47344-90 CLAMP, REAR FORK PAN

47390-89 BRACKET, SPRING ..ottt esnnse e

47451-92 FORKASSY., GAS ...t s e e sa s sas st s s as s n e s e nenens
47452-90 REAR FORK ASSY., C6G

47452-92 REAR FORK ASSY, GU4, P4G, GD4 ....... B OO O S
47487-90 STRAPR, SEAT ...ttt st e e e e e b s s e e sb e s b b s s b e s s an e b s e n b et nanenan
47512-92 SPACER, REAR BUMPER, EU4/GUA4 ...ttt
47524-66 BUSHING, REAR FORK .......cciiiininincnntnnntc st csne i st sss s s

47598-92 RETAINER PLATE, LEAF SPRING ......ccocooiviiniinrinsiiiiinse st s sasasssssssssssssssssssseses
47672-92 BRACKET, ENGINE MOUNTING .......comrriicicne ettt s esae s rnens e
47711-84 PLATE, BATTERY HOLD DOWN ......ocoiiiictiiie it s e ssesnsassaess s sasasns
47756-88 BRACKET, BRAKE DRUM, RIGHT SIDE

47757-88 . BRACKET, BRAKE DRUM, LEFT SIDE ..ot
4777 SCREW, 3/8-16 X 1 1/2", HEX CAP ...cuiviiiiriictimrcrin st sas s sasse s
47815-88A BUMPER, FRONT ..ottt st e nas b

497 PIN, 5/16 DIAX 7/8" CLEVIS ...ttt sttt s b asas e sans s s
498 PIN, 3/16 DIA X 3" CLEVIS ..ottt s s e s s
499 PIN, 1/4 DIAX 1-1/2" CLEVIS ....covititctnissintri it et s s
50002-92 BODY, FLAT BED ......ccietiiitiiiii sttt st s sn s sss s e sa s s s s s
50003-92 CONTROL PANEL, C6E/C6G/EU4/ED4

50004-92 - CONTROL PANEL, GUA/GDA .........cccciiiriinn e s sbs s essssesessssesssiossssssasserasaes
50058-92 REAR BODY, FRONT (UNIVERSAL) ....c.ccovinmiiii ittt recertseneessss st e sscssssnsssseasaes
50059-90A REAR BODY, FRONT (ELECTRIC ONLY) ..ottt s e
50062-90 - . BODY, REAR DECK (ELECTRIC ONLY) ....c.coniiiiiiirciininiiiniistsi s e ssesssessssens
50065-91 - BODY, REAR DECK (GAS ONLY} ......coiivmimrrirneirceminseisissesssansessnnens

50101-92 ASSY. BATTERY HOLDER PLASTIC (INCLUDES ITEMS 1-5)

50160-91 BODY, MID UNIVERSAL. ..ottt st ssesss s sse s st sasassessessesessesassasasass 51
50176-89 SIDE PANEL RIGHT ...ttt s ese s s e s e s s sh s 39
50177-89 SIDE PANEL, LEFT ...ttt sttt s sbas e sba s s ns s 39
50180-91 . CONTROL PANEL PAG/GAS .......coereeretniet sttt sa s e s s st sbasn s s 39
50181-92 - CONTROL PANEL PAE/EAS ...ttt s sas s st s s 39
50182-89 BODY, REAR UNIVERSAL ......c..ooirrtetitititnintii it ssse st sress e sss st s s msassassssssssneresans 47
50183-89 BODY, MID UNIVERSAL ..ottt sttt s stsassbssn s s sssss s sass s s 47,51
50187-91 STRIM, LH ..ttt st e bbb sae s e e s s b 39
50188-91 S-TRIM, RH ..ottt et tas s et s ses s sas s sas s sas sa e sb e anenes 39
100

sy




DESCRIPTION PAGE NoO.

PART NO.

50189-88 AGKUT oA B 39
50190-86 JACKNUT, CONTROL ANEL vt 39
502 BAGUAT LT i 27
50201-89A BAGUAT Ry 47
50202-89A DOUBLER, RO 47
50203-89 DOUBLER, g " 47,51
50204-89 DOUBLER, REAR............ |7 et 47
50225-85 CAUTION LABEL, PROP OB et 45
50242-92 e s 59
50254-g1 TRIM, FLOORBOARD, RIGHT O ASDEAS oo 39
50255-91 TRIM, FLOORBOARD, LEFT IS AND BAS oo 39
50261-92A PANEL, LEE L 63
50262-92 PANEL, Ry 61
50263-92 TALGATE o 61
50266-92 ARG SO, STEET TGS o 61
50267-89 CARGO BOX, STEEL (INCLUDES ITEMS 18 et 61
50271-65 INGE, RO 4547
50271-89 PANEL, RN 47,51,59,67
50273-92 AT BAGWELL, R " oo 475 eeen 61
50278-678 AT BAGWELL, { T 45
50279-678 CARGO BOX Wb (NSRS e 45
50290-92A CARGO BOX, WOOD (INCLUDES ITEMS 1-21 )ttt T 63
50292-83 BRACKET, LATCH RO a7 61,63
50293-83 BRACKET, CARGO BOX O LT 63
50294-g2A PANEL LE S 63
50295-92A PANEL RIGHT B 63
50296-92A SHOGIC 1o 1D L 63
50297-83 TUBING, GLEAR 61,63
50298-83 CHAN. e 61,63
50299-83 PRONT B ARG i 61,63
50300-86 FRONT BODY, QDY o L 1 39
50308-91 TN, FLOORBONG, L B 47,51
50315-91 TRIM, FLOORBOARD, LEFT g 4 39
50316-91 TRIM, FLOORBOARD, T PAGIPAR o L 39
50321-90 BODY, GOLF Gy, S 45
50322-90 REINFORGEMENE By o 45
50332-90 STRAE BODY g2 45
50334-85 ST BODY LI RGN o 45,51
50334-89 STRAP BODY e PONT 47,51
50336-90A CLI PROR g 45
50337-85 SUPPORT Bomy L 45
50352-88A i 45
50451-92 TRIM, FLOORBOAR, R 39
50452-92 TRIM, FLOORBOARD, RIGHT .............................................. 39
50455-g2 TRIM, FLOORBONR, B """ 39
50456-92 TRIM, RO FRAME P L 39
50502-93 SEAT BACK CRAME, DGR 49
50503-93 REAR SEAT A BAOK ot 49
50705-89 FLOCRMAT REAR, G 39
50705-90 FLOORMAT PO s 51
50706-92 FLOORMAT, X GO TR 39
515 PIN, 1/16 DIA X ST COTTER T 25,27,81
51501-89A SEAT SUPP O, FEGHT B 35 47
51503-89 SEAT SUPPORT, FRONT BODY (Gay o 47,51
51503-91 SEAT SUPPORT, FRONT POOVACEE) v T 47,51
51504-89 CUGCKET, BAG HOLDER .............. e e 40
51566-90A CUSHION, SEAT ACK 51
51567-93 PN, X 1 G L 51
520-w CUSHION, B 29
52001-89A SERT BENGH L 47
52004-92 SR, 508 K . BAR i o 47
5206-8S SCREW, 5/16-18 X T, PANHEAD ... .~~~ B 40,47

101

R A Ny W WX % e e




PART NO. DESCRIPTION PAGE NO.
5207-BS SCREW, 5/16-18 X 2", PAN HEAD ...ocovuummerenesmesssssssssmssssssss s smsss s 47
5208-BS SCREW, 5/16-18 X 2 1/2%, PAN HEAD ..covruvveensiesssssssssimsess s sissssss st 47
52083-87 LABEL, BRAKE ADJUSTMENT ..ocorssiesssrserssasssmssssssss s st s st o 45
52109-87 STUD, B/1B-18 cvcvvesssessssssessessreesssssssssssssssssss s b A s 45,4769
52311-76 ASSY., LIMIT CABLE ....vvoesseeseecesssssersssseseseessssss 558 00 000 69
52329-85 Ve = N 11 U ———EEEEEEE 51
52405-78 N AN E ol =le) AV (o1 m——ESSUSE 69
52407-78 SPRING .ooooovoseeeeesossessessssssese s eseemss 8RR AR T 69
52412-92 LATCH DUMP BOX ..rorocersesessssssssssssssssssssssssssssasesssssossssssss 113 sss s s 69
52415-92 SHAFT, DUMP BOX LATCH wouvevvereresesssssssssessssssssssss s s st s e 69
52425-92 DUMP BOX oovrrsreeessseesesesossesssessssesesesssssssssbE s 018 A 69
52427-92 REAR BODY, DUMP +...cocoooueuussosssessessssssssssssssessssssssssssasss 11 s s s s e 67
52435-92 TAILGATE, DUMP BOX .oovvveveeeesseessessrsersssssssssosssssss st s s s s s s st s 69
52441-92 PIN, SNAPPER ....1.ccvsssseeeeseserssses s 588588 A 67,69
52630-88A HANDRAIL, RIGHT «.erecesseseesssssssseeesssssssasssssssssssssssasssss s s 45
52631-88A HANDRAIL, LEFT s essusssessssessessssssasssssssssessess s ss 11 smmb s s s s s 45
52632-92 ASSY., HANDRAIL, RIGHT orcicicurrrresssssssssssssssssssassss s s s s s s 59,67
52633-92 ASSY, HANDRAIL, LEFT cvcvvcessmmsssssesssssssessssse s s sssssss s s e 59,67
52935-89A Y e T N =T o) C—————————EEESEEIEE 45
52936-90 SEAT BACK, CUSHION, CLASSIC ..covvvversesrssessssssssssss st e 45
52937-86 SPACER, SEAT BOTTOM CUSHION ...ccvretiiummmrrsssssssisssssssmsssssssssssssssss s e 45
52939-88 CUSHION, BOTTOM w.covveeorerseseesssssssssssssssssessssssssssss s s s s s s 45
52940-92 D o AR V11 K111 = I ——— UL 59,67
52941-92 Py e s N = oL L0 L —————EEUIIIUL 59,67
52942-87 FRAME, SEAT BACK ....voo01e112essssssssesssesesse s ssessiss s a1 0 59,67
52943-92 T Te s T T Ve ——————S SRR 59,67
52944-87 T B = o1 R e F———————EEILE . 45
52945-88 CUSHION, SEAT BOTTOM ..ocvvvvevermissssssssssssseesessssssesssssssssssssssss s s s sssssesss 45
52948-88 COVER, SEAT BACK ....ooosesseessseesessssssssssasees s s s s s s s 45,47
52953-92A T 1R 11 ———EEUEUE LS 59,61,63
52065-92 HINGE WELDMENT, RH DUMP BOX ..covvversrssscsessssssssssss st 67
52966-92 HINGE WELDMENT, LH DUMP BOX w.covvvvsesrsssesssssssssssssss s ess st st 67
53000-89A PLATE, LOGO - eevveeeressssssssseesssssoosasssseses 585 e 39
53016-89 IR [N ] P ——————E 39
53017-89 LABEL, WARNING 11 ....ovrsseeceseeeeeerssssssesessessissssssss s sses s s e 39
53017-90B LABEL., WARNING .....oo1s11cceesesseeessssss s sssee 818580 s s st e 39
53018-89 DEGAL, CAUTION ....vvvvevseeeseesseesessssssss s ssss s a1 s 61,63
53262-88A LABEL, ETIQUETTE ..voovrsseseeeseeecssssssassssessssssssss s s s 550 s e 39
53263-92 LABEL, KEYSWITCH, ELECTRIC ..cvvcvummnmrmsmmemsssssssessmnsssssssssssisesssees erevorararasasanresarsaneaesentaen 39
53266-89A LABEL, KEYSWITCH, GAS «.ccvvevecssssssssessssssessossasssssssss s st s s e 39
53268-88A LABEL. WARNING, GOLF CAR ....ocoovrveererasssmessssssmssssss s st o s 39
53270-91 DEGAL, U.S.A. LOGO orreeeesereeeesssssssesssssessss s ssse s s s s 39
53276-86A DECAL, OPERATING INSTRUCTION ..oceoos s ecoriesssmssssss s s s s 35
53277-86A DECAL, OPERATING INSTRUCTION, ELECTRIC o evveee e resesssrssecsessessssessasssssessenssasassssssessesss 35
534 PIN. 3/32 DIA. X 1%, COTTER .ooorrossseeererieesssmmsmsss st s s 25,27,69
53402-89A ASSY., CRADLE AND BAG HOLDER ...covvvererssmmsnerssssssssssss st s s 40
53403-89A WELDMENT, BAG HOLDER 1.vcvoceeeseeessssesssssssssseasesssssssss st sssssss s s 40
53405-89 PAD, BAG HOLDER ...11ccvccresesoeeesssssessessoess st st 10550 0000 40
53406-89 ASSY.. BAG HOLDER, GAS/EAS .coovssscvrrvenessssmmmssssssssmsss s s s s st esesss ) 41
53472-84 e T TN o) )= D————EEEREEE 40,41
53473-88 STRAP, BAG HOLDER ...oocsseceveeesrssssssssressesssssssssss 585 s s 5 s e 40,41
53474-92 TRIM, BAG CRADLE ...cccrvteessonrassssesssesessess s s st s s s s 40,41
53475-88 SPAGER ..ooooo o1 seessesseseses 4425588 ER R 40,41
53481-89A HOLDER, BAG 11 cevveeesesssssssseseseessssst 55555158 41
53491-65 PLATE, REINFORCEMENT . cveverossseesessssriss s s s s i s 45
53547-82 REINFORCEMENT RING, BAG HOLDER .....vvvvvensresrssssssssrsssesss st 45
53960-88 HOUSING, STEERING GEAR ..ccurrerorirssscssnssssssmssssss s st st st st 33
5400-BS BOLT, 5/16-18 X 1", SPLIT (P4G, P4E, EU4, (T8 7 ) TR 36,43,47,49,51,59,65
5401-BS BOLT, 1/4-20 X 2 1/4", CARRIAGE ......ooonmmimmussssmmssissses eeeereesbest e R 63
5445-W BOLT. 5/16-18 X 1 1/4%, CARRIAGE ...vcvrissvvmsssssssss s i e 19
5447-BS SCREW, 5/16-18 X 2 1/2" CARRIAGE BOLT .covvvririsissssrivnsssss s 51
EW5449-BS BOLT, 5/16-18 X 1 1/2%, STEP coccccccurversssssmssos s ssmssssss s s s s s e 36,63

102

P



PART NO. DESCRIPTION PAGE NO.
5451 SO AEIBX 1 1/8% CARRIAGE .ot 57

54514-89 SHOCK ABSORBER, REAR ............ e 43,49,57,65

54515-89 SPRING, REAR, GAS ...t e 43

54516-89 SPRING, REAR, EAS ........ooooocorsvreneooooooooeie ettt 43

5452-BS BOLT, 5/16-18 X 5/8", CARRIAGE ... . e et 36

54564-73 SPRING, REAR, PAG ..o orserersoesosooooooooeen S 43

54565-86 SPRING, REAR, PAE COE/CEG, EUA ..o 43,4957

54566-73 STING. REAR, GUA .o 4349 57

54569-92 S ING, REAR, ED4/GDA ...t o 65

54641-89 DAMPENER, SPRING ..t 43,49,57,65

559 - s 1B X 14/4% COTTER ..ot 37,73,83

57054-90 B GIMENT, KING PIN ot L 31

57057-87 CPnoING, STEERING COLUMN, UPPER ... 35

5706 SACER AARM ot 31

57067-87 oA NG, STEERING COLUMN, UPPER ... 35

5707 SPACER, SHOCK ABSORBER ........ccccscors o 43,49,57,65

57085-84A - S NG WHEEL oot 35

57089-84A fo ot SCORECARD HOLDER ..o 35

57095-88 ST STEBRING oo 35

57098-84A OB, STERRING WHEEL ... 35

57140-86A Sy STEERING COLUMN .o 35

57160-88 ety ECRING ARM, RIGHT ..o 31

57166-88 BOGHER, STEERING ..ottt 33

57168-92 o STEERING o 33

57171-90 A STEERING GEAR ..o 33

57172-92 o END, STEERING GEAR. ... 33

57177-90 PIRICACEMENT SET, RACK AND PINION ..., 33

57180-90 EEAN: STEERING GEAR .t o000 33

57183-88 A I o 33

57190-88 ASSPER, LOCKING, STEERING ... 770 33

58000-88 - ATGGTEERING ARM, LEFT ..o o0 31

58018-88A K1 DGHIELD, RAINDRAIN ... o0 86

58020-88 T PANDSHIELD, CLASSIC ... 86

58020-90 G TMANDRAIN, WINDSHIELD ..o o0 86

58425-88 T RUSION, WINDSHIELD, BOTTOM ... oo 86

58430-90 T EISION, WINDSHIELD, SIDE ..o oo 86

58431-90 O EION, WINDSHIELD, TOP ..o 86

59245-92 AL FEAR s 69

59594-92 D FENDER WALL ...ttt 43,49 57

59607-64A KIT, SPLASH GUARD et et 47,51,59,67

6000-B WASHER, 5/16%, W-PLAIN ... 39,51,52,53,54,89
6001-B ' WASHER, 5/6", W-PLAIN ............. bt 47
601 N 133 DIA X G/ ROLL oo 2569
6016 ASHER, SOUND PACKAGE ..o 52,53,54

61094-75 FITTING, ASSY., FUEL TANK ...coovvoo et 55

61095-84 FITTING, FUEL TANK .....oovovrvmrreeooo e 55

611 OASr DA XA ROLL ottt 27

61117-71B SOGET FILLER GAP .t 55

61249-75 BUSHING, RUBBER ... e 55,71

61251-89A P UL oo 58 55
61253-89 O R PLATE, OIL SEAL .o 16 i
61254-89 AL L TANK, VENTED oo 55 .
61255-84 A E DEOAL, BLUE, RIGHT SIDE ... 45
61256-84 EAGLE DECAL, BLUE, LEFT SIDE oo 45
61257-84 EAGLE DECAL, BLACK, RIGHT SIDE ................ .. et 45 2
61258-84 ot ar DECAL, BLAGK, LEFT SIDE ..o 700 45 &
61259-84 s COLUMBIA BLACKISILVER ... 61,69 ’
61265-92 - PG ITILITRUCK ottt 61 59 :
6150-W QUIER i 25 :
61605-36 WA st 41 :
6173-8  GPOHER, FENDER .o 9,17 2
62346-75 STRAINER, FUBL ot o077 8 55 § '

103




, PART NO. DESCRIPTION PAGE NO.
62350-63 FILTER, FUEL LINE
62489-85 FILTER, IN-LINE «...ocverieeeceeeeas e sssasssssssasssassssssssssssssessesssmesssessasssssesssessessisssssssssens &
62499-87A OIL TANK, W/CAP ....ooceereeerreneneaersssranssenes
6250-B WASHER, FINISH .....ovorrsriceeiacvennes ’
62503-84 REPLACEMENT CAP. OIL TANK ......ovneeeeeueeessesssensssessesssessssssssssassssesss s sessssssassssesserssesssesssssanns 16
62506-85 PUMP, OIL W/COMPONENT PARTS .....oorrtuemsiuemsssssrisssessssesesssasssessonsessssesssssssssssmsssssmssssssssssees 16
6257-W WASHER, 1/4", FENDER ...c.v.cvooceeosieiessssissessessesssses s ssssasssssssssses sssssesessssssssssessssssssssesesssssasssss a5
62508-84A COVER, IGNITION AND PUMP MOUNT ....o.overeetenecemsesssesssssssesssssesssiossmesssssssisssssssssssssnnsssanses 16
62511-84 HOLLOW SCREW, INTAKE FITTING ....uucvurreemsieaesrnsessssssesssssssnssssssessssssssessssssessstnsssnessnssssaens 16
62512-84 WASHER, FITTING c.vceoneveeeeeeeeeeseeeseesesssssssssssessseesssesssssssssaessensssessssessmeasmesssesssssasssssasesssssssssssssens 16
. 62516-84 VALVE, CHECK .oveeeeeeevee e seeeseseessesssssssssssssssessssesssss st sassnessesessssasesssasessess sosssssansessassissssasssssanns 16
62521-84 - CLAMP, SMALL HOSE ... eeceeceeeerssesesnessesessssssasssssssss snesssss s ssnesssssssesmssasssssssssssssssessassssssssaons 16
; 62523-84 CLAMP, LARGE HOSE .....eerecvcecrereee e sessensns eeeeereses s era et et eeease R st st e er s as s raeee 16
g 62527-90 CABLE, CONTROL ..coovreerivesieveesessessessssssssassssssassssesssssssesisesessssesassssisissssesessissssssssssmssssssssasnsssssans 16
62532-85 HOSE, 1/8" LD, oo etveeeereeseeseesessesssssasssessossesansesssssssssssssesssssseseesssesesssssssssesssssssssssssssssmsssssasssssssnsss 16
3 62534-85  HOSE, 1/4" I.D. c.cevsiveiveererierrns eeteeesessoeeatsessasta artateas seieesenaes st eemenreaseseueb et sesRseas nems s anEAsEreS 16
] 6266 WASHER, RUBBER .....uvevrueeeeeeesemescessssnssessssssssssssesssssesesssnesssesssesssessasessesssesssssssssssssssssssssssssones
6333 WASHER, 5/16", W-PLAIN ..o eereeceecesresssceesssssssssssssssssssnssssecsssssinessssssensrensessesessessissssensosias
6334 WASHER, 7/16", N-PLAIN .....oovveocveeevereseessssesssssssssssssssssessssessessesssssessesesssessssecesssessssesssssssssassess
6341-B WASHER, 5/16" .o.-eeereeeereeeeseresenesesssssssssessssesssssesssasesssnsssasasssssasssassssssssessessssesssssassssessssessnsoss
63501-68 HOSE, 1/8" 1D. X 10 FT coovvoverenn e seeesssenssssssssssnssssssssssssassseessssessasssssessssecsssssssssosssssssassssssens
63509-75 HOSE, FUEL TANK ...oovuoevversseseessssssesssssssssssssesssssssssssensis s sesssssssssssssssssnssssessssssssssssssssssssasasseses
6388-HB WASHER, 3/8" ..eo.eeeereecereesesemmeeessessssisssesessistssssssssasssssesssssssessssessssessssecesseassssecsessscessssssssensssssions
3 63912 PLUG, 1 2 HOLE cooreeeeeeceeeeeeeesestees s ssass s s s ssssssssssssssssssatssess s sssessesesssasssssssessssssssssssssssnsnsns
> 64007-91 © HOLDER, BALL w.ooroveeeerevesecuseenstssesssessssssesssensssssssssssssnessssssssessssesssssssesssessssssssossssssssssssnenssssensnsanns
65230-92A BODY, MUFFLER ..o vveeeeveeeessetesssssessessessssssssessssssssase iassesssssstssesessesessessassassssessasessasssssnsssssassass
i 65233-90 ASSY,, MUFFLER ...ceooeeeeesuesessssssssessesssssssssnssasessssesessssssssssssssssssessssssessssessensesssessssssssssssssensessnes
65248-92 PIPE, EXTENSION ..ecoveoeeeesvoeessseessessasessnssssaressssssssssess st st sesssssessesesssssssssssosssecesesssssssssassssans
65257-92 WELDMENT, HEAD PIPE .....oeoeeeeeeeoeesaessessssessssssssasssssssssassssssssessssesassssassessessssesssssssssssssssssssones
65267-82 GASKET, FLANGE ... cevvee oo eeeseseeassssesssesssnsesssssessssssssinssassssssasssssssesssessssssasasssessaneens eeeereeeneeens
6568-B WASHER, .39 X .58 ..eeureveoreeemeneemsissessassessesssssssesssasssssssssssssasssssesssessssssssessssesssssasssssosssns
66014-84 BATTERY, BY, DEEP CYCLE ..o ceuiutneessesesensssesssssasssssssssssestsssssasesessessassessssenssssassasssseanessssssosss
66026-92 CROSS PIECE, BATTERY HOLDER, P4G/G4S
66027-92 TRAY, BATTERY, PAG/GAS .....ovreeereeerressensenesssesesenens
66028-92 ROD, BATTERY HOLD DOWN, PAG/GAS .......oorerremmreasressssessssssaseressesisssessssessssessmassisssssssasesss
66035-87 RECEPTACLE, CHARGER .....ooveoeemesrctesesssesnessesesssssssassssassassnssssesssessssssnessasssasssssecsssssssssssessasesns
66036-72 POWER RECEPTICLE CC ooveveeee et eeeeeeeeeeseeeseeseestseneesessssssssssassasssssasassassessassessassssassansaseassasasnes
6607-W SPACER oo eeeeeeveesessesses s e eassaeeaseaseesaase et eseeaseaereses s RS A s s eR RS e st s ae s b s sa e b s s R R s aees
66090-88 BATTERY, 12V, GROUP ...ooreeeoeeceseseesesessssens s ssssssssssnssssssssassssasesssses s ssssesessssssssnsconsesessssosns
66323-89 PLATE, HOLD DOWN, CBG/GU4 .........ovvreeerrcssnssassssssssssssssssesasicasessssesnsens ceeeeeeeseesseseeseessaseaess
6642 THRUST WASHER oot eees s seessesemsseesseaesastssssmssssssssssesessansaneses s sasssssssssassnssanssneas
66501-89 CHARGER, ONBOARD, U.S. .....ovevomieesireessssnsssssssssssasssssssssssssssesssessasessssasssssensassssssssssossanses 76,85
66515-76 ASSY,, CHARGER FUSE ........oourumsseenresmsesssesssssesssssessssssssssossessessassesssssessssesssesssssensasssstssssssansrsnss 85
66532-85 CHARGER, 230V/50Hz, EUROPE/AUSTRALIA .........evvvumereueesiassesresessssnsssrsssasssesessessassessessasess 85
66534-83A CHARGER, PORTABLE, U.S., GOLF CAR ....ovoourrteeivteerenesssessasssssssssssesscsssssssessssesasssssnsesssessssns 85
66534-91 CHARGER, 200V/50Hz, HONG KONG ....
o 66536-89 CHARGER, 100V/50HZ, TOKYO ...c.oouivenerureessssseesssesssesssssssssssssnssssesssessssesssessssssussssssessasesssossssses
o 66537-89 CHARGER, 100V/BOHZ, JAPAN .........ouieiveresessssssssesssesssassssassssessssssssessssssssessssssasesssssrsnsesssessinses
o 6655-B WASHER, .63 X 1.5 X .12 cerreurevrreereeesstsosssesssssesasssnessasessassssssssssssssnssssessssssssssssesssssssescsseens
66561-90 ROD, BATTERY HOLD DOWN, ELECTRIC ......vceureeremreesmresssessssesssssssessasesessesesssessssssssssssnnns 75
66853-90 ELECTRIC FUEL GUAGE, KIT ..eoeoeereeee e eeseeseeesmesssessassssssesssssssssnssssssssassssssassssanssesssesamsssssassaeses 76
6702-B WASHER, 5/16", N-PLAIN .......cencueeeiereesensnsssenssesssesssssssssssssssssssessessessnes 15,35,41,45,47,59,61,63
6703-B WASHER, 1/8%, N-PLAIN ....oouieieetncsnssesssssssesssesssssssssssssessessasesens 7,22,25,27,39,45,55,59,63,69
6716 WASHER, #10, PLAIN TYPE A ...o.ooonerceteeeesssesssesssssssseseissesssessssenssessnssssssssess 14,25,27,39,40,41
6801 WASHER, .38 1.D. X 1.5 0.D. (2)
69200-89A MOTOR, TRACTION ..eoveeereemmesesneissosessessssesssssssssassssssssssssnsssssssssssesssssessessssessasenssssesesasessssessrasees
7000 WASHER, SPRING w..eoveeereeveeseseresessesssessssressasessssssssssnsssssessssssss sesessssssssesesssessssesesssessussasssensssssecess
70015-92 WIRE HARNESS, PAG/GAS ...eeoeeevreeseasessssesesssesessessesssssssssssssasssssessssesssesssessssessssesssssssssessssssens
70019-92 WIRING HARNESS,GUA/GDA ........ooeoevvrevesessrsensssssesssessesssss s sssasassssesssssssssessssssssssssssssesessecesss
70025-91 WIRING HARNESS, CBG .....oveemerecveeesssssssrsssssssesssessasassesssssssssessssasssensssesssasassasessosnsssssesens %
70026-82 CABLE, BUZZER TO GROUND
8 70046-90 AUXILARY WIRE HARNESS ..o veseeeesereeeeaessesssesessesestsssessassassasaossesssessssssnssssssesassssessasanes

104



S S el S el

PART NO. DESCRIPTION PAGE NO.
: 70046-92 SOMPER AL MAN 76
. 70099-84 JUMPER CABLE, BATTERY, 9 I, B O 75
/ 70099-88 CABLE, BATTERY, C6E st 75
: 70105-88 CABLE, BATTERY, 36 IN. «.................o s 75,81
70105-89 CABLE, BATTERY, TR oo T 75
: 70108-85 CABLE, ooy BATTERY 121N, ... 75
70108-88 KT HORN T OO o 75
70147-87 STRAR QGRS oo 85
70164-87 B 9
70196-91 CABLE, 4 o POSITVE 75,77
70351-88 CABLE, 4 GA .ot LR 81
7036-B LOCKWASHER, 1/4% SPLIT ............... s 7,9,11,19,39,45 59 83
7038 OGNSR, S8 SPLIT ... T T 11,1930 9,33,70
7041-B LOCKWASHER, 5/16%, SPLIT .../ 15,29,36,40,41,43,45 47,49,
.......................................................................................... 51,52,53,54,57,59,61,63,65,67,70,81 ,85
70446-90 CABLE, BT EIBAS o D ST S01,80,65,67, 7081 75
70447-90 CABLE, BATTERY, PAE/E4S ... . ... " e 75
70459-91 WIRE RS P GATVE 75,77
70484-85A WIRE. SO ENGIZZER o T T8 81
70496-86 SPAGER LA o 81
7051 RSOV R Rgs 85
70592-87 AR WG, A 76
70646-90 HARNESS, WIRING, P4E, B8, OB s 79,81
7069 P AT OO0, SPUT . 14,15
71021-85 LOCKASHER NG oL 1 81
7127 RESISTOR, oy NTERNAL TOOTH ... 75
71406-85 RESISTOR, SO OHM, 8 COIL ... 79,81
71407-85 RESISTOR, .16 OHM, 5 COIL ............... .. " e 79,81
71408-90 BUPER, FIVERSE 12V o 77,85
L. 71409-90 e 79,81,85
L3 71458-87 SOLENGIS, e 3V ot 76,79,81
71459-87 SOLENOID, S 38V s T 76,79,81
71470-87 RSO, SR Z o T 77,85
; 71494-89A MIORORUIEG S VIO 79,85
71506-93 PRI LI GRemtsos 25,77
; 71513-87 SPAING, RETENSION v 47,85
f 71513-88 U200, s 4T 25
71756-75 St K VLT o 76,85
i 71762-82A Y Y SWITCH e 77,79,85 :
A 71766-82A ORWASH R, i 7178 85
| 7177 LOCKWASHER, 5/16" NTERNALEXTERNAL TOOTH ... 16
71771-87 BRACKET, RESISTOR TR e 81
71821-88 SRACKET, SPEED CONTROL ............. e e et 85 i
71855-89A MODULE SPER M L 85
71858-88A FUSE SPepe e CONTROL ... 79,85
71859-90 FUSE, SPEED SWITCH APLACEMENT w7 78 85
73061-86A VOKE 11400 o, CEEVIS o L 27
73062-86A WASHER, T CLEVIS 25,27
7416 P 91
74510-85A CROUT BB REGULATOR ..., 77,85
74592-68 SPEED Sura R TS AMP ... 77,85
74882-87 SPEED SWITCH LLER -ttt 76
74883-87 DIODE, S ol 76
74886-67 RSOV DR SUTCH o 77
74886-87 PN DIODE .o ettt 76
75033-91 T 76
7516 LOCKNUT e Do 59
7624 MUY g 1028 o T 16,25,61,85
7634 NUT, #1000, HEX CARBRASS ... 1628 14,15
7638 NUT 1 i P oL 14 27
7676 NUT /4.5, Ho o 27
7677 TR V28, XM, L 27

105



PART NO.. DESCRIPTION PAGE NO.
7685 LOCKNUT, 1/2-13, NYLOK THIN ..ottt 31,43,49,57,65
7686 LOCKNUT, 1/4-20 HEX NYLOCK (4) .coeovienmnmeininniiinniainenens erevestesee e sy sa e e e r e n e sre e s 57,75
7688-B NUT, 1/4-20, HEX CAP ....ooriirientrnnin it e 19,25,45,49,59,63
7710-W LOCKNUT, 5/16-18, HEX NYLOK, THIN ...cocrrrtniiiitsinice e ST 39
7725 LOCKNUT, 5/16-24, HEX NYLOK .ot ns st 27,35
7727 LOCKNUT, 5/16-24, HEX NYLOK ....ocooiiiirrreineninst sttt s st 45
7739 NUT, 5/16-18, HEX NYLOK ..ooiiimiiitiirinerein it sttt sass s st st s 14,87,91
7740-B LOCKNUT, 5/16-18, TWO-WAY CENTER ..o rereeseanens 35,36,51,86
7740-BS LOCKNUT, 5/16-18, HEX CAP .....ooiiiiiiitiieinesr sttt st sa s s sa s st 47
7742 LOCKNUT, 1/4-20, JAM ...cooiiiiniimiiiniien et st st sn s sss s snsnssnensseses 39,45,55,69,71,87
7742-BS LOCKNUT, 1/4-20, THREE-WAY CROWN ......ccoiviiiicniiiinncnnsnsnenin e 19,25
7743 © NUT, /820 LOCK .ooevceeceeeere ettt s sttt bt s st st s s ettt 22
7748-B NUT, 5/16-18, HEX CAP ...ooviiitintirimninnns sttt sestsnsnsnsas 36,40,47,49,51,52,53,54,57,
e eeveteesestestessereseeessiesseeseisessssasesereessescesrieseELiEEIEEOLReIERAENae e e s s e a e R e et n s 59,61,63,65,67
7748 W NUT, 5/16-18, HEX CAP ..ottt sesssi s s s s 16,29,43,45,75,81
7753 © NUT, 5/16-24, HEX CAP ..ot s e 41
7775 LOCKNUT, 3/8-24, HEX NYLOK .....ociviiiiniiiiienininn st scsts s s 23,31,43,49,65
7776-W LOCKNUT, 3/4-24, HEX NYLOK, THIN .....ocori i 27,57
7778 LOCKNUT, 3/8-16, HEX NYLOK .....ouiimiiiiiininnrrncsecncines s s oo ... 9,17,31,87,91
7812-W LOCKNUT, 1/2-20, HEX NYLOK ...ttt 43,49,57,65
7825 LOCKNUT, 7/16-20, HEX NYLOK ....oiviimiiiireiiriene ettt s e e s st 31,33
7830 NUT, 7/16-20, LH. JAM Lottt sttt st e 33
7947-W NUT, 5/8-18, SLOTTED HEX .cooovriiiiiitinnenrcsesines st e s s st 37
7960 LOCKNUT, 7/8-14, HEX NYLOK ....coiriecntrmsencr ettt st st s s 5
7995 LOCKNUT, 5/8-18, HEX NYLOK ...ccooviiiiiriiininntmnnnssnintsas s sisssssi s s ansn st st 35
801 (17 (0] = IO OO OSSOSO PSPPSRI T O D SR SR 89,91
802 FASTENER, SPRING ......cocerivverceciiinninns beereseessereesessessesiestisisbisriareanra e h e e r e n e et s a s 89,91
8119-W NUT, 1/4-20, WING, SELF-LOCKING .......coocmamrireenecnrrscmmisnnns st ettt 22
8126 NUT, SPEED ...cvieirisieeeeeneesiiicssin s s st sesss e s s s s a4 a AR ot s s 27
8144 CUNUT, PUSH oottt sttt b e o4 e s s s et S
8161 LOCKNUT, 5/16-18, HEX FLANGE
8200 PUSH FASTENER .....oocveeeirerreniiciisinnnestss s snss e seensssesssssnesassesans
8201 ] RIVET, .125 DIA. X .25, POP
82702-82 AXLE SHAFT, RIGHT ...cueotrieirecreeirtrstrestet s sas s s e st et st s s s s ah s ne s s sa g s st s
82703-82 AXLE SHAFT, LEFT ..cteiieeveeereene st ssesess s sssss s sea e s ses st s enss snses susessnsssanens K
82704-78 OIL SEAL, AXLE ......coocenrerienns OO P PP
82705-78 BEARING, AXLE END ..ot sa st s st st s s st e st s e
82706-78 RING, RETAINING .....ccoeiciimiiiinnis s sress st sne s asassssssa st sssnses OTCSRTR
82712-78 PIN, COTTER ...ocioirereeeeceserscrmcestasessasses s sasss e s san e e s s s b eSS b s
82713-78 NUT, CASTLE ...ocirieireeesceseserenss st e snstsss s st snsassas s sss sibs s st et s ne s b e s aaE st s st
82717-78 WASHER, THRUST ..ottt sieibinnn o ettt e s e b
82724-78 SLEEVE ooeieeveveeeestetrsesssesesaesessesaras sesacere e ess saL e A e R b e s R e R e sR SRR SR SRR SRS a0 AR R eSS RS SRS s RS e R e
82728-78 SHIM, DIFFERENTIAL BEARING, .
82729-78 SHIM, DIFFERENTIAL BEARING, .
82730-78 SHIM, DIFFERENTIAL BEARING, .
82731-78 SHIM, DIFFERENTIAL BEARING, .
82735-78 BOLT, AXLE HOUSING COVER ........cooviiiimirnciintnnnss sttt st
82736-78 COVER, AXLE HOUSING ......ccorereeiiirtsinsninsesses st sssnss st e ss s e st et s an s s ssas e st sasaes
82737-78 PLUG .ooeceeesee e eteeeestesesstsseessessseasasssee e e assssssasasseasessanenn shsetanaasiaas s ammaessnsabessanessanatanbtaasassssseass
82749-78 PLUG, AXLE HOUSING COVER .......cuoueciminr e ettt st s s s s
82772-82. KIT, DIFFERENTIAL GEAR ..ottt ettt ses s s s s
82803-90 REAR AXLE AND DIFFERENTIAL, COMPLETE
82826-86 SKID PLATE KIT ..occniiiiniiiresirmrsessenmses s sssnssssnssiisisasneess :
83281-89A ARMATURE ASSY ..o sestisesst hasesssss s s s st css s sssss s nsssasnss
83282-89A COIL, FIELD, WITH HARDWARE ..ottt st s s
83283-89A REPLACEMENT, BRUSH, SET ...ccoiririsminiirminriinsteressesssssssssssessssssstsasaissn st sassssssasissasssssssans
83284-89A . PLATE, BRUSH WITH SPRINGS ‘
83285-89A RING, RETAINING ....cccoovetrieirnnerereesiiimsissensanststassanetsessssssssssen st sssnssenistssssaseasannanassasas sicussssnsassnans
83286-89A BEARING ....cevvevercccmntncintnee e nries s sstsssssssasssanes OO SRR O s
83287-89A SPRING, BRUSH ......oeeiireermecns it reisse sttt scssaese oo snssssss st s sesb s s shm s ettt s
83288-89A END CAP, MOTOR ..ot sessansns s snsessaessnssssaassssnnasas et eneasie sttt et
83289-89A INSULATOR KIT ...ooeeereitenrrsecsrenssrseseseneerssssesssmstsstssssssensasessssssanssssansssssssisstsntssnssnsas asassnasanansssanses

106

P



PART NO. . v DESCRIPTION PAGE NO.
83290-89A PLUG, MOTOR END CAP ..ot et et ee et eeeseeeseeeemeere st e eeemsesenanereseeesanesmenseneneenens 80
83291-89A BOLT, END CAPR oo et ee e eer ettt seeene st a s s e ea et s et osstne s een et eanenos 80
82802-90 ASSY., REAR AXLE AND DIFFERENTIAL ELECTRIC .......vuveeiecerereneemmasiessensieesnenieseesssnnneennns 83
82808-90 PLUG, CAP .o eeee et eee e e eeeeeeeeee s e e eesesesaeeeseetsanasesnseeaeseaseneastasessaeseasansasereessensseasmearas
82810-90 PLUG, CAP e et eevesaeseees e se st s e e se e e seereneeaesens et et veea et aeeea e eear e eerantearreeerereen
82811-90 - SET, GEAR .......cucurimemienremeri st secs s sesssesseessessecssesbessesssiaseebesnssiuessessecnes e eeer et eee et eeaens
82826-86 KIT, SKID PLATE (OPTIONAL) .....ccvereevecererecns ettt
82948-73 PINION AND GEAR, MATCHED ......coiuiitririitteetnsueeresnetssaestsesseessesssesse s et essesst s st sesnsscsce
83032-73 SHIM, PINION BEARING FRONT .003 ,
83033-73 SHIM, PINION BEARING FRONT .005
83034-73 SHIM, PINION BEARING FRONT .010
83035-73 SHIM, PINION BEARING FRONT .030 , :
83051-73 OUL SEAL, PINION ..ottt eesecete st etsesaeseotoseseieseseensssesasnsosesassesteeeeesreserseesasesnmerensesaneesros
83072-73 - SHIM, PINION BEARING REAR 003 ........oiieeceieeeeeeeeteeeeee s sieesisesessseenese s ses st aseseessessnsnanes
83073-73 SHIM, PINION BEARING BEAR (005 .....oveeveereeeeeeeeeeeereseseeeestseseeseemeesseeseeereseeseassessestsaessareneaessens
83074-73 ~ SHIM, PINION BEARING REAR .010 ......couviumircnecrmmeneeessensmneneensens et et en st
83103-73 ROLL PIN, DIFFERENTIAL BEARING «..euoeeeeee oot s e venesesnesesesseesiesesbenefeesensanesessaesaseseseasenens
83104-73 SHAFT, IDLER GEAR ...ttt e e eeeeeseemsaeesen e SRS
83106-63A BOLT, DRIVE GEAR ..ot eee et eeaan e eeseseseesseesseeesussenesesseseseesstneenensnsseaniesenesaeneaenees
83112-63A - BEARING, PINION ..ot eee e ee e sesee e e aesesesenes e seiesanenene etreeeeteae et aarane e erenananeen
83125-82 ASSY,, CASE ..ot eeeeeeeee e eeres et easesseesereeesasaeseeeeseae st eeeasnenefoeeenee e e et an e eeeeanent et san e e eeneeeaeaneen
83133-63A WASHER, PINION ....oneoeeeeereeee e eeeeee et et eeeee et sseas et ees st eneaeseeresesesaessieeneeeseanens et eeens
83135-82 YOKE, PINION .....ouiummumeemmntsrecsntneesesisessesesessses s s es s e sa st sass e seness s sesesassas st sessesanrasesenns
8321 RIVET, .125 DIA. X .50, POP.......... SR SOV O P OURIOOOIYY et neneenaen
84154-92 , SUNTOP RAINDRAIN .....ocoeveereeerern. it eeete et reeaeetsieadas e e eat et e e e st et et s e et et reereanee et et eee e
84156-92 SUNTOP, RAINDRAIN ..ot eeeeees i eeadessaisteenienen et sereesedeleee e et et e eereere st e eeee e aeeaenens
84205-92 NAMEPLATE, COLUMBIA ...t eeeeeeee et eeesseeesaeeeeseesesessasnseseaseasasasantaseseasassenessensessarasases
8480 , RIVET, 187 DIA. X 375, POP ..ot eeee e e eareeeaeseeseeeeeseses e sesesasaeaseseessaeanesssaseneanssessasaees
84924-89A HANDRAIL, LEFT e esees e eeeeseesetssaseeese et sseesesessasasessasasssssaessessesessseeseesessassesaeessesaesasnen

_ 84925-89A HANDRAIL, RIGHT ...cccviiteicieiceteee et sesebes st essascssbesas bbbt s entebessns s eepesssensi st ssssssnnanes

™ 85210-42A BUSHING, RUBBER........o.ooeeeeeeereeeeeeneesseeeseeseesesesesssessessesees st seessasssesseseessonersosaraesens

* 861 RING, RETAINING ...t eeee et ee e eeveeseseesensessenssesrasaeneseasseseasssesseesesassaenesenneeanreneneeen

862 ' RING, RETAINING ..ot es e seenseene et s it seaen e e e eas
8674 RIVET, EXPANSION .....cccuvimeimrentineesetsesetsseeseesses ettt essessssbsssseesecsstasessessesonssnsens e
8681 - RIVET, .246 DIA. X .315, PLASTIC ....c.cecovrriererrercitenncrssenieenenns eeienieneseemeareeiaeiaseenanseeareeeseanereeen
8683 RIVET, .125 DIA. X .187, POP ....occueeeeenne.. ertare et sae s e srsrneates b bt se e s R et e s pas
8684 RIVET, .187 DIA. X .50, POP............. SO OO SRR
8689 RIVET, 187 DIA. X 250, POP ... eeeeeeeeeeeee e eeeeeneer e euneeeeeee et asaasseeesee s eneeessenesseeesenssenssssessarsaees
8692 RIVET, 156 DIA. X .25, POP ...t eeeeee et eeea e eeeevessesssesesesssesssessasesesesasasessesesassensassssssssssserann
8693 RIVET, .20 DIA. X 5562, POP ...t eseeeeeeete e eevaesseeeesesesanesesesesasesnsesaesssssesssssnssssensssanen
8698 RIVET, POP (8) ..vveeveeeceetitreceesteseeessscsssssssss st st et steo st sesmeseesesensnesnesesesesnesssnssssesssnsasnerensassensnes
8700 RIVET, 1/4", PLASTIC .ot eeeeeeeee st et eeeeeeeeseeeaassesse st snseeestsuesesesssesestasanaes
8701 RIVET, .246 DIA., PLASTIC ....utr et eteeee e et eesessees st sesraeseeasataenesesassassssasesesesesasesamssssenen
8880 BALL BEARING .....ocecveeeie e seeeseeestaeseeseeaeesesstasseseemssaseatstassseeasssasssesesesesesassssssnsesssesnsssnasenn
89400-89B SUPPORT TUBE, LEFT REAR ...ttt eee e e eeseeve e ess s e eeasasaesseseasansesenansasessssaasesessssesens
89403-89B SUPPORT TUBE, RIGHT REAR ... eeeeeieeeeeeeeesseeeeevesesseseesenasaseeessesesesenseessesessssesssassasssssssnes
89406-89A SUPPORT TUBE, FRONT ...t eeeeeeeesesevessssseesseseessessesseeessassesesssasenssssseasssssnsanssssssnsasesssnaes
89421-89A BRACKET, CROSSBAR ..ottt ceeereeeseseseseetasessesneremsessssesesessesssnssnsesesseseasesseeseaenesesesas
89422-89B CROSSBAR ...ttt ettt e e eesesmeaseeeseeeesesesens st aseeaees et seasoeesessenesaeatsesmsesanesneasseasaen
89423-89 BRACKET, FRONT TUBE SUPPORT ..o eeeereeeeeeteteeseeseseeeseeesseesseeeeaeseesessenessensnensessessensees
89456-93 KIT, DUST COVER ..o cuitctieeitetetseeseeeeessesosssseeesssesseseatsessassaeesanessssssasesessesessassesesseessssessasesssnsaass
89470-74 WASHER, RUBBER ......cooitiictictieist it eeeeeseseseenesseseseseeeseesassstestessessssesasasasaesesesesesesasassssseasasssnses
89530-89 ASSY,, LONGTOP ....eeeeeeeeeeeeeee et e et eee e eeee e eststeneesseeseeeesessseessatssesesensatesatasssarasssssseeseessessssesrasasens
89531-86 LONGTOR  EXTENDED ..ot eee ettt eeeeeee et eeeeseeeeeeeesesaeseesesesesessessasesessesassssssassssasseasasenes
89537-88 BRACKET, MOUNTING ...coreeeeeeeeeee et eeeeeeseeeee e eveeseassesseesnmtosaseeaseeassasesasssssessssassseassesees
89557-88A ASSY., REAR FRAME ..ot eeeeeee oo e eesetseasessessesseessaesesessosasesasesasesasssnesesssssassssseseseassssensas
89557-92 ASSY., REAR UPRIGHT FRAME .....ieteeeeeeeereere e eeeeeeseeseeeenaesesssesssesenesasesssessssnsasssesssesesssessnns
89560-87 PLATE MOUNTING ..ottt et eeee e eeeeeeee st et eee st et eaesesassessessessensstassseseseesessaseseessssssasessaseses
89564-88A ASSY,, TOP FRAME, LONGTOP ... eeeeeeeeecoeeeeseveresnsesaesesesserasessaseeeesenesasesssassssasssneen
89564-92 ASSY,, TOP FRAME .......oooeeeeeteeeeeteeer e eeeeeeeesesseveseneeereessesesentseneasaseresesesasasansesesesesasasssesessasar s ;
89567-89 ASSY,, RAINDRAIN SUNTOP ....occueeeeeeeeeeeeteeeeeesseseeeseeesseesesssssassasesesasesssasasaessensesasessesssssrssens
89571-89A ASSY., WINDSHIELD FRAME ...t eeeeeeeeeeeveeeeeeeeeeceseevesene e esetesesessenensessesesssessssenesssesssseseesens




PART NO. DESCRIPTION PAGE NO.
89590-86A SPACER, LONGTOP ...ttt st ssssss s ese o sesesesessossressensassesassssansnsssnsssnnsas o1
8997 BUSHING ..ottt ses e s st s sae ettt ne e ba s e b s 19
90001-90 AXLE, LEFT, HELICAL ...ttt st s et s s st s ses e snnes 83
90002-90 AXLE, RIGHT, HELICAL ........ooiniitiitirntntntsisnsscnntssesssnsassestst s ssss s snee e sesossssssssssasasassasannns 83
90003-90 BALL BEARING, INPUT GEAR ...ttt stes et ese e sesaessara st ssesssasessnsssassenes 83
90004-90 BALL BEARING, INPUT GEAR ORI 83
90005-80 BALL BEARING, DIFFERENTIAL .......cooiiiiiceinces s ccene sessensaonsensessessessssanssssnsannans 83
90006-90 RING, SNAP ...ttt sre s e s s ssas e st st s st sessaseatanasesneensssasetaseasnsnans 83
90007-90 PLATE, COVER ...t s s enes s sassssssssasss st sassssesssssssassssasstsassesssassesenens 83
90008-90 PLUGS, FILL ...ttt ot seses e sesoeasseasseens e sasasss st sasss seams semsasseseseserasnsensessnsanns 83
90009-90 WASHER, NYLON ..ottt ettt sa st et e e s asas et st sasssassesestsansn et ssssssasansens 83
9001 BALL BEARING ...ttt esenas st bt st esr s eres s s e narsssssssnsesessssnansssassnate 33
9029 BALL BEARING, STEERING COLUMN, LOWER...........coccconmrrnerincrrnneceressenessesssssssanassesmsanenns 35
9030 BALL BEARING (.78 ID)

9031 BALL BEARING (.98 ID)

9032 BALL BEARING ...ttt sttt nsesries s s ss st aas et saeenantne

9070 BEARING, CRANKPIN .........cccottiiititisteniste e eeres e teesste e e se e e sesas s sanesesssssnsnsesnssssesasesssssane
90700-92 ASSY., REAR DECK ...ttt et se s s ses s se s sasasasassesasssseses
90701-92 PAD, REAR DECK ...ttt issest s e sassssssasaesesssssasassssssrossssorsesssasasnssmsanas
91006-91A BUMPER, REAR CENTER.........cococieremeiercrrerrsenrinnesrssesressansssssmuesessssssssssassesssssenssesasessesss 36,51
91068-91A " BUMPER, REAR SIDE, CB ........coiiiiciinrisncsnsisessessssessnse st semsscse e sesesssssssesssessassassssassannans 36
91068-92 BUMPER, REAR SIDE, CB ......cc.coiiiirciininnn st stiesssosssesssessssssssessesesssssesassssaasens 51
9117 ROLLER BEARING .....cocovviviimtiininiiiiiiiis s tststsssssststessssntssssssrsenssscarareresssesessassssassssesans 9,11
91122-84 WEDGE, RUBBER ...ttt s sassassssesessesssrsese e sessressesssssnsssssssanas 91
91820-87 ASSY., AUXILIARY POWER OUTLET, UTILIDUMP ........cccovceunmuieresassssssessssmresssssssasssssassssns 67,76
91830-91 ASSY,, AUXILIARY POWER OUTLET, UTILITRUCK ......cccoreiiectintinesectsseeenecssesesensnaesernnas 59
93249 ASSY., RACK AND PINION ......oiviimiiiircennnrcreeressresreesos s seersasassnsesassessstsssassssassasessesssassasssanns 33
9853 FITTING, LUBRICATION

9906 TERMINAL, MALE 1/4" ........icriinrririinistiine et e ensses s s e rsesseses

9907 TERMINAL, FEMALE ...ttt ettt sass e s sesasasasse s snaas s s sns s s see
9927 I bbb E et e s re Rt e s s e s nan
9955 CLAMBP ..ottt b e s e s e e et et e e e s s e 22,33
9958 CLAMP, STEEL 240 L.D. ..ot cntrtrerceeserercessesasastssessnsssaessessssassesssnsesssassssssssasensaen 19,22
9971 CLAMP, HALF - .875 DIA., OILLINE .......coiiiierirreerrerrccrrrsessessassssesassessssessesssssssasassssssssassesns 49
9969 CLAMP, HALF - .375 DIA., WIRE HARNESS ..........ccocinrmieei et se e ssssnsnnass 49
9990-W CLAMP, BRAKE HOSE ...ttt sttt e ee s s s s e e nsesesesassnasassassenssasssanes 29
9993 CLAMB HOSE ...ttt s sa st st sbe et s n s s es s v nanasnassentnan 15,55

108

Ry
FesN

PN



NOTES AND/OR APPLICABLE SERVICE BULLETIN INFORMATION

L o =
IR
el

N,
y
g
d




)
1
i
{
i

COLUMBIA ParCar S

Columbia ParCar Corp.

A member of the Nordic Group of Companies
-350 N. Dewey Avenue - PO. Box 30
Reedsburg, W! 53959
Phone: (608) 524-8888 In Wisconsin
Fax: (608) 524-8380
Toll-Free: (800) 222-4653

P




